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Dear All,
We have great pleasure in sending this, our latest catalogue to you and we hope it finds you well.
The vast majority of books offered for sale here are new acquisitions, so we hope there’s
something of interest for you.
Books can be ordered over the telephone, by email and letter. Also, many of the books in this
catalogue can be viewed and purchased on-line at www.ardenbooks.co.uk.
We can be flexible about the delivery of orders. There are plenty of options available to us and
we can include delivery instructions.
In line with the Welsh Government’s easing of restrictions, our Bookroom is open for calls and visits
Monday to Friday 9.30am to 5.00pm & Saturday 9.30am to noon. Answerphone outside of
these hours.
With our best wishes,
Darren

++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
We accept debit and credit cards, bank transfers and PayPal. We do not accept American Express. All
postage on books is charged additionally at very reasonable rates – please ask for more information.
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Botany
1.

Allan, Mea. The Hookers of Kew. 1785-1911. 1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1967 pp.273 with b/w. photos.
and illus., plus fold-out family tree. 8vo. A thor. vg. hardback in good dw. [58641]
£35.00
The major 20th Century biography of this famous family.

2.

Andrew, J. Churchyard Yew Trees in the Archdeaconry of Gower. Rep. Pub. The Gower Journal. [nd. c.
1992] pp.14-30 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine photocopy of article, probably originally published in The Gower
Journal. With a note written and signed by the author to Dr. William Linnard stapled to the front and 2 letters,
also from John Andrews, relating to his research into ancient yews, loosely enclosed. [58624]
£8.00

3.

Baron, G. Understanding Lichens. 1st. Ed. Pub. Richmond Publishing. 1999 pp.92 with colour & b/w. photos.
8vo. Fine softback. As new. [58097]
£12.99
Fully comprehensive guide covering the most basic description of what a lichen is through to a complete description of the
thallus, including growth forms, reproduction and dispersal, as well as physiology, habitat and communities.

4.

Bas, C. et al. (Eds). Flora Agaricina Neerlandica. Volume 1. Critical Monographs on Families of
Agarics and Boleti Occurring in the Netherlands. 1st. Ed. Pub. A.A. Balkema. 1988 pp.vii, 182 with b/w.
illus. and dist. maps. 4to. Fine softback. Scarce. [58332]
£150.00
General introduction followed by descriptions of 157 species of Rhodocybe, Clitopilus and Entoloma.

5.

Bas, C. et al. (Eds). Flora Agaricina Neerlandica. Volume 2. Critical Monographs on Families of
Agarics and Boleti Occurring in the Netherlands. 1st. Ed. Pub. A.A. Balkema. 1990 pp.vi, 137 with b/w.
illus. 4to. From the library of Drs. Patrick & Joyce Andrews, with their name on front cover. With 3-page ‘British
Hygrophorus and their Names According to Arnolds’ by J.V. Marriott (1990) plus other notes and related
correspondence loosely inserted. Fine softback. Scarce. [58334]
£165.00
With introduction followed by descriptions of members of the families of Pleurotaceae, Pluteaceae, and Tricholomataceae.

6.

Beard, J.S. The Proteas of Tropical Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. Kangaroo Press. 1992 pp.112 with 36 full-colour
plates by Lura Ripley plus photos., and dist maps. Large 4to. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58125]
£50.00
Examines the history of the botanical exploration of this species, their distribution, ecology, taxonomy, and cultivation.

7.

Bebawi, F.F. & Neugebohrn, L. A Review of Plants of Northern Sudan. With Special Reference to their
Uses. 1st. Ed. Pub. GTZ. 1991 pp.294 with colour photos., throughout. 8vo. Signature and institute stamp to half
title. VG. plus softback. [58926]
£60.00
Written to meet the need for a work that provides agro-ecological information on important and/or common plants of Northern
Sudan.

8.

Berkeley, Rev. M.J. Handbook of British Mosses. Comprising all that are known to be natives of the
British Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. Lovell Reeve & Co. 1863 pp.xxxvi, 324 with 23 hand-coloured plates, 1 b/w. plate (all
with letterpress) plus 16-page Reeve catalogue (not dated). 8vo. Hardback. Neat inscription. Very minor spotting
at ends, o/w. contents fine. Original green cloth binding, spine expertly relaid (so well undertaken it is barely
noticable), all in excellent, nr. fine condition. A very pleasing copy indeed. [58667]
£100.00

9.

Blamey, M. & Grey-Wilson, C. Wild Flowers of the Mediterranean. A complete guide to the islands and
coastal regions. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. A & C Black. 2005 pp.560 with over 2,700 coloured illus. 8vo. Nr. fine
softback. [58133]
£28.00
Tthe standard field guide to the flowers, fruit trees, grasses and ferns found in the countries bordering the Mediterranean.

10.

Blamey, Marjorie. Painting Flowers. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dorling Kindersley. 1998 pp.128 with colour illus.,
throughout. Small 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58078]
£50.00
Marjorie Blamey is considered one of the best contemporary illustrators of plants and flowers and it is no wonder therefore
that she has been involved in the publication of many books. Here she provides detailed insight into her techniques.

11.

Blamey, Marjorie. Wild Flowers By Colour. The simple way to identify flowers. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dorling
Kindersley. 1997 pp.208 with colour illus., throughout. Small 4to. Hardback. Old splash to rear of dw., and rear
board, contents not affected and otherwise as new. Scarce in hardback. [58105]
£35.00
Preferred large format, hardback edition. Contains over 1,500 species from Britain and Ireland, all arranged by colour.
Details include the English name, flowering months and height.

12.

Blamey, Marjorie. Wild Flowers By Colour. The simple way to identify flowers. Rev. Ed. Pub. A & C
Black. 2005 pp.208 with colour illus., throughout. 8vo. Fine softback. [58431]
£9.99
Allows easy recognition of wild flower by colour.

13.

Blood, K. Environmental Weeds. A Field Guide for SE Australia. 1st. Ed. Pub. CH Jerram. 2001 pp.228
with colour photos., and dist. maps throughout. Ringbound 8vo. Pencil annotations to index, o/w. a fine softback.
Out-of-print. [58927]
£30.00
Environmental weeds invade natural ecosystems such as national parks, bushland, and native grassland. They can have a
serious impact and threaten indigenous biodiversity.

14.

Blunt, Wilfred & Raphael, Sandra. The Illustrated Herbal. 1st. Ed. Pub. Frances Lincoln. [c.1970] pp.191
with colour and b/w. illus throughout. Large 4to. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58106]
£12.00
An absorbing, superbly illustrated, account of the creation and decoration of Europe's most delightful herbals.

15.

Bon, Marcel. The Mushrooms and Toadstools of Britain and North-western Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Hodder & Stoughton. 1987 pp.352 with colour illus., throughout. Small 8vo. From the library of Drs. Patrick &
Joyce Andrews, with their occasional notes to margins. A vg. softback. [58313]
£25.00
Still considered one of the best illustrated field guides available.

16.

Bown, Deni. Aroids. Plants of the Arum Family. 1st. Ed. Pub. Century Hutchinson. 1988 pp.256 with colour
photos. and b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. A superb copy. [58135]
£90.00
A lively and accessible account of the Araceae family, this is a much needed survey of an economically important family of
plants which has considerable curiosity value and visual impact.

17.

Breitenbach, J. &. Kranzlin, F. (Eds.). Fungi of Switzerland. Volume 2. Non-gilled fungi. 1st. Eng. Ed. Pub.
Mykologia 1986 pp.412 with colour photos., and b/w. illus., throughout. 4to. Hardback. British Mycological
Society libary bookplate to front paste down. Contents fine. Illus. boards showing some wear and repair to spine,
still sound and in vg. condition. [58346]
£65.00
This volume covers the Heterobasidiomycetes (jelly fungi), Aphyllophorales (non-gilled fungi) and Gasteromycetes (puffballs).
In all, 528 species are described with drawings of microscopic features and colour photographs.

18.

[Brook, Richard]. The Cyclopaedia of Botany. Or a correct history and description of all plants, native or
exotic, forming a complete new family herbal. Pub. Clark, London. [c.1850] Two volumes bound as one.,
pp.[ix], lix, 348, 349-732, with decorative title-page, 100 hand coloured plates and two additional title pages. 8vo.
Hardback. Last page of ‘Index of Remedies’ and rfep removed. Very minor spotting, o/w. contents fine.
Contemporary half-morocco over marbled boards in vg. condition. [58951]
£100.00
A fascinating, charmingly illustrated work. Contains an ‘Index to English names’ and an ‘Index to Latin names’ of plants, an
‘Index to Diseases’ and an ‘Index to Remedies’.

19.

Brown, A. Flower Paintings from the Apothecaries’ Garden. Contemporary Botanical Illustrations from
Chelsea Physic Garden. 1st. Ed. Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 2005 pp.135 with colour plates throughout.
4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. Small address label to front cover of dw.
[58142]
£40.00
Contains 56 colour reproductions of paintings, each one by a different artist. The plants depicted range from small alpines to
magnificent trees and from food plants to those which yield life-saving drugs.

20.

Bunker, F. et al. Seasearch Guide to Seaweeds of Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Marine Conservation
Society. 2010 pp.224 with colour photos., throughout. 8vo. Nr. fine softback. [58540]
£10.00
British and Irish shallow seas contain more than 600 different seaweeds, and yet most people can put names to only a handful
of them. This photographic guide aims to de-mystify seaweed identification for the non-specialist.

21.

Burrows, E.M. Seaweeds of the British Isles. Volume 2 Chlorophyta. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Museum
(Natural History). 1991 pp.xi, 238 with 9 b/w. photographic plates and illus., within text. 8vo. Dedication to
inside front cover and small address label to half-title. Thor. vg. softback. [58537]
£30.00

22.

Butler, P. Irish Botanical Illustrators & Flower Painters. 1st. Ed. Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 2000
pp.143 with b/w. and colour illus., throughout. 4to. A fine hardback in fine dw. [58076]
£30.00
This book is the first to chronicle in depth, the significant contribution artists living and working in Ireland have made to both
botanical illustration and flower painting over the last two hundred years.

23.

Caborn, J.M. Shelterbelts and Microclimate. Forestry Commission Bulletin 29. 1st. Ed. 3rd. Imp. Pub.
HMSO. 1965 pp.135 with b/w. photos., and figs. Small 4to. Nr. fine softback. [58578]
£18.00

24.

Cappelli, A. Fungi Europaei. Agaricus L.: Fr. ss. Karsten. (Psailliota Fr.). 1st. Ed. Pub. Candusso. 1984
pp.560 with 70 colour plates and b/w. illus. 8vo. Bilingual in Italian with English. From the library of Drs. Patrick
& Joyce Andrews, with occasional neat informed annotations in margins. VG. plus hardback, gently sunned spine.
With note from Marijke Nauta to Pat Andrews and her 13-page article from Persoonia (1999) on ‘Notes on
Agaricus section Spissicaules’ loosely inserted. [58339]
£120.00

25.

Carr, D.J. (Ed.). Sydney Parkinson. Artist of Cook’s Endeavour Voyage. 1st. Ed. Pub. Croom Helm. 1983
pp.xv, 300 with colour and b/w., illus throughout. Small 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58085]
£40.00
This first voyage of Captain Cook’s was probably the most rewarding voyage of all time. Parkinson was the chief artist on this
voyage. During the two years and four months until his untimely death at the age of 26 Parkinson made 276 finished and 676
unfinished drawings of plants, 83 finished and 212 unfinished drawings of animals.

26.

Chaudhary, S.A. & Akram, M. Weeds of Saudi Arabia. And the Arabian Peninsula. 1st. Ed. Pub. Ministry of
Agriculture and Water, Riyadh. 1987 pp.xxxix, 246 with b/w. illus. throughout. Large 8vo. Softback. Signature to
title page. Bilingual in English and Arabic. VG. plus softback. [58921]
£75.00

27.

Child, L. et al. (Eds.). Plant Invasions: Ecological Threats and Management Solutions. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Backhuys Publishers. 2003 pp.xii, 457 with b/w illus. and figs. Large 8vo. Signature to half-title and very minor
highlighting in text, o/w. a fine softback. In print at £125.00. [58901]
£65.00

28.

Church, A.H. Types of Floral Mechanism. A Selection of Diagrams and Descriptions of Common

Flowers. Arranged as an Introduction to the Systematic Study of Angiosperms. Part 1, Types I-XII (Jan.
to April). 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford at the Clarendon Press. 1908 pp.vii, 211 with full-page colour plates throughout.
4to. Hardback. All published. Neat signature dated 1963. Very minor spotting, o/w. contents fine. Original green
cloth in nr. fine condition. One of the best copies we have seen. Scarce. [58167]
£120.00
A quite superb and unique work. ‘The revolutionary drawings of Arthur Harry Church (1865-1937) are considered some of the
finest botanical illustrations of the twentieth century. By dissection and the study of flowers at different stages of their
development, he was able to portray their mechanisms in words and in brilliant illustrations that exposed their structures’
Mabberley (2000).

29.

Clapham, A.R. et al. Flora of the British Isles Illustrations. Parts I to IV. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge Uni.
Press. 1957-65 Four volume set. 4to. Neat inscription to ffep., of Part 1. Minor spotting to top of text blocks,
o/w., all fine hardbacks in thor. vg. to fine dws. [58756]
£40.00
Companion volumes to the ‘Flora of the British Isles’, with the arrangement of species following the order in the Flora. Drawn
by Sybil J. Roles from fresh specimens to give an impression of the living plant.

30.

Clapham, Tutin and Warburg. Flora of the British Isles Illustrations. Volumes I - IV. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Cambridge Uni. Press. 1957 - 1965 Complete four volume set with 1,910 b/w. illus., drawn by Sybil J. Roles,
throughout. 4to. Nr. fine hardback set in thor. vg. dws. [58087]
£35.00
A companion set to the ‘Flora of the British Isles’ by Clapham, Tutin and Warburg. Their purpose was to aid in the accurate
identification of all British plants, including commonly grown garden plants and well-established aliens. Still of particular
relevance to amateur botanists and anyone wishing to know more about British plant life.

31.

Coe, M. & Beentje, H. A Field Guide to the Acacias of Kenya. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford. 1991 pp.xiii, 148 with
fine b/w. botanical illus. throughout. 8vo. Fine hardback with very gently sunned boards. Scarce. [58102] £50.00
Of the 1,200 species of acacia found worldwide, 44 are found in Kenya. This is a full guide to these distinctive trees, giving
floral and vegetative characteristics, with field keys, species descriptions and glossary.

32.

Commonwealth Forestry Bureau. Forestry Abstracts. Vol. 22 No. 3. Compiled from World Literature.
Pub. C.A.B. 1961 pp.345-497 plus 8 page Author Index. 8vo. Thor. vg. softback. [58600]
£6.00
Includes a review article entitled “A Summary of Information on the Control of Loranthaceae in Forestry”.

33.

Cooke, Mordecai Cubitt. An Introduction to the Study of Microscopic Fungi. Rust, Smut, Mildew &
Mould. 6th. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. W.H. Allen. 1898 pp.262 with 16 colour plates by J.E. Sowerby plus 47 page
publisher’s catalogue. 8vo. Original decorated cloth. Thoroughly vg. copy. [58089]
£35.00

34.

Cribb, P. The Genus Paphiopedilum. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. 1987 pp.222 with 56 colour
plates plus b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Small address label to front cover of dw. [58136] £50.00

35.

Culpeper, Nicholas, & Ferrier, W.J. Culpeper’s English Physician and Complete Herbal. Improved, with
corrections, and arranged sytematically according to the Natural Orders. Pub. W. & G. Foyle Ltd. 1938
pp.xviii, 139 with b/w. illus., throughout. Landscape 8vo. Minor foxing to edges of text block, o/w. contents fine.
Thor. vg. hardback with gently sunned and speckled spine. Scarce. [58541]
£35.00

36.

de Chazal, Malcy. The Medicinal Plants of Mauritius. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Schoolhouse Gallery. 1989 pp.125
with over 100 fine full-colour plates. 4to. Fine hardback in thor. vg. dw.
[58113]
£40.00
Malcy de Chazal and her family played an important role in the history of Mauritius. This work presents her paintings of
Mauritian medicinal plants which she made between 1840 and 1845.

37.

Denne, M.P. The Tree Resource of Churchyards of Gwynedd, Wales. Rep. Pub. Arboricultural Journal.
1987 pp.33-52 with b/w. figs. 8vo. Fine softback. Scarce. [58597]
£12.00

The results of a survey undertaken of the tree population in 212 Church-in-Wales churchyards in North Wales.

38.

Dennis, R.W.G. et al. New Check List of British Agarics and Boleti. Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press. 1960
pp.225. 8vo. Name to front cover. VG. softback. [58340]
£12.00

39.

Dixon, P.S. & Irvine, L.M. Seaweeds of the British Isles. Volume 1 Rhodophyta. Part 1 Introduction,
Nemaliales, Gigartinales. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Museum (Natural History). 1977 pp.xi, 252 with b/w. illus.
throughout. 8vo. Dedication and small address label, red sticker to spine. Thor. vg. softback. [58535]
£30.00

40.

Dobson, F. Lichens. An Illustrated Guide. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Richmond. 1981 pp.xl, 320 with colour and
b/w. photos., dist. maps. 8vo. Signature to ffep., a little highlighting to text. Thor. vg. hardback. [58098] £18.00

41.

Dutta, A.C. Some Common Weeds of the Tea Estates in North-East India. 1st. Ed. Pub. Tocklai
Experimental Station, Assam 1972 pp.vi, 303 with b/w. illus throughout. Large 8vo. Signature to ffep.
Handwritten title to spine. Thor. vg. softback. [58900]
£15.00
Published to meet the requirement to be able identify dominant weed species on tea estates in order to be able to apply the
appropriate chemical control measures.

42.

Edgecombe, W.S. Weeds of Lebanon. 3rd. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. American Iniversity of Beirut. 1970 pp.457 with
b/w. illus., by the author throughout. Large 8vo. Softback. Contents fine. Spine and internal hinges reinforced with
tape, covers protected by clear adhesive laminate. A good plus copy. [58906]
£12.50
Identifies and describes 341 species belonging to 46 families. Scientific names are used throughout supplemented by English
and Arabic names where possible.

43.

Emboden, W. Narcotic Plants. Hallucinogens, stimulants, inebriants and hypnotics their origins and uses.
1st. Ed. Pub. Studio Vista. 1972 pp.168 with colour and b/w. photos., and illus. Large 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in
thor. vg. dw. with small loss. [58554]
£40.00
Dr. Emboden combines botany, chemistry, anthropology and archaeology to explain the curious uses of plant narcotics
throughout history.

44.

Evans, Annie-Marie & Donn. An Approach to Botanical Painting in Watercolour. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hannaford
and Evans. 1993 pp.183 with colour illus. throughout. 4to. Hardback. Address label to ffep, half-title and front of
dw. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58164]
£275.00
A superb work aimed at those with a good standard of skill in botanical art and wanting to move on to a higher, more
professional level. The first part of the book is a background to the history of botanical illustration, followed by practical
sections covering techniques, materials and numerous examples of work accomplished by Anne-Marie’s students.

45.

Fernie, W.T. Herbal Simples. Approved for Modern Uses of Cure. 3rd. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. John Wright &
Sons. 1914 pp.xxxi, 596. 8vo. Neat signature to title page and initials to edges of text block. Minor foxing, o/w.
contents fine. Thor. vg. hardback in original blue cloth boards, lightly marked. Best edition. [58647]
£60.00
A very easily used and respected herbal.

46.

Field Studies Council. Key to Common Grasses. Common Meadow Grasses; Woodland and Riverbank
Grasses; Wasteground and Roadside Grasses. 1st. Ed. Pub. FSC. 1988 pp.8 with colour illus., and Lateral
Key Table. Small 8vo. Fold-out chart for use in the field. Fine. [56104]
£4.00

47.

Fletcher, R.L. Seaweeds of the British Isles. Volume 3 Part 1 Fucophyceae (Phaeophyceae). 1st. Ed. Pub.
British Museum (Natural History). 1987 pp.x, 357 with 15 b/w. photographic plates and illus., within text. 8vo.
Thor. vg. softback. [58538]
£32.50

48.

Forestry Commission. Tintern Woodlands. In the Welsh Marches close to Monmouth. Pub. Forestry
Commission. 1983 pp.24 plus 3 maps in pocket at rear and covering letter. 4to. Fine softback. [58606] £25.00
Sale particulars and maps for 290.5 hectares (716 acres) of woodland offered for sale as a whole, or in 13 lots, by the Forestry
Commission in January 1983.

49.

Forsyth, A.A. British Poisonous Plants. MAFF Bulletin No. 161. 2nd. Ed. Pub. HMSO. 1968 pp.viii, 131
with b/w. photos. Tall 8vo. Ex-lib. Thor. vg. softback. [58553]
£10.00

50.

Fournet, J. & Hammerton, J.L. Weeds of the Lesser Antilles. Mauvaises Herbes des Petites Antilles. 1st.
Ed. Pub. INRA. 1991 pp.214 with colour photos., throughout. Large 8vo. Ex-Long Ashton Research Station
Library. Bilingual in English and French. Nr. fine softback. [58938]
£35.00

51.

Fralish, J.S. & Franklin, S.B. Taxonomy and Ecology of Woody Plants in North American Forests.
(Excluding Mexico and Subtropical Florida). 1st. Ed. Pub. John Wiley & Sons. 2002 pp.ix, 612 with b/w.
photos., and line drawings throughout. Small 4to. New hardback. RRP £165.00 [58095]
£90.00

Provides complete keys to identifying North American trees and shrubs based on leaf shape, twigs and fruits. Separate keys are
provided for each region of the US, along with basic taxonomic concepts and methods.

52.

Froman, B. & Persson, S. An Illustrated Guide to the Grasses of Ethiopia. 1st. Ed. Pub. Chilalo Agric.
Development Unit. 1974 pp.504 with b/w. illus throughout. Large 8vo. Thor. vg. softback. [58907]
£22.50
The large number of indigenous grass species make Ethiopia a rich resource of potential tropical pasture grasses. This guide
was published with the aim of enabling the accurate identification of grasses for grassland research and field trials.

53.

Gbehounou, G. Seed ecology of Striga hermonthica in the Republic of Benin. Host specificity and
control potentials. Pub. by the Author. 1998 pp.126 with b/w. dist. maps, figs., and tables. Large 8vo. Gently
bumped to top corner, o/w., a fine softback. [58915]
£15.00
Striga plants are root parasites which withdraw so much water from their hosts they induce drought symptoms, causing serious
yield loss and even crop failure in those parts of the world where they are indigenous or endemic.

54.

Gibson, George Stacey. The Flora of Essex. Or a list of the flowering plants and ferns found in the
County of Essex. 1st. Ed. Pub. William Pamplin. 1862 pp.469 with 4 fine hand-coloured copper engraved
plates. 8vo. Hardback. Map and frontis., removed. Ex-lib. A couple of pen trails, o/w. contents exceptionally clean
and in fine condition. More recent, handsome green leather binding in fine condition. A pleasing copy of this
scarce flora. [59063]
£75.00
Quaker George Stacey Gibson (1818-83) was a botanist, banker and renowned benefactor. Distinguished in his many pursuits,
he also corresponded with Charles Darwin.

55.

Godwin, Harry. The History of the British Flora. A Factual Basis for Phytogeography. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Cambridge Uni. Press. 1956 pp.viii, 384 with b/w. photos., maps, figs., and fold-out chart. 4to. Neat inscription to
ffep. Minor spotting to top of text block, o/w. a fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58755]
£40.00
Reconstructs the processes and events that have determined the present flora and vegetation of the British Isles, initially via
slow geological processes and latterly, and much more rapidly, through human interference.

56.

Grattann,W.H. British Marine Algae. Being a popular account of the seaweeds of Great Britain, their
collection and preservation. Pub. “The Bazaar” Office. c.1873 pp.237 with b/w. illus., throughout plus 6 page
publisher’s catalogue. 8vo. Ex-lib. Minor foxing o/w. contents fine. Original gilt decorated green cloth boards in
vg. condition. [58522]
£20.00

57.

Gribbin, M. & J. Flower Hunters. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press. 2008 ppx, 332 with colour and b/w. illus.
8vo. Nr. fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58920]
£7.50
The story of eleven flower hunters - remarkable men and women who, between them, travelled to every corner of the world in
search of new and exotic plants.

58.

Hanf, M. Weeds and their Seedlings. 1st. Ed. Pub. BASF. [n.d. c.1980] pp.348 with fold-out identification
tables and colour photos., throughout. 8vo. Fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58929]
£25.00
A comprehensive and authoritative guide to the identification of weed plants commonly found on cultivated land.

59.

Henderson, D.M. et al. Agarics and Boleti: Introduction. British Fungus Flora. 1st. Ed. Pub. H.M.S.O.
1969 pp.58 with b/w. line drawings and ‘Flora of British Fungi. Colour Identification Chart’ inserted in pocket at
rear of book. 8vo. A couple of inscriptions. Thor. vg. softback. Scarce. [58341]
£20.00

60.

Hewson, H. Australia - 300 years of Botanical Illustration. 1st. Ed. Pub. CSIRO. 1999 pp.228 with colour
illus., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58114]
£45.00
This book tells the story of the first steps in collecting and recording Australian plants for science. It describes the history of
scientific plant classification as well as the establishment of Botanic Gardens. Also it reveals the development of the art of
plant illustration in Australia and the methods used.

61.

Holden, E. et al. Recommended English names for fungi in the UK. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Mycological
Society. [2003] pp. 23. 4to. Fine softback. From the library of Drs. Patrick & Joyce Andrews with occasional neat
informed annotations within text. With 4-page extract from Mycologist News 2008 ‘Love them or loathe them Recommended English Names for Fungi (RENF) are here to stay’ loosely inserted. Scarce. [58329]
£15.00

62.

Hyde, H.A. & Adams, K.F. An Atlas of Airborne Pollen Grains. 1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan & Co. 1958
pp.xvi, 112 with b/w. photos. Large 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine, gently sunned dw. [58383]
£45.00
Contains descriptions and photographs of pollen from ninety two plant species.

63.

Illingworth, J. & Routh, J. (Eds.). Reginald Farrer. Dalesman, Planthunter, Gardener. 1st. Ed. Pub. Uni. of
Lancaster. 1991 pp.x, 102 with b/w. photos. and illus. Large 8vo. A nr. fine softback. [58093]
£6.00

64.

Irvine, L.M. Seaweeds of the British Isles. Volume 1 Rhodophyta. Part 2A Cryptonemiales (sensu
stricto), Palmariales, Rhodymeniales. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Museum (Natural History). 1983 pp.xii, 115 with
b/w. illus. 8vo. Small address label to ffep, red sticker to spine. Thor. vg. softback. [58536]
£30.00

65.

Jamil, M. The relationship between strigolactones and Striga hermonthica infection in cereals. Pub.
by the Author. 2012 pp.viii, 184 with colour photos., figs., and tables. Large 8vo. Summary in Dutch and Arabic,
o/w., all text in English. Fine softback. [58918]
£20.00
This thesis describes experimental work on rhizosphere signalling molecules, the “strigolactones”, which are germination
stimulants for the parasitic weed, Striga, in cereals.

66.

Jenkins, E.A. Some Welsh Fungi. A Guide to the Collection of Models in the Department of Botany. 1st.
Ed. Pub. National Museum of Wales. 1948 pp.vi, 50 with b/w. illus. throughout. 8vo. Nr. fine softback with minor
speckling to covers. [58598]
£8.00

67.

Johnson, Hugh. Trees. A lifetime’s journey through forests, woods and gardens. Rev. Ed. Rep. Pub.
Mitchell Beazley. 2010 pp.400 with colour photos., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58629] £35.00
A fully illustrated guide to more than 600 trees. The text sparkles with fact and folklore, illuminating the subject with authority
and enthusiasm. Fully updated, it includes all the newest tree varieties and cultivars.

68.

Jones, E.W. & Edwardson T.E. (Eds.). Forestry. The Journal of the Society of Foresters of Great Britain.
Vol. 44. No.2. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press. 1971 pp.246 with b/w. photos., and figs. 8vo. Thor. vg. softback.
[58599]
£8.00
Includes articles on “The History and Development of Dartington Woodlands, Devon”; “Thomas Johnes (1748-1816) Pioneer of Upland Afforestation in Wales”; and “Rates of Spread of some Wind-driven Fires”.

69.

Jordan, M. The Encyclopedia of Fungi of Britain and Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. David & Charles. 1995
pp.384 with colour photos., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. From the library of Drs. Patrick and
Joyce Andrews with 2 pages of his handwritten notes detailing fungi found at Heaven’s Gate, Longleat and details
of the location of interesting earth stars found at Stowhead gardens in 2005 loosely included. [58327]
£35.00
A photographic guide to 1,000 British and European fungi. Each specimen is shown living on its natural substrate, in its most
typical habitat, and in natural light to show its true colours.

70.

Julien, M.H. (Ed.). Biological Control of Weeds. A World Catalogue of Agents and their Target Weeds.
3rd. Ed. Pub. CABI. 1992 pp.viii, 186. 4to. Thor. vg. softback. [58916]
£12.00
A comprehensive reference source for attempts at the biocontrol of weeds. Information is presented in four detailed lists: List
A, exotic invertebrates and fungi; List B, exotic vertebrates; List C, deliberately manipulated organisms within their natural
ranges; List D, organisms now occurring in countries other than those into which they were released.

71.

Kelecha, W.M. A Glossary of Ethiopian Plant Names. 4th. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. by the Author. 1987 pp.xii,
245. Large 8vo. Handwritten title to spine and initials to top corner of front cover. A thor. vg. softback. [58934]
£45.00
The result of over 30 years of collecting vernacular names of Ethiopian plants, this work is divided into four main parts. Part
1: Vernacular Names, Common Names listed under their Botanical Equivalents. Part 2: Vernacular Names listed
(Alphabetical) against their Botanical Equivalents. Part 3: Common Names listed alphabetically against their Botanical
Equivalents. Part 4: Vegetable Oil names; Vegetable Gum names; and Resin names.

72.

Kelly, S. Eucalypts. 1st. Ed. Pub. Thomas Nelson. 1969 pp.xi, 82 plus 250 fine colour plates. Small 4to. Thor.
vg. hardback in vg. plus dw. [58082]
£21.50
Comprises brief descriptions of the habitat and main characteristics of each species illustrated, together with their scientific
and popular names. Notes and comments on the uses of these species in cultivation are given. Contains 250 detailed
watercolour illustrations.

73.

Kibby, G. The Genus Russula in Great Britain. With synoptic keys to species. Pub. Geoffrey Kibby. 2007
pp.iv, 113 with 36 plates of colour photos. 4to. Fine softback. [58328]
£20.00

74.

Kim, S.K. (Ed.). Combating Striga in Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. Int. Inst. of Tropical Agriculture. 1991 pp.vi, 145
with b/w. dist. maps, figs., and tables. 8vo. Signature to title page. Thor. vg. softback. [58917]
£25.00

75.

Kroschel, J. (Ed.). A Technical Manual for Parasitic Weed Research and Extension. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Kluwer Academic Publishers. 2001 pp.xvi, 256 plus 12 plates of colour photos. 4to. Signature to ffep. Lightly
bumped to bottom corners and very gently sunned on spine, a fine hardback. In print at £149.99. [58908] £49.50
Provides up-to-date methodologies for various aspects of research and extension related to parasitic weed species of the
genera Striga, Alectra, Orobanche and Cuscuta.

76.

Kuhner, R. and Romagnesi, H. Flore Analytique des Champignons Superieurs. (Agarics, Bolets,
Chanterelles). 1st. Ed. 2nd. Prt. Pub. Masson. 1974 pp.xiv, 557 with line drawings. Large 8vo. Text in French

with Latin names. A vg. hardback with some wear at top of spine. From the library of Dr. Patrick Andrews with
his very occasional neat pencil annotations. With handwritten letter dated November 1987 from eminent
mycologist R.W. Rayner identifying some specimens Dr. Andrews had sent him, and elaborating on the confused
nomenclature of Lactarius britannicus, and with a half-page of notes in Dr. Andrews’ handwriting.
[58312]
£80.00
77.

Kunkel, G. The Vegetation of Hormoz, Qeshm, and Neighbouring Islands. (Southern Persian Gulf
Area). 1st. Ed. Pub. J Cramer. 1977 pp.186 with b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Fine hardback. Scarce. [58607]
£75.00

78.

Lamb, R. World Without Trees. Dutch elm disease and other human errors. 1st. Ed. Pub. Wildwood House.
1979 pp.221 with b/w. text figs. 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58091]
£5.00

79.

Landsborough, Rev. D. A Popular History of British Sea-Weeds. Comprising their structure,

fructification, specific characters, arrangement, and general distribution, with notices of some of the
Fresh-water Algae. 1st. Ed. Pub. Reeve, Benham, and Reeve. 1849 pp.xx, 368 with 20 colour and 2 b/w. plates
of illus., plus 4 page Reeve catalogue dated July 1849. Small 8vo. Very minor spotting, o/w. contents fine. More
recent green cloth in fine condition. A great copy. [58672]
£120.00
80.

Lange, Morten & Hora, F. B. Collins Guide to Mushrooms & Toadstools. 2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1972
pp.257 with colour illus., throughout. 8vo. A good to vg. dw. in good dw. From the library of Drs. Patrick & Joyce
Andrews, with his numerous neat annotations in margins, many describing where and on what date a particular
species was seen.
[58337]
£12.00

81.

Legon, N.W. and Henrici, A. Checklist of the British & Irish Basidiomycota. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal Botanic
Gardens, Kew. 2005 pp.xvii, 517. 4to. Thor. vg. softback. RRP £49.99. [58330]
£20.00
A comprehensive work, providing publication references and brief habitat, frequency and distribution details for all 3,760
species of mushroom, toadstool, bracket fungus, puffball, earthstar, stinkhorn, club and coral, tooth and jelly, fungus as well as
the rusts and smuts, recorded in the British Isles.

82.

Leith-Ross, Prudence. The Florilegium of Alexander Marshal at Windsor Castle. The Natural History
Drawings at Windsor Castle Volume 1. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal Collection Enterprises. 2000 pp.viii, 384 with
colour illus., throughout. Large 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw., very gently sunned on spine. [58139]
£60.00
‘The Florilegium of Alexander Marshal’ (c.1620-82) has been part of the Royal Collection since the reign of King George IV.
Now kept in the Royal Library at Windsor Castle, it contains 159 folios of exquisite watercolours which depict more than 600
different plants, both native and exotic, together with meticulous studies of insects, birds, and animals.

83.

Lewis, P. and Lynch, M. Campanulas. A Gardener’s Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 1998 pp.176 with
colour photos throughout. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58137]
£12.50

84.

Littger, K.W. & Dressendorfer, W. The Garden at Eichstatt. The Book of Plants by Basilius Besler. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Taschen. 2000 pp.463 with 367 full-colour plates, plus colour photos., and illus. Small folio. Four very
minor marks to edges of text block, o/w., a fine hardback in fine dw. A stunning work. [58126]
£75.00
Prince Bishop Johann Konrad von Gemmingen (1593/95-1612) founded the garden at Eichstatt and within it grew a
remarkable variety of rare plants including tulips, hyacinths and crown imperials. Based on this garden Basilius Besler (15611629) published the ‘Hortus Eystettensis’, or ‘the thorough and lively illustration of all its plants, flowers, trees...’. This new
edition of that work presents all the plates in colour.

85.

Mabberley, D. Arthur Harry Church. The Anatomy of Flowers. 1st. Ed. Pub. Merrell & The Natural History
Museum. 2000 pp.128 with colour plates and b/w. photos., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Out-ofprint. [58141]
£90.00
Arthur Harry Church’s botanical art is very highly regarded and he produced his greatest pieces for his unfinished publication
‘Types of Floral Mechanism’. Several volumes were planned in which he wanted to describe and illustrate the development
and structure of 100 of what he considered to be, the best flowers. In the event, only one volume was published. This account
by David Mabberley discusses Church’s work and presents, for the first time in many instances, a significant number of the
unpublished illustrations. Fascinating.

86.

McGregor, R.L. (Coordinator) and Barkley, T.M. (Editor) Atlas of the Flora of the Great Plains. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Iowa State Uni. Press. 1977 pp.xiii, 600 with b/w. dist. maps. 4to. Nr. fine hardback. [58075]
£28.50

87.

McLean, B. A Pioneering Plantsman. A.K. Bulley and the Great Plant Hunters. 1st. Ed. Pub. The
Stationary Office. 1997 pp.xvi, 184 with colour, b/w. photos. and illus. Small 4to. Signed by author on half-title.
A fine hardback in fine dw. With Ness Gardens fold-out map and booklet loosely inserted. [58083]
£25.00
The fascinating story of Arthur K. Bulley (1861-1942), a Liverpool cotton merchant and creator of the Ness Botanic Gardens,
who also commissioned such plant hunters as George Forrest and Frank Kingdon-Ward.

88.

Macqueen Cowan, Dr. J. (Ed.). George Forrest - Journeys and Plant Introductions. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford
Uni. Press. 1952 pp.xi, 252 with b/w. photos., and fold-out map. 8vo. Signature and bookplate to ffep. Nr. fine
hardback in good to vg. dw. [58104]
£30.00
Fascinating twelve-page booklet detailing a walk around Ness Gardens (South Wirral), entitled 'Plants from China collected
by George Forrest' loosely inserted. Contains a map indicating where to find the plants.

89.

Maggs, C.A. & Hommersand, M.H. Seaweeds of the British Isles. Volume 1 Rhodophyta. Part 3A
Ceramiales. 1st. Ed. Pub. HMSO. 1993 pp.xv, 444 with b/w. photos., throughout. 8vo. Thor. vg. softback.
[58539]
£35.00

90.

Marren, P. Britain’s Rare Flowers. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1999 pp.xv, 334 with colour photos., throughout.
Small 4to. A little spine lean. Thor. vg. hardback in vg. plus. dw. [58555]
£9.00
The word ‘rare’ includes all the 300 odd plants on Red listed species, but also includes some scarce species which are more
widespread but not necessarily less rare. Extinct species are also included. In all this book looks at 500 of the rarest wild
flowers and ferns of the British flora.

91.

Matthews, L. Proteas of the World. Including Leucadendrons, Waratahs, Banksias and Grevilleas. 1st.
Ed. Pub. David Bateman 1993 pp.256 with 120 fine full-colour plates by Zoe Carter. Large 4to. Fine hardback in
fine dw. [58111]
£45.00
Covering more than 130 species and illustrated by superb full-colour paintings, this work includes detailed notes on the
identification, cultivation, propagation and use of these beautiful and extraordinary plants.

92.

Mee M. (Edited by Tony Morrison). Margaret Mee in Search of the Flowers of the Amazon Forests.
Diaries of an English artist reveal the beauty of the vanishing rainforest. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Nonesuch
Expeditions. 1989 pp.302 with fine colour plates, photos., and illus., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in vg. plus
dw. [58436]
£25.00
Margaret Mee lived in Brazil for 35 years, during which time she undertook many expeditions into the Amazon, collecting and
illustrating plants and documenting the lives of the indigenous people she met there.

93.

Meikle, R.D. Willows and Poplars of Great Britain and Ireland. BSBI Handbook No. 4. 1st. Ed. Rep.
Pub. BSBI. 1996 pp.198 with b/w. line drawings throughout. Small 8vo. Nr. fine softback. [57171]
£10.00

94.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries Edible and Poisonous Fungi. Bulletin No. 23 6th. Ed. Rep. Pub.
H.M.S.O. 1952 pp.iv, 63 with colour plates throughout. 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58935] £15.00
This edition featured improved plates.

95.

Moody, K. Weeds Reported in Rice in South and Southeast Asia.
Research Institute. 1989 pp.442. Large 8vo. Thor. vg. softback. [58928]

1st. Ed. Pub. International Rice
£15.00

In South and Southeast Asia alone, more than 1,800 weed species grow in association with rice. This work, which took 6 years
of research, lists rice weeds by rice culture by country.

96.

Moore, P.D. & Webb, J.A. An Illustrated Guide to Pollen Analysis. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hodder and Stoughton.
1978 pp.133 with b/w. photos., and illus. Large 8vo. Thor. vg. softback. [58382]
£75.00
The book clearly describes the extraction and separation of pollen grains and shows how most of these pollen types can be
identified using a detailed key.

97.

Noad, T. & Birnie, A. Trees of Kenya. A fully illustrated Field Guide. 3rd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Noad & Birnie.
1992 pp.308 with colour and b/w. illus. 8vo. Thor. vg. hardback. [58937]
£15.00

98.

Noordeloos, M.E. et al. (Eds). Flora Agaricina Neerlandica. Volume 5. Critical Monographs on Families
of Agarics and Boleti Occurring in the Netherlands. 1st. Ed. Pub. A.A. Balkema. 2001 pp.169 with b/w.
illus. 4to. Fine softback. Scarce. [58335]
£150.00
With introduction followed by descriptions of members of the family Agaricaceae

99.

Parsons, W.T. & Cuthbertson, E.G. Noxious Weeds of Australia. 1st. Ed. Pub. Inkata Press. 1992 pp.xii, 692
with colour photos. Small 4to. A vg. hardback in good dw., with some loss and repair. [58905]
£70.00
A comprehensive description for each of the plants declared as a noxious weed, proclaimed plant or pest plant under
legislation anywhere in Australia.

100.

Pasiecznik, N.M. et al. Identifying Tropical Prosopis Species. A Field Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. HDRA. 2004
pp.vi, 30 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine softback. [58936]
£12.00

101.

Paton, Jean A. The Liverwort Flora of the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. Harley Books. 1999 pp.626 with many
b/w. line drawings. Large 4to. Hardback. Ex-Imperial College London. Contents fine and as new. Boards show
minor handling, o/w. fine. Out-of-print [58950]
£90.00

‘Jean Paton is to be congratulated on a splendid achievement. This is a veritable tour de force...’, (A.R. Perry).

102.

Phillipps, A. & Lamb, A. Pitcher-Plants of Borneo. 1st. Ed. Pub. Nat. Hist. Publications (Borneo). 1996
pp.ix, 171 with colour, b/w. illus., throughout. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58103]
£30.00
Thirty two species of pitcher plants from the island of Borneo are covered in this highly accessible book. With quotes from the
works of the old explorers and collectors as well as personal anecdotes from by Susan Phillipps, whose delightful watercolours
are used to illustrate the species.

103.

Phillips, R. & Rix, M. The Botanical Garden. Vol. I & II. 1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 2002 Two volume set
with colour photographs throughout. 4to. Fine hardbacks in fine dws. With publisher’s slipcase. [58081] £40.00
This major two volume reference work covers over 1,000 genera and is the most comprehensive work of its kind, bridging the
divide between scientific texts and everyday horticultural books. It provides an unrivalled insight into the relationships between
garden plants and the natural environment from which they come.

104.

Phillips, Roger. Grasses, Ferns, Mosses & Lichens of Great Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub.
Macmillan. 1994 pp.191 with colour photos. throughout. 4to. Remains of label to front cover, o/w., a fine
softback. [58107]
£15.00

105.

Phillips, Roger. Mushrooms. and other fungi of Great Britain and Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pan Books. 1981
pp.287 with colour photos., throughout. 4to. From the library of Drs. Patrick & Joyce Andrews. A vg. softback.
This copy has been very extensively annotated and corrected in very neat handwriting. Furthermore, loosely
inserted is an A4 handwritten page of ‘Corrections to Roger Phillips’ “Mushrooms”’ as well as a page of notes
sent to Dr. Patrick Andrews describing a specimen for his identification. A unique and fascinating copy.
[58315]
£75.00

106.

Prasad, V.P. & Singh, N.P. Sedges of Karnataka (India). (Family Cyperaceae). 1st. Ed. Pub. Pawan Kumar.
2002 pp.xiii, 355, colour photos., and b/w. illus. Large 8vo. Nr fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58904] £30.00
A comprehensive account of the family Cyperaceae in the state of Karnataka, with detailed descriptions of 163 species, 6
subspecies and 9 varieties under twenty three genera.

107.

Preston, C.D. et al. New Atlas of the British and Irish Flora. An Atlas of the Vascular Plants of Britain,
Ireland, the Isle of Man and the Channel Islands. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. O.U.P. 2003 pp.xi, 910 with distribution
maps throughout. Small folio. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. Out-of-print. Importantly, this copy comes with the CD
ROM as published, and also the ‘publisher’s insert’ which replaces page 627. [53466]
£90.00

108.

Pysek, P. et al. (Eds.). Ecology and Management of Giant Hogweed. (Heracleum mantegazzianum). 1st.
Ed. Pub. CABI. 2007 pp.xvii, 324 with b/w. photos., figs., and tables. Large 8vo. Fine hardback. In print at
£106.99. [58902]
£40.00
An authoritative review of current knowledge of this highly invasive plant. Topics covered include genetics, reproductive
ecology and invasion dynamics. Consideration is also given to various control methods.

109.

Rayner, M.C. Trees and Toadstools. 1st. Ed. Pub. Faber and Faber. 1945 pp.71 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Nr.
fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58336]
£8.50
Considers the links between trees and fungi, written by an expert in non-technical language.

110.

Reizelman-Lucassen, A. Synthesis and Function of Germination Stimulants for Seeds of Parasitic
Weeds Striga and Orobanche spp. Pub. by the Author. 2003 pp.137 with b/w. photos., figs., and tables. Large
8vo. Fine softback. [58919]
£20.00
Striga and Orobanche plants are root parasites which cause serious yield loss and even crop failure in those parts of the world
where they are indigenous or endemic.

111.

Richardson, D.H.S. Pollution Monitoring with Lichens. Naturalists’ Handbooks 19. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Richmond. 1992 pp.76 with 4 colour plates and b/w. illus. 8vo. Address label. Fine hardback. [58099] £18.50
Lichens are ideal monitors of pollution, as they can be found throughout the year almost everywhere in Britain. This handbook
provides keys to species of lichen that grow on trees, and which are particularly useful in pollution monitoring.

112.

Rix, M. & Rix, A. The Redoute Album. 1st. Ed. Pub. Studio Editions 1990 pp.128 with 60 fine full-page
colour plates throughout. Large 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58110]
£25.00
Traces Redoute’s development as an artist through the turbulent times of the French Revolution and the Napoleonic Wars,
illustrating the text with a comprehensive selection of the flower paintings from all of his classic books.

113.

Robertson, S.A. Flowering Plants of Seychelles. An annotated Check List, of Angiosperms and
Gymnosperms, with Line Drawings. 1st. Ed. Pub. Royal Botanic Gardens Kew. 1989 pp.xvi, 327 with b/w.
illus. 8vo. Neat inscription. Fine softback with gently sunned spine. [58922]
£16.00
Checklist of the 1,150 species recorded from these islands, about 250 of which are thought to be indigenous or endemic.

114.

Rose, F. Colour Identification Guide to the Grasses, Sedges, Rushes and Ferns of the British Isles and
North-Western Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. Viking. 1989 pp.239 with colour and b/w. illus., throughout. Small 4to.
Small address label to ffep. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58108]
£25.00
Highly recommended. Over 420 species are described and illustrated in colour. Features vital to accurate identification are
also highlighted. It includes keys to both genera within families and species within genera, and an illustrated glossary of
technical terms and plant structures.

115.

Ross-Craig, Stella Drawings of British Plants. Being illustrations of the species of flowering plants
growing naturally in the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. G. Bell & Sons. 1948-1973 Complete in 31 parts, plus
Index volume. 8vo. Softbacks. Fine as new condition. Housed in publisher’s blue cloth hardback portfolios (8 of
them) all in nr. fine or fine condition. Index volume is a fine hardback in fine dw. A great set. Still the best
complete drawings of British plants. [58162]
£175.00
Stella Ross-Craig (who died in February 2006), is said to be the finest and most comprehensive illustrator of British Flora,
described by Wilfred Blunt as ‘unrivalled’ in her field. Her ‘Drawings of British Plants’ took 26 years to complete and
comprises 1,306 plates.

116.

Sahni, K.C. The Book of Indian Trees. 2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press. 2010 pp.xii, 230 with line
drawings and 17 colour photos. 8vo. Small address label to front pastedown. Nr. fine hardback. [58628] £15.00
More than 150 species of indigenous trees of India and the rest of the Subcontinent are described and illustrated, along with
their economic importance, commercial products and the folklore associated with them.

117.

Sanders, R. Rosie Sander’s Flowers. A Celebration of Botanical Art. 1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 2016
pp.158 with colour illus. throughout. Large 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. RRP £30.00 [58109]
£22.50
Internationally celebrated for her striking watercolour paintings of flowers, Rosie Sanders work challenges the boundaries and
perceptions of contemporary botanical art. A large-format book that showcases over 80 of her finest flower paintings in
exquisite detail.

118.

Sanford, M. & Fisk, R. A Flora of Suffolk. 1st. Ed. Pub. D. K. & M. N. Sanford. 2010 pp.549 with colour
photographs and dist. maps. With dedication from the author. A thor. vg. hdbk. in illus. boards. [59062] £75.00
Covers over 2,500 species and hybrids of plants and 400 mosses recorded in Suffolk. Includes distribution maps and
information on the status, habitats and history of each species.

119.

Sauerborn, E. & J. (Eds.). Weeds of West Asia. With special reference to Syria. 1st. Ed. Pub. Josef Margraf.
1988 pp.424 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Neat inscription. Fine softback. [58925]
£13.50

120.

Schaeffer, Julius. Russula-Monographie. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. J. Cramer. 1970 pp.295 with 20 full colour
double-page illus. plates. 8vo. Name to ffep. German with Latin names. Fine hardback. Scarce. [58314] £95.00

121.

Scott, M.A. & Stevens, M. Botanical Sketchbook. 1st. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 2010 pp.128 with colour illus.,
throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58079]
£22.50
A record of Mary Ann Scott's development from student into successful botanical artist and a masterclass for all aspiring
botanical artists. Covers exercises, colour charts and basic preparatory work for each assignment, plus finished studies
ranging from a vignette of alpine flowers to glowing exotic fruit.

122.

Sherlock, Siriol. Botanical Illustration. Painting with watercolours. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Batsford. 2004
pp.128 with colour illus., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58077]
£22.50
Award winning botanical artist Siriol Sherlock presents simpler, relaxed techniques that produce breathtaking results.

123.

Sherwood, Shirley. A New Flowering. 1000 years of Botanical Art. 1st. Ed. Pub. Ashmolean. 2005 pp.200
with colour illus., throughout. 4to. Fine softback. [58080]
£12.00
Featuring reproductions of Botanical art spanning a period of 1,000 years (up to the mid/late 20th century), this catalogue
represents the Ashmolean’s leading exhibition of 2005. Flowers, fruit and vegetables, trees, succulents and more are depicted,
accompanied by insightful text.

124.

Sherwood, Shirley. A Passion for Plants. Contemporary Botanical Masterworks from the Shirley
Sherwood Collection. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cassell & Co. 2001 pp.264 with colour illus., throughout. Large 4to. Fine
hardback in fine dw. [58140]
£35.00
‘A Passion for Plants’ is the author’s homage to the renaissance of this art form. The best of contemporary botanical art has
been assembled from her own collection and paired with her own recollections of the aritsts and their method of working.

125.

Sitwell, S. & Blunt, W. Great Flower Books 1700-1900. A Bibliographical Record of Two Centuries of
Finely-Illustrated Flower Books. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. H.F.Witherby. 1990 pp.xi, 189 with 51 full-page colour
plates. 4to. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58112]
£10.00
Besides the 51 fine colour reproductions this book has a listing of more than 750 of the most desirable illustrated flower books.
This quarto reprint of the original folio edition, is very well produced indeed.

126.

Spohn, Margot and Roland. Trees of Britain and Europe 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2017 pp.256 with
photographs and illus. throughout. 8vo. New softback. Out-of-print. [58603]
£9.99
Covers 350 species, providing information on how to identify trees with detailed coverage of leaf shapes, seeds and berries.

127.

Stace, C. New Flora of the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Rep. with Corr. Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press. 1995 pp.xxx,
1226 with b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Residue of label to ffep., o/w., a fine softback. [57190]
£15.00

128.

Stark, Robert M. A Popular History of British Mosses. Comprising a general account of their structure,
fructification, arrangement and general distribution. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Routledge, Warne, & Routledge. 1860
pp.xx with 20 colour plates. 8vo. Hardback. Contemporary signature to title-page, minor mark to bottom corner of
plates, o/w. contents fine. Original decorated green cloth in exceptional, nr. fine condition. [58671]
£45.00

129.

Step, E. Wayside and Woodland Ferns. A Guide to the British Ferns, Horsetails and Club-mosses. New
Ed. Rep. Pub. Frederick Warne. 1947 pp.144 with colour plates and b/w. photos. Small 8vo. Neat dedication to
half-title. Fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. A very pleasing copy. [58636]
£19.50

130.

Stephenson, S.L. & Stempen, H. Myxomycetes. A Handbook of Slime Molds. 1st. Pbk. Ed. Pub. Timber
Press. 2000 pp.183 with 16 colour plates and b/w. illus. 8vo. From the library of Drs. Patrick & Joyce Andrews,
with his notes and annotations. Out-of-print. [58316]
£25.00

131.

Stewart, J. & Stearn, W.T. The Orchid Paintings of Franz Bauer. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Herbert Press. 1993
pp.160 with full-page colour & b/w. reproductions of Bauer’s work. 4to. Fine hardback, fine dw. [58074] £17.50
Franz Bauer, a contemporary of Redoute, is considered one of the great botanical artists. This is the first book to reproduce a
collection of his works, and includes almost all his completed orchid paintings.

132.

Tansley, A.G. The British Islands and their Vegetation. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge University Press. 1939
pp.xxxviii, 930 with 418 b/w. photos., and 179 figs. Large 8vo. Neat signatures to ffep. Large 8vo. Nr. fine
hardback. [58644]
£40.00

133.

Terry, P.J. Some Common Crop Weeds of West Africa and Their Control. Quelques Adventices
Banales des Cultures de L’Afrique Occidentale et la Lutte contre Celles-la. 1st. Ed. Pub. US Agency for
Int. Dev. 1983 pp.132 with colour photos., and b/w., illus. Small 8vo. Bilingual in English and French. Fine
softback. [58923]
£10.00

134.

The British Mycological Society. A Guide to Recording Fungi. Instructions for Recorders. Pub. British
Mycological Society. 1990 pp.25. 8vo. Initials to front cover. Nr. fine softback. [58342]
£8.00

135.

Thomas, G.S. The Complete Flower Paintings and Drawings of Graham Stuart Thomas. With an Essay
and Notes by the Artist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Thames and Hudson. 1987 pp.xxiv, 184 with colour and b/w. illus.,
throughout. 4to. A fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58115]
£17.50
Graham Stuart Thomas was an English botanist best known for his work with garden roses and his restoration and
stewardship of over 100 National Trust gardens. This lovely work celebrates his artistry, documents his life’s work and
includes a survey of the plants he introduced.

136.

[Tilton, J.E.] Phantom Flowers. A Treatise on the Art of Producing Skeleton Leaves. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Shepard & Gill. 1872 pp.96 with 6 white-on-black monochrome illus., each with tissue-guard. Small 8vo.
Contents thor. vg. to fine. Original green cloth boards with gilt decoration in thor. vg. condition. [58088] £95.00
Fascinating. A Victorian-era reference work on "leaf skeletonizing", a centuries old process of removing the chlorophyll from
leaves to create intricate designs in imitation of those left by insects and larvae. These designs were used as borders on
photographic portraits and for other decorative uses.

137.

Treseder, N. G. & Blamey, M. The Book of Magnolias. 1st. Ed. Pub. William Collins Sons & Co Ltd. 1981
pp.96 with 30 full-colour plates from paintings by Marjorie Blamey. Small Folio. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw,
with small, old splash mark to front bottom corner. A very pleasing copy. [58127]
£70.00
A super work. Neil Treseder traces the history of each of the plants illustrated and also contributes a concise and expert
section on growing and propagation.

138.

van Gelderen, D.M. et al. Maples of the World. 1st. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 1994 pp.458 with colour photos
and b/w. illus. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58124]
£28.00
Comprehensive treatment of the genus Acer. Among the topics discussed are the history of maple names, maple structure,
native habitats and distribution as well as pests and diseases, propagation, evolution, reproduction and taxonomy.

139.

Van Gelderen, D.M. & Van Hoey Smith, J.R.P. Conifers. The Illustrated Encyclopedia. Volumes 1 and 2.
1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Timber Press. 1997 Two volume set with colour photos., throughout. 4to. Fine hardbacks in
fine dws. Latest edition. [58123]
£70.00

Well illustrated reference, providing brief description of every species of cultivated conifer in the world. Recommended. This,
the reprint, edition contains two pages of corrections.

140.

Volbracht, Christian. MykoLibri, die Bibliothek der Pilzbücher. Volume 1. [The Library of Great
Mushroom Books. Volume 1]. 1st. Ed. Pub. Mykolibri. 2006 pp.xii, 528 with colour and b/w. illus. 4to.
Hardback. Fine in fine dw. As new. German, with bilingual introduction and glossary in English and German and
book details in their original languages. Limited edition, this being copy No. 94, signed by Christian Volbracht in
Coprinus ink. [58848]
£140.00
A very useful bibliographical catalogue of the Christian-Volbracht-Collection. It contains 3,000 iconographies, books and
papers from six centuries (1481-1959), a catalogue of 2,300 entries with bibliographical references and many short
commentaries about rarity and special interest.

141.

Wakefield, E.M. and Dennis, R.W.G. Common British Fungi. A guide to the more common larger
Basidiomycetes of the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. P.R. Gawthorn. 1950 pp.ix, 290 with 91 full-colour plates.
8vo. From the library of Drs. Patrick & Joyce Andrews, with his occasional neat, informed pencil note in margins.
Nr. fine hardback in good to vg. dw. [58338]
£18.00

142.

Watling, R. & Hills, A.E. British Fungus Flora. Agarics and Boleti. Part 1: Boletes and their Allies. Rev.
Enl. Ed. Pub. Royal Bot. Garden Edinburgh. 2005 pp.iv, 172 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine softback with gently
sunned spine. ‘Flora of British Fungi. Colour Identification Chart’ published by H.M.S.O. in 1969, plus several
pages of related and highly informed handwritten notes loosely inserted. [58343]
£15.00

143.

Weber, E. Invasive Plant Species of the World. A Reference Guide to Environmental Weeds. 1st. Ed.
Pub. CABI. 2003 pp.vii, 548. Large 8vo. Signature. Nr. fine hardback. In print at £100.00. [58903]
£50.00
A reference guide to 450 major invasive plant species. Entries for each species include description, distribution, habitats
invaded, ecology and control.

144.

Wells, David. A Provisional Atlas of Macrofungi in Somerset. 1st. Ed. Pub. Somerset Environmental
Records Centre. 1996 pp.183 with b/w. dist. maps throughout. 4to. Small label to front cover. Fine ringbound
softback. Scarce. [58331]
£45.00

145.

West, W. & G.S. The Alga-Flora of Yorkshire. A complete account of the known freshwater algae of the
County, with many notes on their affinities and distribution. 1st. Ed. Pub. Yorkshire Nat. Union. 1901
pp.239. 8vo. Hardback. Ownership insc. to front paste-down dated 1944. Bound in maroon cloth boards. Nr. fine.
Scarce. [36481]
£50.00

146.

Whistler, W.A. Weed Handbook of Western Polynesia. 1st. Ed. Pub. GTZ. 1983 pp.[viii], 151 with colour
photos., throughout. 8vo. Neat inscription. Nr. fine softback. [58924]
£20.00

147.

Whyte, R.O. & Sisam, J.W.B. The Establishment of Vegetation on Industrial Waste Land. 1st. Ed. Pub.
C.A.B. 1949 pp.xiii, 78 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Signature to ffep., some pencil underlining. Thor. vg. hardback.
[58585]
£15.00

148.

Wigchert, S. Chemical Studies on Germination Stimulants for Seeds of the Parasitic Weeds Striga and
Orobanche. Pub. by Author. 1999 pp.135 with figs., and tables. 8vo. Signature to title page. Fine softback.
[58899]
£25.00
Striga and Orobanche plants are root parasites which cause serious yield loss and even crop failure in those parts of the world
where they are indigenous or endemic.

149.

Wilson, C.M. Trees & Test Tubes. The Story of Rubber. 1st. Ed. Pub. Henry Holt & Co. 1943 pp.xii, 352
with b/w. photos. 8vo. Fine hardback in dw., with some loss and repair. [58092]
£25.00
A very detailed, absorbing work. Written at a time when a shortage of rubber theatened the war effort, here Wilson recounts
‘the whole saga of rubber’.

150.

Zohary, M. Plants of the Bible. A complete handbook to all the plants with 200 full-color plates taken in
the natural habitat. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press. 1982 pp.223 with colour photos., throughout. 8vo. Fine
hardback in nr. fine dw. [58632]
£25.00

151.

Zomlefer, W.B. Guide to Flowering Plant Families. 1st. Ed. Pub. University of North Carolina Press. 1994
pp.xiv, 430 with b/w. illus., throughout. 4to. Address label to front cover. Fine softback. RRP £65.50. Latest
edition. [58084]
£30.00
This work covers 130, temperate to tropical, families common in North America, using detailed illustrations and referenced
commentaries. Each family discussion includes a diagnosis and summary of characteristics, distribution data, important
economic members, and pollination ecology.

British Wildlife Collection
The British Wildlife Collection is a new series of beautifully presented books, published by
Bloomsbury, on all aspects of British natural history, written by some of Britain’s finest writers
and leading experts. It’s a numbered series and currently eight titles have been published as
outlined below.
For more information on forthcoming titles, please refer to the last page of this Catalogue.
152.

Archer-Thompson, J. & Cremona, J. Rocky Shores. British Wildlife Collection No. 7. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Bloomsbury. 2019 pp.368 with colour photos. and illus. 4to. New hardback in new dw. RRP £35.00.
[55791]
£31.50
‘Rocky Shores’ explores the species, communities and landscFape of the narrow strip of land along our coastline. No other
habitat in Britain is as extreme and dynamic, yet an impressive number of life forms have adapted and even thrive in these
challenging conditions.

153.

Beebee, T. Climate Change and British Wildlife. British Wildlife Collection No. 6. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Bloomsbury Wildlife. 2018 pp.368 with colour and b/w. photos and illus. 8vo. New hardback in new dw. RRP
£35.00. [55251]
£31.50
'This book brings together all you need to know about how the climate is impacting wildlife.’ Chris Packham.

154.

Chatters, Clive. Saltmarsh. British Wildlife Collection No. 5. 1st. Ed. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2017 pp.384 with
colour photos. and illus. 4to. New hardback in new dw. RRP £35.00. [53534]
£31.50
In this, the fifth volume of the British Wildlife Collection, Clive Chatters celebrates the natural history and diversity of
Saltmarshes; from the highly distinctive marshes in the Scottish Highlands to the urban remnants of the Thames estuary, now
engulfed within the capital.

155.

Holmes, N. &. Raven, P. Rivers. British Wildlife Collection No. 3. Pub. British Wildlife Publishing. 2014
pp.432 with 200 stunning colour photographs and illustrations. 4to. New hardback in new dw. RRP £35.00.
[47795]
£31.50
Volume 3 in the British Wildlife Collection, Rivers is the definitive one-book study of this never-more-topical subject. Including
detailed information about each of the huge variety of river-types to be found in Britain, their flora and fauna.

156.

Kirby, Keith. Woodland Flowers. British Wildlife Collection No. 8. 1st. Ed. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2020 pp.400
with colour photos. and illus. 4to. New hardback in new dw. RRP £35.00. [58643]
£31.50
A fascinating, original account. Keith Kirby examines how woodland plants in Britain have come to be where they are, how
they tolerate grazing, the challenges they face through the seasons and how they respond to storms, fires, droughts and floods.
Along the way, the work of important botanists who have studied woodlands in the past is presented to the reader.

157.

Marren, Peter. Mushrooms. The natural and human world of British fungi. British Wildlife Collection
No. 1. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2012 pp.272 magnificently illustrated with colour photographs
throughout. 4to. New hardback in new dw. RRP £30.00. [44803]
£27.00
The first book in the British Wildlife series provides a new insight into the world of fungi. Written in his own inimitable style, it
is a refreshingly candid view of the diversity of fungi and our relationship with this intriguing group, exploring such subjects as
the naming of fungi, their importance in natural ecosystems, fungus forays and our ambivalent attitude to edible fungi, as well
as recent efforts to record and conserve vulnerable species.

158.

Peterken, G. Meadows. British Wildlife Collection No. 2. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. British Wildlife Publishing. 2018
pp.431 with 250 colour & b/w. photos and illus. 4to. New hardback in new dw. RRP £35.00. [54852]
£32.00
Highly recommended. ‘Meadows’, the second volume of a major new series of books on British natural history, provides one of
the most wide-ranging and eloquent treatments of this quintessential British habitat.

159.

Scott, Michael. Mountain Flowers. British Wildlife Collection No. 4. 1st. Ed. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2016
pp.416 with colour photos. 4to. New hardback in new dw. RRP £35.00. [50536]
£31.50
In this, the fourth volume of the ‘British Wildlife Collection’, Michael Scott brings a 21st-century perspective to our
understanding of mountain plants, outlining the latest understanding of their ecology, and reflecting on their resilience in some
of the most extreme environments in Britain.

Entomology
160.

Allan, P.B.M. Larval Foodplants. A Vade-Mecum for the Field Lepidopterist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Watkins &
Doncaster. 1949 pp.126. 16mo. Fine hardback with gently sunned spine. [57900]
£15.00
A classic work for the field lepidopterist wishing to collect and rear British macro-Lepidoptera.

161.

Allan, P.B.M. Larval Foodplants. A Vade-Mecum for the Field Lepidopterist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Watkins &
Doncaster. 1949 pp.126. 16mo. Hardback. Occasional neat annotations in margin. Spine gently sunned and
boards lightly marked, o/w., thor. vg. [58891]
£12.50
A classic work for the field lepidopterist wishing to collect and rear British macro-Lepidoptera.

162.

Archer, M.E. Threatened Wasps, Ants and Bees (Hymenoptera: Aculeata) in Watsonian Yorkshire. A
Red Data Book. 1st. Ed. Pub. Ripon and York St. John University College. 1998 pp.68 with b/w. illus. 8vo.
Fine softback. [58369]
£7.50

163.

Archer, M.E. The Wasps, Ants and Bees (Hymenoptera: Aculeata) of Watsonian Yorkshire. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Yorkshire Naturalists’ Union. 2002 pp.200 with b/w. illus., dist. maps. 8vo. Fine softback. [58368] £15.00
Provides general information on life histories and how to carry out a site survey. Species coverage includes conservation
status, behaviour, seasonal adult activity and distribution.

164.

Asher, J. et al. The Millennium Atlas of Butterflies in Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Oxford.
2001 pp.xx, 433 with colour photos., text figs., dist. maps. 4to. Fine hardback, fine dw. [58148]
£24.00
The most comprehensive survey of butterflies ever undertaken in Britain and Ireland.

165.

Bailey, L. and Ball, B.V. Honey Bee Pathology. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1991 pp.vii, [i], 193 with b/w.
photographs. 8vo. Hardback. Neat inscription. Fine hardback. [58941]
£110.00
The preferred, revised, second edition. Pays particular attention to new material on viral diseases of bees, and covers bacteria,
fungi, protozoa and microspora, parasitic mites, insect and nematode parasites, disorders of uncertain origin, non-infectious
diseases, and finally the treatment of bee diseases.

166.

Beaufoy, S. Butterfly Lives. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins 1947 pp.128 with b/w. photos., throughout. Small 4to. VG.
plus hardback. [58356]
£9.00
The first book to illustrate with photographs ‘from life’. Describes the habits and features of 22 butterflies indigenous to
Britain. The numerous photographs illustrate all stages of the lives of these butterflies.

167.

Beaumont, H. et al. Yorkshire Butterflies and Moths 2018. An assessment of their status and distribution.
1st. Ed. Pub. Butterfly Conservation. 2019 pp.126 with colour photos. 8vo. Fine softback. [58362]
£15.00

168.

Bradley, J. D. et al. British Tortricoid Moths. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Ray Society. 1973-79 Two volume set with 90
full-page colour plates and 42 fine b/w. illustrations. 4to. Neat signature to ffeps. Nr. fine hardbacks, without dws.
A super set. [57904]
£125.00
The standard work on the tortricoid moths of Britain. Volume 1: Cochylidae and Tortricidae: Tortricinae; Volume 2:
Tortricidae: Olethreutinae.

169.

Cameron, P. A Monograph of the British Phytophagous Hymenoptera. (Tenthredo, Sirex and Cynips,
Linne). 1st Ed. Pub. The Ray Society. 1882-93 Four volume set with 55 colour and 29 b/w. plates. 8vo.
Hardbacks. TEG. Neat ownership inscription dated 1949 to each volume. Contents fine. Original decorated blue
cloth boards, neat repair to spines of Vols. I and II, in thor. vg. to nr. fine condition. [58910]
£295.00
Complete set. Just 600 copies of volumes I to III were published and 500 copies of volume IV.

170.

Caucci, A. & Nastasi, B. Instant Mayfly Identification Guide. A field guide for both the expert and
novice fly fisherman, and the entomology student. 1st. Ed. Pub. Comparahatch Ltd. 1984 pp.64 with 12
pages of colour photographic plates and b/w. text illus., throughout. Small 8vo. Thor. vg. softback. Scarce.
[58345]
£35.00
Provides concise information to facilitate the quick and easy identification of all three stages of the important mayflies of
North America.

171.

Croft, P.S. A Key to the Major Groups of British Freshwater Invertebrates. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. FSC. 1986
pp.531-579 with b/w. illus. Large 8vo. Fine softback. [58347]
£9.00

172.

Duncan, James., (Jardine, Sir William (Ed.)). Exotic Moths. The Naturalist’s Library. Entomology Vol.
XXXII. Pub. Henry G. Bohn. c.1840 pp.xv, 229 with 29 [of 30] tissue-guarded hand-coloured plates, plus
portrait frontis., hand-col. title-page and two further plates. Small 8vo. Hardback. TEG. Contents fine. Original
decorated red cloth in vg. plus. condition. [58673]
£90.00
Numbered Volume V according to its position in Jardine's entomological series and Volume XXXII for the Naturalist's Library
as a whole.

173.

Edington, J.M. & Hildrew, A.G. A Key to the Caseless Caddis Larvae of the British Isles. With notes on
their ecology. 1st. Ed. Pub. Freshwater Biological Acssociation. 1981 pp.92 with b/w. illus., and photos. 8vo.
Name to front cover and title page, occasional neat informed notes in text. Nr. fine softback. [58352]
£25.00

174.

Edwards, M. & Jenner, M. Field Guide to the Bumblebees of Great Britain & Ireland. Rev. Ed. Pub.
Ocelli. 2005 pp.108 with colour photos., throughout. Small 8vo. Fine softback. [58420]
£9.00
This excellent photographic field guide describes 25 species and includes information on life history how to attract bumblebees
to your garden.

175.

Elliott, J.M. & Humpesch, U.H. A Key to the Adults of the British Ephemeroptera. Scientific Publication
No. 47. 1st. Ed. Pub. Freshwater Biological Association. 1983 pp.101 with 44 b/w. illus. 8vo. From the library of
Drs. Patrick & Joyce Andrews with extensive, neat and highly informed annotations to the text and illus. Thor. vg.
softback. A very interesting copy. [58348]
£20.00

176.

Ellis, M.J. et al. A Provisional Atlas of Somerset Macro-Moths. 1st. Ed. Pub. Somerset Moth Group. 2000
pp.x, 104 with b/w. dist maps throughout. 4to. Name to Contents page, several neat pencil annotations o/w. a fine
ringbound softback. Scarce. [58358]
£45.00

177.

Evans, M. & Edmondson, R. A Photographic Guide to the Shieldbugs and Squashbugs of the British
Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. WGUK. 2005 pp.123 with 206 colour photographs. 8vo. Name to front cover and title page,
two articles about southern green shield bugs neatly taped to inside rear cover and a page of handwritten
observation recordings to rfep. A nr. fine softback. Out-of-print. [58364]
£19.50
An exceptionally clear, easy-to-use guide to the 33 shieldbugs and 10 squashbugs resident in Britain.

178.

Fabre, Abbe A. & Miall, B (Translator). The Life of Jean Henri Fabre. The Entomologist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Hodder and Stoughton. [1910] pp.xv, 299. 8vo. Bookplate and signatures. Some scattered foxing, mainly to end
papers and edges of text block. Original boards nr. fine. A very pleasing copy. [57909]
£15.00

179.

Fabre, J.H. Souvenirs Entomologiques. Etudes sur l’instinct et les moeurs des insectes. Various Eds.
Pub. Libraire Delagrave. 1917-1919 Ten volume set with some b/w. photos., and illus., within text. 8vo.
Signature to ffeps of Vols I & II. Very minor foxing, o/w., contents fine. Handsomely rebound (1954) in brown
buckram and tan cloth boards with leather spine labels, all in fine condition.
[58160]
£150.00
Bound in 1954 by Sylvia Mills-Whitham (1878-1957), artist, Royal Academician, and member of the Friday Club.

180.

Ford, R.L.E. Studying Insects. A Practical Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Frederick Warne. 1973 pp.xii, 150 with
colour and b/w. photos and illus. 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. An old recipe for ‘Sugaring’ neatly written
out in pencil at end. [58365]
£15.00
Written with emphasis on studying and conserving living insects rather than merely collecting and killing them

181.

Frohawk, F.W. Varieties of British Butterflies. A Selection of Rare and Interesting Specimens of
Abberations, including Gynandromorphic and Homoeotic Forms; Albinism and Melanism. 1st. Ed. Rep.
Pub. Ward Lock. 1938 pp.200 with 48 colour plates by the author. Small 4to. Hardback. Dedication plus name
and address. Some scattered foxing, o/w. contents fine. Original beige coloured boards, in thor. vg. condition, with
thor. vg. dw. [57950]
£90.00

182.

Gardiner, B.O.C., et al. (Eds.). An Index to the Modern Names, for use with J.W. Tutt’s Practical Hints
for the Field Lepidopterist. 1st. Ed. Pub. AES. 1995 pp.iii, 60. 8vo. Nr. fine softback. [57895]
£5.00
This separate supplement cross-references old and current scientific names and English names of the species covered.

183.

Goater, Barry. British Pyralid Moths. A Guide to their Identification. 1st. Ed. Pub. Harley Books 1986
pp.175 with colour plates and some line drawings. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. [38024]
£27.50

184.

Hall, C.A. A Pocket-Book of British Butterflies, Moths & Other Winged Insects. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. A. &
C. Black. 1943 pp.140 with colour, b/w., illus., and photos. 8vo. Bookplate. Minor foxing to edges of text block
o/w., a fine hardback in vg. plus dw. [58893]
£10.00
Primarily concerned with butterflies and moths but also includes sections on may-flies, caddis-flies, dragonflies, humble bees
and social wasps.

185.

Hammond, H.E. Preserving Caterpillars. How to ‘Blow’ and ‘Pickle’ Larvae Successfully. 1st. Ed. Pub.
The Amateur Entomologists’ Society. 1948 pp.14 with b/w. photos. and illus. 8vo. Neat name to front cover. Nr.
fine softback. [57897]
£4.50

186.

Harde, K.W. A Field Guide in Colour to Beetles. 1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. Blitz. 1998 pp.333 with over 1,080
colour and b/w. illus. 8vo. A fine softback. [57946]
£30.00
An excellent field guide with well laid out illustrations to facilitate easy identification.

187.

Harde, K.W. A Field Guide in Colour to Beetles. 1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. Octopus Books. 1984 pp.333 with colour
and b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. A nr. fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58552]
£35.00
An excellent field guide with well laid out illustrations to facilitate easy identification.

188.

Heinrich, B. Bumblebee Economics. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Prt. Pub. Harvard Uni. Press. 1979 pp.viii, 245 with b/w.
photos, text figs. and 1 plate of colour illus. of Bumblebees. 8vo. Minor spotting to top of text block, o/w. a fine
hardback in thor. vg. dw.
[58381]
£30.00
Survival for the bumblebee depends on its ability to regulate body temperature, and Heinrich addresses this management of
energy resources in his discussions of physiology, behaviour, and ecological interaction.

189.

Hyde, G.E. All about Photographing Insects. Photo Guide 73. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Focal Press. 1956 pp. 56
with b/w. photos and illus. 16mo. Thor. vg. softback. [57893]
£6.00
Written by a keen entomologist with an in-depth knowledge of both insects and photography.

190.

Hynes, H.B.N. A Key to the Adults and Nymphs of the British Stoneflies (Plecoptera). With notes on
their Ecology and Distribution. 3rd. Ed. Rep. Pub. FBA. 1984 pp.90 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Name to
top of title page, occasional neat informed notes and annotations in text. Thor. vg. softback. [58351]
£20.00
Third and best edition.

191.

Kirby, W. Egmont. Butterflies & Moths of the United Kingdom. With a systematic arrangement of
families and genera, indexes of scientific and popular names. Pub. Routledge and Sons. [c.1915] pp.liii,
468 with 70 colour plates and text illus. 8vo. Hardback. Two inscriptions. Minor foxing, one leaf-of index neatly
taped in o/w. contents fine. Original gilt decorated, bevel-edged boards vg. plus. [58375]
£12.50
The illustrations depict caterpillars, butterflies and moths.

192.

Macan, T.T. A Key to the Adults of the British Trichoptera. 1st. Ed. Pub. Freshwater Biological
Association. 1973 pp.151 with line drawings throughout, plus 5 b/w. plates. 8vo. Softback. From the library of
Drs. Patrick & Joyce Andrews with neat and highly informed annotations throughout (to both text and line
drawings), with their additional line drawings stapled in. VG. A very interesting copy copy indeed.
[58344]
£75.00

193.

Macan, T.T. The Study of Stoneflies, Mayflies and Caddis Flies. 1st. Ed. Pub. A.E.S. 1982 pp.44 with b/w.
illus. 8vo. Name to top of front cover, o/w. a fine softback. [58349]
£17.50

194.

Maitland Emmet, A. The Scientific Names of the British Lepidoptera. Their History and Meaning. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Harley Books. 1991 pp.288 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine softback with gently sunned spine. RRP £39.99
[57892]
£25.00
A detailed and thorough guide to the history and meanings of the scientific names of British Lepidoptera.

195.

Majerus, M.E. Melanism. Evolution in Action. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press. 1998 pp.xiii, 338 with
photos., and b/w., illus and figs. 8vo. Nr. fine softback. RRP £82.99. [57913]
£27.50
Describes investigations into an ubiquitous biological phenomenon: the existence of dark, or melanic, forms of many species of
animals and plants. Examples of this phenomenon include one of the most famous illustrations of Darwinian natural selection,
the peppered moth.

196.

Malicky, H. Atlas of European Trichoptera. Atlas der Europaischen Kocherfliegen. Atlas des
Trichopteres d’Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dr W. Junk. 1983 pp.x, 298 with b/w. illus., throughout. 4to. Hardback.
Introductory text in English, German and French. From the library of Drs. Patrick & Joyce Andrews. Contents in
fine condition. Illus. boards showing light shelf-wear in vg. plus condition. [58354]
£125.00
The first book in more than 100 years to address the identification of the entire European caddisfly fauna. This work contains
over one thousand species. Explanations of the drawings are provided mainly by symbols which enables the use of this book
independently of language.

197.

Merian, Maria Sibylla. The Wondrous Transformations of Caterpillars. Fifty Engravings Selected From
Erucarun Ortus (1718). 1st. Ed. Pub. Scolar Press. 1978 pp.33 with 50 fine b/w. engravings. 8vo. From the
library of Anthony Huxley with his stylish stamp. Nr. fine hardback in thor. vg. pictorial slipcase. No. 374 of a
limited edition of 500 numbered copies. [58129]
£32.50

198.

Michener, C.D. The Social Behavior of the Bees. A comparative study. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Prt. Pub. Belknap
Press. 1974 pp.xii, 404 with b/w. photos. and illus. 4to. Faint foxing mainly to edges of text block, o/w. a fine
hardback in thor.vg. dw. [58417]
£45.00

199.

Morgan, P. & Percival, M. The Rearing and Management of Bumble Bees for Students of Biology. Rep.
Ed. Pub. The Bee Research Assoc. 1967 pp.48-58, 100-109 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine softback. Related material
loosely inserted. [58407]
£5.00

200.

Mosely, M.E. The British Caddis Flies (Trichoptera). A Collector’s Handbook. 1st. Ed. Pub. George
Routledge & Sons. 1939 pp.xiii, 320 with portrait frontis., b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Hardback. Very minor

foxing, o/w. contents fine. From the library of Drs. Patrick & Joyce Andrews with some neat, highly informed
pencil annotations. Original blue cloth boards in fine condition. Neat dedication by the author on ffep., to F.J.
Griffin, Registrar of the Royal Entomological Society, whose contribution is acknowledged by the author in his
preface. Later correspondence enquiring about Mosely’s membership of the Piscatorial Society and other
background information loosely inserted. [58353]
£40.00
201.

Newman, Edward. An Illustrated Natural History of British Butterflies and Moths. Pub. William
Glaisher. [1871] pp.xvi, 486 with b/w. engraved illus within text. Large 8vo. Hardback. TEG. Armorial bookplate
of Halkett family. Contents nr. fine. Original green, bevel-edged boards with gilt butterfly motifs to cover and
spine, showing some sunning in places, in vg. plus condition. [58376]
£100.00
Originally published in 1869 it was followed by this, the illustrated version in 1871. Profusely illustrated with over 700
drawings of British butterflies and moths.

202.

Newman, L. Hugh. Living with Butterflies. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Baker. 1967 pp.x, 228 with 63 b/w. photos.
8vo. Fine hardback in vg. plus dw. A super copy. [58887]
£40.00
Originally published as ‘Butterfly Farmer’, but here revised, extended and re-set as ‘Living with Butterflies’.

203.

O’Toole, Christopher. Bees. A Natural History. 1st. Ed. Pub. Firefly Books. 2013 pp.240 with numerous
colour photos. 4to. A fine hardback in fine dw. In-print at £29.99. [53947]
£20.00
A fascinating insight, with significantly enlarged photographs providing fine detail.

204.

O’Toole, Christopher. The Red Mason Bee: Taking the Sting Out of Bee-keeping. A practical guide to
managing Osmia rufa as a pollinator in gardens, allotments, and orchards. 1st. Ed. Pub. Osmia. 2000
pp.26 with colour photos. 8vo. Signature to inside front cover. A fine softback. [58405]
£4.00

205.

Pierce, F.N. The Female Genitalia of the Noctuidae of the Lepidoptera of the British Islands. An
Account of the Morphology of the Female Reproductory Organs. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Classey 1952 pp.xvi, 64
plus 15 b/w. illustrative plates. 8vo. Neat signature to title page. Nr. fine softback with handwritten title to spine.
[57891]
£15.00

206.

Pierce, F.N. The Genitalia of The Group Geometridae of the Ledpidoptera of the British Islands. An

account of the Morphology of the Male Clasping Organs and the Corresponding Organs of the Female .
1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. E.W. Classey Ltd. 1967 pp.xxix, 84 plus 48 b/w. illustrative plates. 8vo. Neat signature to ffep.
Fine hardback with very gently faded spine. [57886]
£15.00
207.

Pierce, F.N. The Genitalia of the Group Noctuidae of the Lepidoptera of the British Islands. An
Account of the Morphology of the Male Clasping Organs. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. E.W. Classey Ltd. 1967 pp.xii,
88 plus 32 b/w. illustrative plates by F. N. Pierce and H. Butler. 8vo. Neat signature to ffep. Fine hardback.
Photocopies of male genitalia of Mesapamea secalis Linnaeus and Mesapamea secalis Remm loosely inserted.
[57889]
£10.00

208.

Pierce, F.N. and Beirne, B.P. The Genitalia of the British Rhopalocera and Larger Moths. An account of
the morphology of the male clasping organs and the corresponding organs of the female. 1st. Ed. Rep.
Pub. E.W. Classey Ltd. 1968 pp.xiv, 66 plus 21 b/w. illustrative plates. 8vo. Neat signature to ffep. Fine
hardback. [57885]
£12.00

209.

Pierce, F.N. & Metcalfe, The Rev. J.W. The Genitalia of the British Pyrales with The Deltoids and

Plumes. An Account of the Morphology of the Male Clasping Organs and the Corresponding Organs of
the Female. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. E.W. Classey Ltd. 1968 pp.xiii, 67 plus 29 b/w. illustrative plates. 8vo. Neat
signature to ffep. Fine hardback.
210.

[57888]

£22.50

Pierce, F.N. & Metcalfe, The Rev. J.W. The Genitalia of the Group Tortricidae of the Lepidoptera of the

British Islands. An Account of the Morphology of the Male Clasping Organs and the Corresponding
Organs of the Female. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. E.W. Classey Ltd. 1960 pp, xxii, 101 plus 34 b/w. illustrative plates.
8vo. Neat signature to ffep. Fine hardback with very gently faded spine.
211.

[57887]

£30.00

Pierce, F.N. & Metcalfe, The Rev. J.W. The Genitalia of The Tineid Families of the Lepidoptera of the

British Islands. An Account of the Morphology of the Male Clasping Organs and the Corresponding
Organs of the Female. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. E.W. Classey Ltd. 1968 pp.xxii, 114 plus 68 b/w. illustrative plates.
8vo. Neat signature to ffep. Fine hardback. Scarce.
212.

[57890]

£60.00

Pinchen, B.J. A Pocket Guide to the Ladybirds of Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Forficula Books. 2005
pp.62 with colour illus., throughout. 16mo. Name to front cover and inside front cover, o/w. a fine softback.

Article entitled ‘13 spot ladybird is back’ from the newsletter of the Somerset Invertebrates Group, March 2012.
[58363]
£6.00
A quick and easy guide to the 25 species of ladybirds. Includes an introduction to their ecology, life cycle, habitat and
distribution.

213.

Redfern, M. Insects and Thistles. Naturalists’ Handbooks 4. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Richmond Publishing. 1995 pp.70
with colour and b/w., illus. 8vo. Fine softback. [58100]
£7.00

214.

Rutherford, C.I. Macro-Moths in Cheshire 1961 to 1993. 1st. Ed. Pub. Lancashire & Cheshire
Entomological Soc. 1994 pp.89 with b/w. map of Cheshire. 8vo. Handwritten title to spine. A fine softback with
gently faded spine. [57894]
£15.00

215.

Shipley, A.E. The Minor Horrors of War. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Smith, Elder & Co. 1915 pp.xix, 178 with b/w. illus.,
throughout plus 2 pages of adverts. 8vo. Ex-lib., (University College, Reading). Contents fine. Original illus.
brown soft-covers, with some loss to spine. [58366]
£15.00
Deals with the various insects and other pests (Lice, bed-bugs, flies, leeches, mites and ticks) which afflict soldiers the world
over.

216.

Skinner, Bernard. Colour Identification Guide to Moths of the British Isles. (Macrolepidoptera). 1st. Ed.
Pub. Viking. 1984 pp.267 with 42 colour plates and b/w. illus. Large 8vo. Name to title page and neat pencil notes
to rfep. A fine hardback in vg. plus dw. An A4 sheet ‘Field Guide to Day-Flying Moths of Southern England’ and
some typed lists of moths loosely inserted. [58357]
£18.00

217.

Sladen, F.W.L. The Humble-Bee. Its Life-History and How to Domesticate It. 1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan.
1912 pp.xiii, 283 with colour photographic plates and b/w. text figs. 8vo. Hardback. TEG. Neat signature to front
pastedown. Contents in fine condition. Original, decorated brown cloth boards thor. vg. / nr. fine condition.
Harding 459. [58377]
£150.00
This book was the first monograph on bumblebees to appear in the English language. It contains descriptions of both Bombus
and Psithyrus, together with accounts of their life histories. This is the book which justifies F.W.L. Sladen’s role as the father of
bumblebee research.

218.

South, R., (Ed. by Edelsten & Fletcher) The Moths of the British Isles. Wayside and Woodland. Series I &
II. New Ed. Rep. Pub. Warne. 1980 Two volume set with colour and b/w. plates. Small 8vo. Fine hardbacks in nr.
fine dws. [58419]
£30.00
Provides a significant amount of background natural history for each Moth not found in more modern identification guides.

219.

Spradbery, J.P. Wasps. An account of the biology and natural history of solitary and social wasps with
particular reference to those of the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. Sidgwick and Jackson. 1973 pp.xvi, 408 with
colour and b/w. photos and illus. 8vo. Name to ffep. A thor. vg. hardback in vg. dw. [58370]
£28.00

220.

Staveley, E.F. British Spiders. An introduction to the study of the Araneidae of Great Britain and Ireland.
Pub. Lovell Reeve. 1866 pp.xv, 280 with 14 hand-coloured coloured and 2 b/w. plates plus 16 page publisher’s
catalogue. 8vo. Hardback. Ex-lib. Reading Natural History Society. Contents fine. Original blue cloth boards with
gilt spider motif on front cover in vg. condition. With 2-page article, ‘Name that spider’ by Michael Chinery
loosely inserted. [58367]
£50.00
Packed with information about Yorkshire’s 1,591 species of butterflies and moths.

221.

Sutton, S.L. & Beaumont, H.E. (Eds.). Butterflies and Moths of Yorkshire. Distribution and Conservation.
1st. Ed. Pub. Yorkshire Naturalists’ Union. 1989 pp.xi, 367 with b/w. line illus and dist. maps. 8vo. Inscription to
inside front cover. Nr. fine softback. In-print at £46.99. [58359]
£12.50
Packed with information about Yorkshire’s 1,591 species of butterflies and moths.

222.

Townsend, M. & Waring, P. Concise Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub.
British Wildlife Publishing. 2013 pp.160 with colour illus., by Richard Lewington throughout. 8vo. Fine
ringbound softback. [58421]
£12.00
Featuring 1,600 superbly detailed colour illustrations and covering nearly 880 species, this portable guide is an essential
addition to every moth-lover's field kit.

223.

Wallace, I.D. et al. A Key to the Case-bearing Caddis Larvae of Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Freshwater Biological Association. 1990 pp.237 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Name to title page, occasional
underlinings and neat informed annotations in text. Thor. vg. softback. [58350]
£20.00

224.

Wigglesworth, Sir V. Insect Respiration. Oxford Biology Readers No. 48. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press.
1972 pp.16 with b/w. photos., and illus. Large 8vo.With some underlining in text and informed notes to margins.
A thor. vg. softback. Scarce. [57898]
£9.00

225.

Wood, Rev. J.G. Insects at Home. Being a Popular Account of British Insects, Their Structure, Habits
and Transformations. New Ed. Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 1892 pp.xx, 670 with colour frontis., and b/w.
plates and illus. 8vo. Hardback. A little spotting. Two plates partly hand-coloured by earlier owner, o/w., contents
fine. Original richly gilt decorated binding in thor. vg. condition. A pleasing copy. [58424]
£16.00

Fine, Illustrated and Antiquarian
226.

Agnes. Our Favourite Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Darton & Co., London. [1859] pp.32 with 8 hand-coloured wood
engraved plates. Small 4to. Hardback. Contents nr. fine. Original pictorial boards with publisher’s catalogue on
rear board in thor. vg. condition. Very scarce. [58249]
£250.00
A rare survivor. A charming, period introduction to common garden birds for children. The Cuckoo, the Thrush, the Bullfinch,
the Blackbird, the Swallow, the Robin, the Goldfinch and the Chaffinch are all illustrated and discussed.

227.

Barla, J.-B. Flore Mycologique Illustree. Les Champignons des Alpes-Maritimes. Avec l’indication de
leurs proprietes utiles ou nuisibles. New Ed. Pub. Libreria Basso, Alassio. 1996 pp.80, 81-110 plus 64 fullcolour plates. Hardback. Folio. Bound in quarter leather over marbled boards. Fine condition. Scarce. [58847]
£150.00
This is both a very pleasing reproduction of the original work published in 1888, with the addition of a 28-page section which
makes the text more accessible to current readers. Contributors to the new section include Marcel Bon and Massimo
Candusso.

228.

Bewick, Thomas. History of British Birds. 2nd. Ed. Printed by Edward Walker for T. Bewick. 1805 Two
volume set with wood engravings throughout. Large 8vo. Hardbacks. With bookplate of Thomas Holme Maude
(1770-1849) to both volumes. Minor, scattered spotting, o/w. contents very bright and fine. Contemporary
straight-grained half-morocco over marbled boards with matching end-papers; showing minor wear at top of spine
of Vol. II, o/w. in thor. vg. condition. [58669]
£800.00
A very pleasing large paper set. ‘The success of the ‘History of British Birds’ was immediate and complete; six editions were
issued in Bewick’s lifetime’ (Mullens and Swann).

229.

Buckler, William, Stainton, H.T. (Ed.) & Porritt, G.T. (Ed.) The Larvae of the British Butterflies and Moths.
1st. Ed. Pub. The Ray Society. 1886-1901 Nine volume set with 105 hand-coloured and 59 colour
chromolithograph plates as published. 8vo. Hardbacks. TEG. Inscription dated 1892 to two title pages and one
bookplate. Occasional, minor spotting, o/w. contents fine. Original publisher’s decorated cloth. Spine of vol. I
professionally relaid, light rubbing to spine ends of vols. II to IV, o/w. all in thor. vg. to fine condition. [58946]
£800.00
The definitive work on the larvae of British Lepidoptera. The work was published posthumously, with vols I-V edited by H.T.
Stainton and following his death, vols VI-IX were edited by G.T. Porritt.

230.

Butler, Rev. Charles. The Feminine Monarchy [Monarchie]; or The History of Bees; Shewing their

Admirable Nature and Property, their Generation and Colony, their Government, Loyalty, Art, Induftry,
Enemies, Wars, Magnanimity, &c. Together with the right ordering of them from time to time, and the
fweet Profit arifing thereof. Pub. for G. Conyers and T. Ballard, London. 1704 pp.[ii], 150 with engraved
frontispiece. 12mo. Hardback. Contents very clean and in nr. fine condition. Contemporary full-calf, with more
recent spine preserving most of original red morocco label, all in very pleasing, thor. vg. condition. A great copy
of the final edition of this scarce title. (Harding 18). [59047]
£3,995.00
‘This is the greatest early British Bee Book and contains the best account of skep beekeeping which is available today’
(Harding). Originally published in 1609, it was was revised in 1623 and 1634. The book was later translated into Latin in 1678
and 1682 and then back into English in 1704. Charles Butler sometimes called the Father of English Beekeeping, was a
logician, grammarist, author and minister. This was the first full length English language book about beekeeping. It remained
a practical guide for beekeepers for over two hundred years until Langstroth’s work.

231.

Cox, E.H.M. (Ed.). The Plant Introductions of Reginald Farrer. 1st. Ed. Pub. New Flora and Silva Ltd.
1930 pp.xi, [i], 113 with b/w. photos and colour plates. 4to. Hardback. TEG. Some spotting, o/w. contents fine.
Several corrections to text in pencil. Original cream cloth boards, lightly marked, o/w. fine. Limited to 500 copies,
450 of which were for sale. Presentation copy from E.H.M Cox to E.A. Bowles. A fascinating and unique copy.
[58930]
£625.00
Comes with two letters from E.H.M Cox (1893 - 1977) to E.A. Bowles (1865 - 1954). In the first (A4, one side, dated Sept 14th
1930) Cox mentions he is working on his book ‘The Plant Introductions of Reginald Farrer’ and seeks the help of Bowles on
specific varieties of roses (Bowles cultivated roses brought back by Farrer). In the second letter (A5, one side, dated Dec 15th
1930) Cox writes to let Bowles know he is sending him a copy of the newly finished book. Both letters on headed ‘The New
Flora and Silva’ paper and addressed to Bowles at Middleton (sic) House. What makes this copy of the book even more special
is that Bowles and Farrer (1880 - 1920) held each other in very high regard and with affection. The two men first met in May
1910, where they exchanged plans for forthcoming plant hunting trips. Both plans overlapped and the two men met at Mont
Cenis (France) and botanized together. Also comes with two extracts from Gardening Illustrated; one dated Jan 3rd 1931 in

which appears an article introducing the recently published ‘Plant Introductions of Reginald Farrer’, the second dated Jan
24th 1931 features a lengthier article entitled ‘Reginald Farrer and His Plants’.

232.

Darwin, Charles. The Effects of Cross and Self Fertilisation in the Vegetable Kingdom. 3rd. Ed. Pub.
John Murray. 1891 pp.viii, 487 with tables in text, plus 32 page publisher’s catalogue. 8vo. Hardback. Inscription
to ffep., and neat pencil notes to rfep. Very minor foxing, o/w. contents fine. Original green cloth boards in fine
condition. A very pleasing copy indeed. Freeman 1256. [58234]
£400.00

233.

Darwin, Charles. The Formation of Vegetable Mould. Through the action of Worms with Observations
on their Habits. 1st. Ed. 6th. Thou. Corr. Pub. John Murray. 1882 pp.vii, [i], 328. with b/w. illus. in text plus 1
page publisher’s catalogue. 8vo. Hardback. Neat signature dated 1882 to ffep. Short closed tear to publisher’s
catalogue carefully repaired with tape, o/w. contents fine. Original green cloth boards thor. vg. Freeman 1362.
[58237]
£195.00

234.

Darwin, Charles. On the Origin of Species. By means of Natural Selection. 2nd. Ed. 2nd. Issue. Pub. John
Murray, London. 1860 pp.ix, 502 with half-title, fold-out lithographic diagram plus 32 page John Murray
catalogue (dated Jan. 1860). 8vo. Hardback. With ‘Fifth Thousand’ on title-page as called for by Freeman.
Contents exceptionally clean and in nr. fine condition. Front internal hinge very slightly tender. Original green
cloth, in thor. vg. condition, showing some minor wear to extremities and neat repair to top of spine. Original
brown coated endpapers with binder’s ticket to rear pastedown. Housed in custom made felt-lined solander box in
fine condition. A most interesting provenance. Freeman 376, binding variant ‘a’. [58319]
£8,250.00
The first edition of ‘On the Origin of Species’ was published on November 24th 1859 and all copies sold on the first day. The
second edition was published very soon after, on January 7th 1860. Provenance: (1) Ownership inscription (dated May 24th
1860) of James Henry Coveney, MRCS (lecturer on surgery at the Manchester Royal School of Medicine. (2) Inscription
reading ‘Given to Seymour, June 1897 by E.C.’ to title-page (Coveney’s wife was named Eliza). (3) ‘F.D. Gibbs, 6 vi 35’ to
ffep. (4) David Bellamy’s (1938-2019) copy, the respected naturalist and environmentalist, with his bookplate and ownership
signature to the front pastedown.

235.

Darwin, Charles. The Origin of Species. By means of Natural Selection. 6th. Ed. 26th. Thou. Pub. John
Murray. 1884 pp.xxi, 458, with fold-out plate. 8vo. Hardback. Some scattered foxing, very largely at ends, o/w.
contents fine. Original green cloth boards, lightly rubbed, in nr. fine condition. A very pleasing copy. Freeman
412. [58238]
£550.00
The sixth edition, “usually regarded as the last....is again extensively revised and contains a new chapter, VII” (Freeman).

236.

Darwin, Charles. The Various Contrivances by which Orchids are Fertilised by Insects. 2nd. Ed. 5th.
Thou. Pub. John Murray. 1890 pp.xvi, 300, with b/w. woodcut illus. in text plus 32 page publisher’s catalogue.
8vo. Hardback. Bookplate to front pastedown. Occasional neat pencil annotation in margins, some notes to rfep.
Several leaves a little clumsily opened, minor splash marks to end-papers, o/w. contents fine. Front internal hinge
showing a little wear. Original green cloth boards, gently rubbed and rolled, o/w. in thor. vg. condition. Freeman
810. [58233]
£300.00

237.

Darwin, Charles (asst. by Darwin, F.). The Power of Movement in Plants. 1st. Ed. 3rd Thou. Pub. John
Murray. 1882 pp.x, 592, with b/w. figs. in text plus 32 page publisher’s catalogue. 8vo. Hardback. Bookplate to
front pastedown, inscriptions to pastedown and ffep. Contents fine. Original green cloth boards nr. fine. Overall, a
very pleasing copy. Freeman 1328. [58232]
£550.00

238.

Darwin, Charles., Fitzroy, Captain Robert and King, Captain Philip Parker. Narrative of the Surveying

Voyages of His Majesty’s Ships Adventure and Beagle Between the Years 1826 and 1836, Describing
Their Examination of the Southern Shores of South America and the Beagle’s Circumnavigation of the
Globe. Fac. Ed. Pub. AMS Press. 1966 Four volume set (three volumes plus Appendix to Volume 2) with foldout maps and b/w illus. 8vo. Hardbacks. Contents fine. Blue cloth boards in nr. fine condition. A very pleasing set
of this much sought after work. Scarce. [58229]
£400.00
Volume I describes the initial surveying expedition, 1826-30, under Philip Parker King in the Adventure. Volume II describes
FitzRoy's continuation and completion of the survey with the Beagle alone. Volume III comprises Darwin's own journal of his
voyage in the Beagle, being his first published book.

239.

Darwin, Erasmus The Botanic Garden. A Poem, in Two Parts; Containing The Economy of Vegetation
and the Loves of the Plants. Pub. Jones & Co, London. 1824 pp.viii, 203 with b/w. frontis., plus 8 plates. 8vo.
Hardback. All edges marbled. Contemporary signature to top of title page. Minor marking to margins of plates,
o/w. contents fine. Contemporary, richly decorated Cambridge panel full-calf leather boards, carefully restored at
corners. More recent replacement spine and end papers renewed. Overall a very pleasing copy. [58240] £150.00

240.

Darwin, Erasmus. Phytologia: Or the Philosophy of Agriculture and Gardening. With the theory of
draining Morasses and with an improved construction of the Drill Plough. 1st. Ed. Printed for J. Johnson,
by T. Bensley, Bolt Court, Fleet Street. 1800 pp.viii, 612, [xii] with 12 engraved plates (two being fold-out). 4to.

Hardback. Neat signature dated 1818 to title page. A very minor amount of spotting, o/w. contents exceptional and
in fine condition. Marbled end-papers. Original half leather over marbled boards showing minor shelf-rubbing,
with a more recent, period style, spine in fine condition. A very pleasing copy. [58198]
£1,500.00
King-Hele said that ‘Phytologia’ is the best of Darwin’s prose works....has many new ideas and some major discoveries,
notably the specification of photosynthesis and of plant nutrients’.

241.

Darwin, Erasmus. The Temple of Nature; Or, the Origin of Society: A Poem, with Philosophical Notes.
1st. Ed. Printed for J. Johnson, by T. Bensley, Bolt Court, Fleet Street. 1803 pp.iv, 174, [ii], 124 engraved frontis.,
and 3 further engraved plates. 4to. Hardback. Neat signature dated 1818 to title-page. A very minor amount of
spotting, o/w. contents exceptional and in fine condition. Marbled end-papers. Original half leather over marbled
boards, showing some rubbing on corners and light shelf wear with more recent, period style, spine in fine
condition. A very pleasing copy. [58197]
£1,000.00
‘The Temple of Nature’ is considered Erasmus Darwin’s best poem. ‘Darwin’s really amazing achievement is to present a
picture of life’s development that is very largely correct when seen in the light of modern knowledge........He believed that life
originated as microscopic specks in primeval seas and gradually evolved under environmental pressures.’ (King-Hele).

242.

Darwin, Francis. (Ed.). The Foundations of the Origin of Species. Two Essays Written in 1842 and 1844
by Charles Darwin. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press. 1909 pp.xxix, 263 with frontis portrait of Charles
Darwin. 8vo. Hardback. TEG. Name and bookplate of Dr. Richard Harper to front pastedown and his neat,
informed pencil notes and annotations in margins and to rfeps. Some scattered foxing, o/w. contents fine. Original
tan cloth boards in thor. vg. condition. Scarce. Freeman No. 1556. [58231]
£750.00

243.

Dresser, H.E. Eggs of European Raptors. 1st. Ed. Pub. Privately. c.1990 pp.[88] comprising 22 plates from
Dresser’s Eggs of European Birds. Royal 4to. Hardback. Bookplate. Limited to 10 copies only, this being No.1.
Red cloth boards, lettered in gilt, two or three minor marks, o/w. fine. [58932]
£225.00
A recent, privately published, volume focussed on the eggs of European raptors. A total of 22 plates from Dresser’s 1910 work
‘Eggs of the Birds of Europe’ are presented each with its own page of letterpress detailing the parent bird, when and where
they were found.

244.

Evelyn, John, (Hunter Edition) Silva: or a Discourse of Forest Trees, and the Propagation of Timber in his
Majesty’s Dominions. Printed by A.Ward for J. Dodsley. 1776 Bound in two volumes; frontis., [56], 649, 1
large fold-out table, index. Royal 4to. Collated and complete. With 40 copper-engraved plates (one being foldout). Neat signature dated 1873 to title-page. A little spotting or darkening to plates, o/w. contents in fine
condition. Marbled fore-edges and end-papers. Very attractively bound in original full-leather boards, tree-calf
design, with gilt decoration. Most of spines relaid. Some minor rubbing, o/w. in thor. vg. to nr. fine condition.
[58914]
£650.00
Among his many other accomplishments, John Evelyn was well known for his knowledge of trees. ‘Silva’ was written as an
encouragement to landowners to plant trees to provide timber for England’s burgeoning Navy. This edition was revised and
added to by Alexander Hunter, a medical practioner and fellow of the Royal Society, who included many additional
engravings.

245.

Flamand, M. The Art of Preserving and Restoring Health. Explaining the nature and causes of the

distempers that afflict mankind. Also shewing that every man is, or may be, his own best physician. To
which is added a treatise of the most simple and effectual remedies for the diseases of men and women.
1st. Ed. in English Printed for R. Bently. 1697 pp.[22], 110, [7]. Two parts in one. 12mo. Hardback. Early
ownership inscription to title. Contents in thor. vg. condition with some spotting and light marking. Contemporary
full-calf, sympathetically rebacked and recornered, all in thor. vg. condition. Very scarce. [59078]
£1,995.00
Originally written in French, then translated into English. Divided into two sections, part two with its own title page. The first
part is a discussion of health matters, whilst part two provides specific medical receipts and suggested cures, including two for
the treatment of the Plague.

246.

Forster, T. Observations of the Natural History of Swallows; With a Collateral Statement of Facts
Relative to Their Migration, and the Their Brumal Torpidity: and a Table of Reference to Authors. 6th.
Enl. Ed. Pub. T. & G. Underwood. 1817 pp.xv, 97 with 5 woodcut illustrated plates, plus 2 page publisher’s
catalogue. Errata to verso of title. 8vo. Hardback. Signature of John N. Dalton, dated 1845 to ffep. Some minor
foxing, o/w., contents fine. Contemporary marbled boards lightly rubbed, with more recent leather spine in fine
condition. A very pleasing copy indeed. [58949]
£250.00
Contains very charming wood engraved plates and a general catalogue of British Birds, with the provincial names listed for
each one.

247.

Fuller, Errol. The Great Auk. 1st. Ed. Pub. Errol Fuller. 1999 pp.447 with photographs and illus. throughout.
With frontis., heightened by hand and initialled by Errol Fuller. 4to. Hardback. Bound in green half morocco and
marbled boards. A fine hardback in fine slipcase. Limited edition of 400 copies, this being No. 74. Signed by Errol
Fuller. Also, uniquely, with the additional signature of Jack Gibson (1926-2013) to both endpapers.
[58323]
£375.00

Having the two signatures of Dr. John ‘Jack’ Alan Gibson makes this an especially pleasing copy. Dr. Gibson was a family
doctor with his main interest being ornithology. ‘At one time, Jack owned eight Great Auk eggs and several stuffed specimens
which were once the property of millionaire collector Vivian Hewitt of Anglesey; their current whereabouts is uncertain.’
(Clugston 2013).

248.

Grew, Nehemiah. An Idea of Phytological History propounded. Together with a Continuation of the
Anatomy of Vegetables, particularly prosecuted on Roots. 1st. Ed. Pub. J.M. for Richard Chiswell. 1673
pp.[xxii], 144, [32] with seven fine folding engraved plates. 8vo. Hardback. Horticultural Soc. of New York’s art
deco style bookplate (dated 1934). Small piece removed from margin of Title. Contents very clean and in thor. vg.
condition. One plate with contemporary annotations. Contemporary full-calf binding with blind decoration, some
light rubbing and wear to extremities. A very pleasing copy. Scarce. [59064]
£2,500.00
Nehemiah Grew and his Italian contemporary Marcello Malpighi are regarded as the founders of the science of plant anatomy
(Henrey). This was Grew’s second treatise and demonstrates his aptitude for precise and detailed observations of plant life.

249.

Gurney, J.H. A Descriptive Catalogue of the Raptorial Birds in the Norfork and Norwich Museum. Part
One: containing Serpentariidae, Polyboridae, Vulturidae. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Van Voorst. 1864 pp.90. Small
4to. Some minor spotting, o/w. contents fine. Beautifully bound in original ornate blind-tooled green cloth boards
with gilt lettering to spine, just a hint of wear to top of spine, o/w. fine. With joint Van Voorst and Matchett and
Stevenson pre-publication flyer for Henry Stevenson's 'The Birds of Norfolk' bound in at end. An exceptional copy
of a very scarce work. [58256]
£395.00
From a young age John Henry Gurney (1819-90) knew both Henry Doubleday and William Yarrell. On leaving school he
entered the family banking business in Norwich. A collector from boyhood, he made great progress in forming the vast and
celebrated collection of 'Raptores' in the Norwich Museum. His knowledge of birds of prey was outstanding (Mullens and
Swann).

250.

Haworth, Adrian Hardy. Observations on the Genus Mesembryanthemum. In two parts containing

scientific descriptions of above one hundred and thirty species, about fifty of which are new; directions
for their management; new arrangements for the species; references to authors; and a great variety of
critical, philosophical, and explanatory remarks. 1st. Ed. Pub. London by the Author. 1794 pp.[8], 480. 8vo.
Hardback. From the library of Prof. Leonard E. Newton with his stamp to bottom margin of title. Contents fine.
More recent half morocco binding in very pleasing, nr. fine condition. Charming handwritten letter bound in at
front dated 20 Nov. 1876 from North Wales Central Botanic Gardens to a member of the public searching for a
copy of this title. [58668]
£1,750.00
Adrian Hardy Howarth (1768-1833) was a British botanist and entomologist being President of The Entomological Society of
London from 1806 to 1822. During his lifetime he was the author of 60 publications, primarily concerned with succulent plants
and lepidoptera. The facsimile of ‘Observations on the Genus Mesembryanthemum’ published in 1965 by Gregg Press was
taken from this copy.

251.

Irby, Lieut.-Col. Leonard Howard Lloyd. British Birds. Key List. 1st. Ed. Pub. R.H. Porter. 1888 pp.[iv], 58
interleaved with lined paper for notes. 8vo. Hardback. Signature of Savile G. Reid (author of The Birds of the
Bermudas, 1883) dated 1888 to front pastedown and his neat, informed notes and annotations. Some very minor
foxing, o/w., contents fine. Contemporary half leather binding over marbled boards with gilt lettering to spine,
very gently rubbed, o/w., in fine condition. A unique copy. [58948]
£120.00

252.

Krause, Ernst. Erasmus Darwin. and including The Scientific Works of Erasmus Darwin. 1st. Ed. Pub.
John Murray. 1879 pp.iv, 216 with portrait frontis., and b/w. illus. 8vo. Hardback. Bookplate. Neat pencil notes
to rfep. Contents fine. John Murray presentation copy with their blind-stamp to the title-page. Original green cloth
boards, spine a little rolled, in thor. vg. condition. Overall a thor. vg. copy. Freeman 1319. [58239]
£995.00

253.

Lang, Henry C. The Butterflies of Europe. Rhopalocera Europae. Described and Figured. 1st. Ed. Pub. L.
Reeve. 1884 Two volume set with 82 fine colour plates. Small 4to. Ownership inscription to ffeps.Very minor
spotting, o/w. contents fine. Original green cloth boards in thor. vg. to nr. fine. condition. A very pleasing set.
[57952]
£300.00
Fine chromolithographic plates (printed by West, Newman & Co.) which illustrate more than 800 coloured figures, drawn,
mostly from nature, under the direction of the author.

254.

Lilford, Lord. Coloured Figures of the Birds of the British Islands. 1st. Ed. Pub. R.H. Porter, London.
1885-1897 Seven volume set. With photogravure portrait frontis. Extra-illustrated set with 446 hand-coloured and
chromolithographed plates. Royal 8vo. TEG. Minor marginal spotting, o/w. contents fine. Neat pencil numeral in
corner of each plate. Original half morocco leather over marbled boards bound by R.H. Porter. Raised bands and
lettered in gilt to spine. All in near fine condition, spines gently, evenly, sunned as is usual for this leather, very
gently rubbed to extremities. A very pleasing and unique set. [58913]
£3,750.00
Preferred first edition which normally comprises 421 plates. This set contains an additional 25 plates in different states,
essentially duplicates, for example there are two versions of Plate No. 42 - Turtle Dove. Some present the bird in a different
pose, some have differing colouring, or a combination of these two attributes. Radclyffe noted that some sets ‘are occasionally
found bound up with various cancelled plates that had not met the author’s approval’.

255.

McKelvie, Colin Laurie and Robjent, Richard. The Partridge. Studies in Words and Pictures. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Fine Sporting Interests, Holt. 1993 pp.117 with 24 full-page colour plates, tipped-in by hand onto plate sunk
pages, and over 60 sepia sketches. Royal 4to. Handsomely bound in half blue morocco leather; with lettering &
tooling in 22 carat gold leaf and raised bands to spine. TEG. Cockerel hand-marbled end-papers. Mint condition.
Matching buckram slip-case blocked in gold. Mint condition. Contains an original signed sepia sketch of a
Partridge by Richard Robjent. Signed by author Colin McKelvie. A limited edition of 270 copies of which this is
No.199. With purpose made, labelled and numbered, publishers box. [49574]
£725.00

256.

Martin, Brian and Robjent, Richard. The Pheasant. Studies in Words and Pictures. 1st. Ed. Pub. Fine
Sporting Interests, Holt. 1995 pp.121 with 24 full-page colour plates, tipped-in by hand onto plate sunk pages,
and over 60 sepia sketches. Royal 4to. Handsomely bound in half red morocco leather; with lettering & tooling in
22 carat gold leaf and raised bands to spine. TEG. Cockerel hand-marbled end-papers. Mint condition. Matching
buckram slip-case blocked in gold. Mint condition. Contains an original signed sepia sketch of a Pheasant by
Richard Robjent. Signed by author Brian Martin. A limited edition of 270 copies of which this is No.199. With
purpose made, labelled and numbered, publishers box. [49559]
£725.00

257.

Maund, Benjamin. The Botanic Garden. Consisting of highly finished representations of Hardy

Ornamental Flowering Plants, cultivated in Great Britain; with their classification history, culture, and
other interesting information. 1st. Ed. Pub. Simpkin and Marshall. 1825-[1850] Thirteen volume set with 312
fine hand-coloured plates depicting 1,248 flowering plants. Small 4to. Hardbacks. Some minor spotting and
offsetting, o/w. contents fine. Quite superbly bound in contemporary green morocco, richly gilt decorated, all in
near fine condition, just lightly rubbed in places. Provenance: The Plesch copy, being from the library of Arpad
Plesch (1889-1974) with his leather bookplate to Volume 1. A superb set. [58909]
£7,500.00
Benjamin Maund (1790-1863) was a pharmacist, botanist, printer, bookseller and a fellow of the Linnean Society. He
produced ‘The Botanic Garden’ from his press in Bromsgrove, Worcestershire. Dedicated to Queen Victoria, and released as a
periodical, ornamental plants are depicted with great delicacy. ‘A delightful work, not only full of useful and practical
information, but illustrated with most charming plates carefully engraved and coloured’ (Great Flower Books). Arpad Plesch
was Hungarian and he amassed the magnificent botanical library of the Stiftung für Botanik, Vaduz, Liechtenstein, which was
featured in Douglas Cooper’s book ‘Great Private Collections’.

258.

Meinertzhagen, Richard. Birds of Arabia. Edition De Luxe. 1st. Ed. Thus. Pub. Henry Sotheran, London. 1980
pp.[2], xiv, 624 with 19 colour plates (by D.M. Reid-Henry, George Lodge and Talbot Kelly), 9 photographic
plates and large fold-out map. Folio. TEG. Contents fine. Original green crushed morocco, gilt lettered and
decorated, in fine condition, with a handful of tiny spots on rear. Copy No. 7 of a limited edition of 295 copies.
With original letter from Henry Sotheran providing details for the care of this book. A superb copy. [58321]
£525.00

259.

Morris, Rev. F.O. A History of British Birds. 3rd. Rev. Corr. & Enl. Ed. Pub. C. Nimmo. 1891 Six volume set
with 394 hand-coloured plates. Royal 8vo. Hardbacks. Very minor spotting, o/w. contents fine. Original, gilt
lettered and richly decorated green cloth in nr. fine condition. A very pleasing set indeed. Also comes with a 4page J.C. Nimmo list of new publications (dated March 1892) detailing new editions of works by Rev. F.O.
Morris, E.J. Lowe, Beverley R. Morris, Shirley Hibberd and Jonathan Couch (neatly tipped in at front-end of Vol.
I). [58845]
£795.00
This edition has an additional 36 hand-coloured plates.

260.

Morris, Rev. F.O. A History of British Butterflies. 7th. Rev. Corr & Enl. Ed. Pub. John C. Nimmo. 1893
pp.viii, 234 with 79 hand-coloured plates. Large 8vo. Hardback. A little spotting, o/w. contents fine. Cords a little
stretched internally in a couple of places. Original gilt decorated boards showing some superficial wear, o/w. thor.
vg. [58931]
£150.00

261.

Morris, Rev. F.O. A Natural History of British Moths. 3rd. Ed. Pub. John C. Nimmo. 1891 Four volume set
with 132 hand-coloured plates. Large 8vo. Hardbacks. Neat ownership signature dated 1893. Very minor amount
of spotting, o/w. contents fine. Original decorated green cloth in nr. fine / fine condition. A very pleasing set
indeed. [58846]
£525.00
Nearly 2,000 distinct specimens are illustrated in the hand-coloured plates.In their advert (1892) for this work, J.C. Nimmo
said that this work ‘Accurately [delineates] every known species, with the English as well as the scientific names, accompanied
by full descriptions, date of appearance, list of localities they haunt, their food in the caterpillar state, and other features of
their habits and modes of existence, &c.’

262.

Morris, Rev. F.O. A Natural History of the Nests and Eggs of British Birds. 2nd. Ed. Pub. George Bell &
Son, London. 1875 Three volume set with 233 chromolithographed colour plates. Crown 4to. Hardbacks. TEG.
Very minor amount of spotting, o/w. contents are in fine condition. Interleaved with frequent annotations to
interleaves and text by Rowland Beevor (1866-1942) solicitor and son of Thomas Beevor, 4th Baronet.
Contemporary green half-calf, lettered and decorated in gilt, lightly rubbed o/w. in thor. vg. / nr. fine condition.
The preferred 2nd edition. [58360]
£975.00

Rowland Beevor made notes relating to bird behaviour, nests, eggs and their location alongside information he was told by
people he knew or met. His notes vary in length and touch on 50 different types of bird. The notes are dated between 1888 and
1912 (largely between 1888 and 1889). Locations include Wimbledon Common, Epping Forest, the family seat at Hingham,
Norfolk and elsewhere. Interestingly he noted the sale of a Great Auk Egg sold by J.C. Stevens of Covent Garden for £225 in
1888, which had been purchased in 1851 for £18.00.

263.

Morris, The Rev. M.C.F. Francis Orpen Morris. A Memoir. 1st. Ed. Pub. John C. Nimmo. 1897 pp.xi, 323
with b/w. frontis., and photographic plates. 8vo. Hardback. TEG. Ex-lib. Contents fine. Bound in contemporary
half leather over green cloth boards with gilt lettering and decoration to spine, in thor. vg. to nr. fine condition.
[58954]
£50.00
Clergyman and naturalist Francis Orpen Morris (1810-1893) collaborated with Benjamin Fawcett to produce a number of
very successful, beautifully illustrated books including his ‘A History of British Birds’. This fascinating insight into his life was
written by his son.

264.

Newton, Alfred (Ed.). (after Wolley, John). Ootheca Wolleyana. An Illustrated Catalogue of the Collection

of Birds’ Eggs, begun by the late John Wolley, and continued with additions by the editor Alfred
Newton. 1st. Ed. Pub. [John Van Voorst-], Porter, London. 1864-1907 Four part set bound in two volumes with
portrait frontis., 37 plates and fold-out colour map. Original front wrappers for each part bound in at rear. Large
8vo. Hardbacks. TEG. Bookplate. Some spotting to plates in Vol. I, o.w. contents fine. Contemporary half calf
leather, lettered and decorated in gilt to spines, all in thor. vg. to nr. fine condition. [58317]
£3,950.00
John Wolley was a great friend of Alfred Newton, and during his short life (1824 to 1859) amassed a fine collection of birds
eggs. Wolley bequeathed his vast egg collection to Alfred Newton, who, subsequently catalogued them and published Ootheca
Wolleyana as a fitting memorial to his friend. Full of detail and anecdotes; for example, interesting accounts of the breeding
of Golden and White-tailed Eagles and Ospreys in Scotland taken from Wolley’s notes. Illustrated with plates by H. Gronvold,
J. Wolf, J.T Balcomb and others.

265.

Parkinson, John. Paradisi In Sole. Paradisus Terrestris. Facsimile Reprint Pub. Methuen. 1904 pp.xii, 612,
16 with many full-page woodblock illustrations. Small Folio. Very minor foxing, o/w. contents fine. Full
burgundy leather binding with decoration and gilt lettering to spine, all in fine condition. Marbled endpapers. A
faithful reprint of the 1629 edition - Methuen used a similar gauge paper to the original. A lovely work in superb
condition. [58656]
£350.00
Originally published in 1629, this faithful facsimile starts with a chapter on ‘The Ordering of the Garden of Pleasure’ in which
Parkinson considered the situation of a garden, its soils and how to work around the problems inherent with these subjects. He
then goes on to provide details on many of the plants and trees available at the time providing information on their varieties,
time of flowering, their favoured positions and their virtues for use in herbalism and medicine.

266.

Pechey, John. A Plain Introduction to the Art of Physick. Containing the fundamentals and necessary
preliminaries to practice....To which is added, the Materia Medica contracted. 1st. Ed. Printed for Henry
Bonwicke, St. Paul’s Churchyard. 1697 pp.[16], 390, plus 2-pages of adverts. 8vo. Hardback. Cancelled stamp of
Middlesex Hospital (and minor mark) to title and first page of index, further private ownership stamp to front
pastedown. Old mark to bottom margin of sigs. Y to end, o/w. contents exceptionally clean and nr. fine. Twentieth
century half-calf, spine gilt lettered in nr. fine condition. Very scarce. [59048]
£1,950.00
Pechey was a London physician and the first part of this work sees him providing an insight into the art of physick. The second
part is herbal describing the virtues of plants, animals and minerals and Pechey concludes the work with ‘A different way of
making the most celebrated Compositions in the Apothecaries Shops’.

267.

Pemel [Pemell], Robert. Tractatus de simplicium medicamentorum facultatibus. A Treatise of the Nature
and Qualities of such Simples as are most frequent used in medicines. 1st. Ed. Printed by M. Simmons.
1652 pp.16, 8, 326 with Errata. Small 4to. Hardback. Bookplate. Text in English. Contents in thor. vg. condition,
with some early annotations. Twentieth century quarter morocco with gilt lettering over marbled boards in fine
condition. [59077]
£1,950.00
A fascinating mid 17th century herbal. Robert Pemell (d. 1653) was a Kent based physician, and was the author of five books.
He ‘was one of England’s first medical authors to write in his native language’ (Norman) and drew his content from classical
and contemporary learned authors with some references to his own experiences.

268.

Pratt, Anne. The Flowering Plants and Ferns of Great Britain. Pub. SPCK. [c.1860] Three volume set
with 241 fine colour plates and 1 b/w. plate as issued. 8vo. Hardbacks. Contents exceptionally clean and in fine
condition. Contemporary half-calf leather binding, richly decorated spines, in thor. vg. condition. Bound by H.
Mullock of Newport. A very pleasing set. [58850]
£275.00
‘The most widely-used book on English wild flowers for half a century. A very popular Victorian work’. (Great Flower Books
p.71.). Anne Pratt (1806-1893) of Strood Kent, was one of the best known English botanical illustrators of the Victorian age.

269.

Rea, John. Flora: seu De Florum Cultura. Or, a Complete Florilege, furnished with all Requisites
belonging to a Florist. In III Books. 1st. Ed. Pub. London by J.G. for Richard Marriott. 1665 pp.[24], 174, [2],
175-199, [3], 203-239, [5] plus 8 engraved plates of garden designs. Small folio. Hardback. Just occasional
spotting, o/w. contents fine. Old inked pen-trial. Contemporary reversed calf boards, with Cambridge panel style

decoration, neatly rebacked, all in very pleasing thor. vg. condition. Provenance: Henry Streatfeild (1706-1762) of
Chiddingstone, Kent, English landowner with his ownership inscription to engraved title-page and his armorial
bookplate. [58320]
£2,950.00
A very pleasing copy of ‘the most important English treatise on gardening to be published during the second half of the
seventeenth century (Henrey). Rea undertook writing of the book since he found that Parkinson’s ‘Paradisus’ needed ‘the
addition of many noble things of newer discovery.’ The work contains designs for gardens, and many pages dedicated to fruit
(apples, cherries, pears etc) and tulips.

270.

Robinson, William. The English Flower Garden. Style, Position, and Arrangement; followed by a

description, alphabetically arranged, of all the plants best suited for its embellishment; their culture, and
positions suited for each. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1883 pp.xii, cxxiv, 332 superbly illustrated with
engravings throughout. 8vo. Hardback. Neat signature. Very minor foxing to first and last few pages, o/w. contents
fine. Original decorated cloth boards, spine professionally relaid, all in thor. vg. / nr. fine condition. A very
pleasing copy of the 1st edition. [58637]
£325.00
271.

Salomonsen, Finn. Gronlands Fugle. The Birds of Greenland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Ejnar Munksgaard,
Copenhagen. 1950 pp.609 with 52 colour plates and fold-out colour map (A2 in size). Folio. Hardback. Dual
Danish and English text. Contents fine. More recent green quarter morocco leather, lettered and decorated in gilt to
spine, in fine condition. Originally released in three parts, with parts of original softcovers loosely inserted. Also
loosely inserted is the 12-page publisher’s prospectus (1949) with two full-page colour plates featuring a
Cormorant and a Ptarmigan. A superb work. [58322]
£525.00
A superb work, dealing with all the coastal and inland heath breeding birds of Greenland. Dr. Finn Salomonsen (1909-1983)
was the leading authority on Greenland’s birds. Gitz Johansen (1897-1977), the well-known painter of Greenland subjects,
was the artist of the highly atmospheric colour plates.

272.

Saunders, Edward. The Hemiptera Heteroptera of the British Islands. A descriptive account of the

Families, Genera, and Species Indigenous to Great Britain and Ireland, with notes as to Localities,
Habitats, Etc. 1st. Ed. Pub. L. Reeve & Co. 1892 pp.vi, [1], 350 with one uncoloured and 31 hand-coloured
plates. Large 8vo. Hardback. The large paper edition. Occasional, minor spotting, o/w. contents in fine condition.
Bookplate of Arthur Cyrus Butterworth. Original binding with gilt lettered spine and gilt lozenge to front board,
all in nr. fine condition. A very pleasing copy. [57956]
£275.00
273.

[Sealy, A.F.]. A Classified List of the Names & Latin Synonyms of the British Birds. Including the
names of all species observed up to the present time in the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. for the Author by J
Webb. 1853 pp.vi, 29 printed on one side only and interleaved with plain pages for notes. 8vo. Hardback. Prov:
With the armorial bookplate of Frederick DuCane Godman to front pastedown and his extensive, neat pencil notes
within text. Contents fine. Contemporary, handsome, full calf with gilt and stippled borders to boards, raised bands
to spine, marbled end papers and matching marbling to edges of text block in nr. fine condition. Very scarce and
this copy unique. [58944]
£725.00
A fascinating provenance. Frederick Ducane Godman (1834-1919) was educated at Eton and Trinity College Cambridge. He
went to Cambridge in October 1853 and soon became aquainted with Newton and Osbert Salvin. He was one of the twenty
founding members of the British Ornithologists' Union. A prolific writer, he was author of the magnificent ‘Monograph of he
Petrels’ (1907-1910) and contributed many papers to ‘The Ibis’. Godman was not known for his work on British birds, this is a
fascinating insight into studies in this area.

274.

Seaton, A.V. (Ed.). Journal of an Expedition to the Feroe and Western Islands and Iceland, 1833, by
George Clayton Atkinson. 1st. Ed. Thus Pub. Berwick-Beaufort Press. 1989 pp.xlv, [i], 187, with 32 illus.
plates (29 in colour), 8 maps and 2 photographs. 4to. Hardback. Original quarter morocco leather over marbled
boards. A fine copy in fine publisher’s slipcase. Copy No. 84 of 875 copies, signed by the editor. With two
(loosely inserted) newspaper articles (Stornoway Gazette (1991) and Shetland Times (1990) discussing ClaytonAtkinson and the publication of this book. A superb production. [58324]
£120.00
Clayton-Atkinson was a prosperous iron master, an inquring naturalist and competent artist. His illustrations within this work
depict the birds, scenery and people of the areas he visited.

275.

Seebohm, H. Coloured figures of the Eggs of British Birds. Edited by R. Bowdler-Sharpe. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Pawson & Brailsford. 1896 pp.xxiv, 304 with portrait frontis., and 60 colour chromolithograph plates. Large 8vo.
Hardback. Contents in fine condition. Original red cloth in nr. fine condition, lettered in gilt to spine and front. A
quite superb copy. [58955]
£425.00

276.

Seebohm, H. Geographical Distribution of British Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. R.H. Porter. 1893 pp.[vi], 39, [145].
8vo. Hardback. Original front wrapper bound in. Top margin of title page neatly replaced, most likely when
bound. Minor foxing, mainly to first and last few pages, o/w. contents fine. Contemporary quarter leather over
marbled boards, with marbled endpapers, gilt lettering and decoration to spine, all in nr. fine condition. Very
scarce. [58943]
£395.00

277.

Smith, Sir Andrew. Illustrations of the Zoology of South Africa. Ltd. Ed. Fac. Pub. Winchester Press,
Johannesburg. 1977 Three volume set with 281 fine colour and b/w. plates (two numbered 8 in Vol. I as
published). Large 4to. Hardbacks. Fore-edges of text block showing some spotting, o/w. contents fine. Bound in
original full leather with gilt lettering and decoration in nr. fine condition. A limited edition of just 350 sets, this
being No.69. [58170]
£500.00
"This handsome and valuable work gives full particulars of the natural history subjects of South Africa, collected by Dr.
Andrew Smith's expedition" (Mendelssohn), which explored... parts of Cape Colony, Natal and "Kaffirland". The plates, "of a
very high order", were mostly executed by George Ford "from specimens either living or recently dead" (Preface).

278.

Sowerby, James and Smith, James Edward. English Botany. Or, Coloured figures of British plants, with
their essential characters, synonyms, and places of growth. Vols. VIII to XII. 2nd. Ed. Pub. London. 18411844 Five volumes with 1170 fine hand-coloured copper engraved plates. 8vo. Hardbacks. TEG. Half-titles, fulltitles and indexes all present. Collated and complete. Occasional pencil notes (all dated in the 1840s). Very minor
spotting, o/w. contents fine. Marbled end-papers. Handsomely bound in green half morocco, with gilt decoration
to spines, all in nr. fine condition. Very pleasing. [58689]
£925.00
These five volumes consider the Cryptogamia. Namely, the Orders Ferns, Lycopodiaceae, Marsiliaceae, Equisetaceae,
Characeae, Musci (Mosses), Hepaticae, Lichens and Algae (sub-orders of Confervoideae, Gloiocladeae and Diatomaceae).

279.

[Syme, Patrick]. A Treatise on British Song-Birds. Includings observations on their natural habits,

manner of incubation, &c. with remarks on the treatment of the young and management of the old birds
in a domestic state. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Anderson, Edinburgh. 1823 pp.vi, 231 with 15 charming hand-coloured
plates. 8vo. Hardback. Contemporary signature to top of title page. Some spotting and minor offsetting, a little
smudging to Chaffinch plate, o/w. contents fine. Marbled end-papers, minor evidence of bookplate. Later half
morocco over marbled boards, with raised bands, gilt lettering and decoration to spine, all in nr. fine condition.
Scarce and with the preferred coloured backgrounds. [58953]
£950.00
Syme was by profession a drawing master and flower painter who published this work anonymously. The coloured plates occur
in two states, viz. with and without coloured backgrounds; the copy offered for sale here features coloured backgrounds.

280.

Taylor, Patrick and Wirtz, Jacques. The Wirtz Gardens. 1st. Ed. Pub. Wirtz International NV. 2003 Two
volume set, profusely illustrated with colour photography. Small folio. Fine hardbacks in nr. fine slipcase. Scarce.
[58670]
£450.00
A stunning work. When referring to Wirtz in this book, the focus is both on Jacques (1924-2018) and his two sons, Peter and
Martin, the highly acclaimed Belgian landscape architects and garden designers. A superb insight into their work and the
Wirtz family home garden in the suburbs of Brussels. Most of the 57 gardens presented here have never been published and
include recent work like that undertaken at Alnwick Castle, Northumberland.

281.

White, Rev. G. The Natural History and Antiquities of Selborne, in the County of Southampton. Edited
by Thomas Bell. 1st. Ed. Thus Pub. van Voorst. 1877 Large paper issue. Two volume set, half-titles, 9 plates
(two fold-out) plus wood engraved vignettes. Royal 8vo. Hardbacks. AEG. A trivial amount of spotting, o/w.
contents in fine condition. Fine contemporary green morocco leather binding by Francis Bedford (1799-1883)
spines richly decorated in gilt, French fillet borders gilt to covers, inner dentelles gilt, all in superb condition. An
exceptional set. [58318]
£1,500.00
Zoologist and dentist, Professor Thomas Bell (1792-1880) purchased Gilbert White’s home The Wakes in 1844. Bell took a
very keen interest in White and he edited two volumes of the ‘Natural History and Antiquites of Selborne’ publishing it in 1877.
Bell discovered rare natterjack toads under grass in the Ha-ha at The Wakes.

282.

Whitlock, F.B. The Migration of Birds. A Consideration of Herr Gatke’s Views. 1st. Ed. Pub. R.H. Porter.
1897 pp.vi, 140. 8vo. Hardback. With Errata slip. Charming bookplate of J.M. McWilliam (eminent Scottish
ornithologist and author) to front pastedown. Contents fine. Handsomely bound in contemporary blind stamped
calf over bevelled boards very slightly rubbed, o/w. in fine condition. A most pleasing copy. [58942]
£150.00
Whitlock was ‘a most energetic ornithologist’ and ‘in 1897 published a well-written criticism of Gatke’s ‘Heligoland’ (Mullens
and Swann). McWilliam (1883-1968) was one of the great characters of Scottish ornithology and known for his two books,
‘The Birds of the Island of Bute’ and ‘The Birds of the Firth of Clyde’.

Gardening
283.

Anthony, J. Joseph Paxton. An Illustrated Life of Sir Joseph Paxton 1803-1865. 1st. Ed. Pub. Shire. 1973
pp.48 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Softback. Complete but disbound. VG. [58582]
£3.00
Although best known as the designer of the Crystal Palace, Paxton had an incredibly varied career, including becoming headgardener to the sixth Duke of Devonshire at Chatsworth at the age of only twenty three.

284.

Anthony, J. Vanbrugh. An Illustrated Life of Sir John Vanbrugh 1664-1726. 1st. Ed. Pub. Shire
Publications. 1977 pp.48 with b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Fine softback. [58583]
£5.00
Remembered today as one of the most original of English architects, Vanbrugh was also a soldier and the author of a series of
comedies.

285.

August, Ian. The Making of Alnwick Garden. with foreword by The Duchess of Northumberland. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Pavilion. 2006 pp.320 with colour photographs throughout. Small 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. In-print
at £25.00. [59008]
£15.00
‘The Making of the Alnwick Garden’ is the story, as told by Ian August, the man who has been at the Duchess's side since the
beginning, of one woman's stubborn battle to create her dream. Told in a mixture of letters, anecdotes and memoirs, August
captures the dramas, the dilemmas and the victories of the long battle.

286.

Austin, Alfred. The Garden that I Love. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. A. & C. Black. 1906 pp.xiii, 146 with 16 colour
plates plus 2 page publisher’s catalogue. 8vo. TEG. Scattered foxing, not effecting plates. VG. plus hardback.
[58617]
£10.00
Illustrated by George S. Elgood. A description in lucid and graceful prose of an old-fashioned garden and its cultivation.

287.

Batey, M. Regency Gardens. Shire Garden History No. 7. 1st. Ed. Pub. Shire Publications. 1995 pp.96 with
colour and b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Fine softback. [58580]
£6.00

288.

Blanchard, J.W. Narcissus. A Guide to Wild Daffodils. 1st. Ed. Pub. Alpine Garden Soc. 1990 pp.vi, 203
with colour photos., and dist maps. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58451]
£45.00

289.

Blombery, A. & Rodd, T. Palms. An informative, practical guide to palms of the world: their cultivation,
care and landscape use. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Angus & Robertson. 1984 pp. 199 with colour photos., throughout.
4to. Fine hardback in fine dw., gently sunned on spine. [58594]
£12.00

290.

Bowles, E.A. A Handbook of Crocus and Colchicum. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Bodley Head. 1952 pp.222 with colour
and b/w. plates. 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in vg. dw., with a little loss. [58444]
£10.00

291.

Boyce, P. The Genus Arum. 1st. Ed. Pub. H.M.S.O/ The Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. 1993 pp.196 with
colour and b/w. illus. 8vo. Address label to top corner of dw. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58090]
£48.50
A monograph on this interesting genus of 25 species of tuberous Eurasian herbs. Includes details of morphology, ecology,
cultivation and taxonomy.

292.

Brown, J. Gardens of a Golden Afternoon. The Story of a Partnership: Edwin Lutyens & Gertrude
Jekyll. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Allen Lane. 1982 pp.208 with colour and b/w. photos. and illus. Small 4to. Fine
hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58626]
£15.00
‘A Lutyens house with a Jekyll garden’ was an Edwardian catch-phrase denoting excellence, something fabulous in both scale
and detail. They created over 100 gardens together and Jane Brown tells the story of their unusual partnership.

293.

Bunyard, E.A. Old Garden Roses. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1936 pp.xii, 163 with colour frontis., and b/w.
illus. throughout. Large 8vo. Hardback. Signature to ffep., and inscription to half-title. Very minor spotting, o/w.,
contents fine. Original red cloth, showing some superficial wear on spine, o/w. in vg. condition. Scarce. [58645]
£75.00
Bunyard’s highly sought after text.

294.

Cane, P.S. Modern Gardens. British & Foreign. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Studio. 1927 pp.viii, 166 with colour and
b/w. photos., illus., and plans. 4to. TEG. Nr. fine hardback in vg. plus dw. Uncommon to find with dustwrapper.
[58616]
£45.00
Special winter number of “The Studio” 1926-7.

295.

Cane, Percy. The Creative Art of Garden Design. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1967 pp.125 with colour
frontis., and b/w. photos., and garden plans throughout. Small 4to. Very minor spotting to end-papers, o/w. a fine
hardback in vg. dw. [58635]
£32.50
A collection of personal reminiscences complementing a very practical guide to garden design. Includes a section devoted to
garden plans, illustrating treatments for widely differing sites using various themes.

296.

Chadwick, G.F. The Park and the Town. Public Landscape in the 19th and 20th Century. 1st. Ed. Pub. The
Architectural Press. 1966 pp.388 with b/w. illus. throughout. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw., gently sunned
on spine. [58654]
£50.00
At the time of publishing, a century after the inception of public parks, there was a revival of interest in them. In this book,
Chadwick approached the subject both visually and historically.

297.

Clark, H.F. The English Landscape Garden. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pleiades Books. 1948 pp.xi, 64 , plus b/w photos.
8vo. Foxing to first and last few pages o/w. a fine hardback in vg. dw. [58591]
£8.00

298.

Clay, Sampson. The Present-Day Rock Garden. Being a Complementary Volume to Farrer’s “English
Rock-Garden”. 1st. Ed. Pub. T.C. & E.C. Jack. 1937 pp.xxvi, 681 with b/w. photographic plates. Large 8vo.
Hardback. A vg. plus copy. [58448]
£15.00

299.

Colborn, N. Plant Solutions. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins 2006 pp.448, with colour photos., throughout. Small 4to.
Fine hardback in fine dw., gently sunned on spine. Out-of-print. [58457]
£10.00
Packed with plant suggestions, cultivation notes and companion ideas, "Plant Solutions" helps you create a suitable and
successful planting scheme by finding plants to suit your garden's needs.

300.

Cook, E.T. Gardens of England. 1st. Ed. Pub. A&C Black. 1908 pp.ix, 199 with 20 coloured plates by
Beatrice Parsons plus 4 page publisher’s catalogue. 8vo. Hardback. TEG. Ffep. removed. Original decorated
boards in thor. vg. condition. [58575]
£25.00

301.

Cooper, G. & Taylor, G. Paradise Transformed. The Private Garden for the Twenty-First Century. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Moncelli Press. 1996 pp.208 with colour photos., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in nr. fine hardback.
[58462]
£10.00
Documenting almost 50 projects from over 25 landscape architects, this is a major survey of contemporary private gardens.
Featuring gardens by Dan Kiley, Ian Hamilton, Martha Schwartz and Fernando Caruncho among others.

302.

Crowe, S. The Landscape of Roads. 1st. Ed. Pub. Architectural Press. 1960 pp.136 with b/w. photos., and
illus. 8vo. Signature to ffep. Fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. Scarce. [58589]
£75.00
A lucidly written argument for the inclusion of the combined skills of planners, architects, landscape architects and highway
engineers in the design and siting of new roads in the environment.

303.

Crowe, S. Tomorrow’s Landscape. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Imp. Pub. Architectural Press. 1963 pp.207 with b/w.
photos., and illus. 8vo. Signature to ffep. Fine hardback in vg. dw., with some loss. [58590]
£20.00
An examination of the development of urban, suburban and rural landscapes in relation to rapidly growing density of
population and the increasing scale of industrial development.

304.

Crowe, Sylvia. The Landscape of Power. 1st. Ed. Pub. Architectural Press. 1958 pp.115 with b/w. photos.,
and illus. 8vo. Signature to ffep. Fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. Scarce. [58588]
£60.00
A practical and lucidly written handbook demonstrating how skilful design and sensitive siting can mitigate the impact on the
landscape of large scale power stations, electricity networks and accessories.

305.

Darnell, A.W. Orchids for the Outdoor Garden. A Descriptive List of the World’s Orchids that may be
Grown Outdoors in the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. L. Reeve & Co. 1930 pp.xx, 467 with colour frontis., and
b/w. plates. Large 8vo. Thor. vg hardback. [58439]
£60.00

306.

Davis, Terence. The Architecture of John Nash. 1st. Ed. Pub. Studio. 1960 pp.137 with b/w. photos., plans
and illus. 4to. Fine hardback in vg. dw.
[58461]
£15.00
Includes a comprehensive collection of photographs and engravings of Nash’s works covering his castles, public buildings,
terraces as well as country houses and cottages.

307.

Du Cane, Florence. The Flowers & Gardens of Madeira. 1st. Ed. Rev. & Rep. Pub. A. & C. Black. 1926
pp.vii, 150 with 16 colour illus., by Ella Du Cane. 8vo. Thor. vg. hardback in good dw. Very uncommon to find
this work with a dustwrapper. [58649]
£60.00

308.

Duval, M. The King’s Garden. 1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. Uni. Press of Virginia. 1982 pp.ix, 214 with b/w. illus.
Large 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58131]
£20.00
Describes the establishment of botanical collections by the kings of France and describes the French botanists who searched
the world for useful and decorative plants.

309.

Dykes, William Rickatson. The Genus Iris. 1st. Ed. Facs. Pub. Dover. 1974 pp.245 with 47 reproductions of
colour paintings, 30 line drawings, 1 coloured plate depicting seeds. Small folio. Neat inscription to ffep. Nr. fine
hardback in nr. fine dw. [58464]
£40.00
Unabridged republication of the original 1913 edition.

310.

Eckstein, E. George Samuel Elgood. His Life and Work. 1851-1943. 1st. Ed. Pub. Alpine Fine Arts
Collection. 1995 pp.ix, 230 with colour and b/w. illus., throughout. Landscape 4to. Fine hardback in thor. vg. dw.
[58463]
£15.00
This is the only existing record of the life and work of the artist George Samuel Elgood, who painted over 1,000 watercolours
mostly of gardens with his love of architecture shining through.

311.

Fogg, H.G. Witham. Soft Fruit Growing. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jupiter Books. 1979 pp.112. 8vo. Fine softback.
[58443]
£7.50
An ideal book for the amateur fruit grower hoping to develop their own fruit garden.

312.

Fox, H.M. Garden Cinderellas. How To Grow Lilies In The Garden. 1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1928
pp.[xxiv], 269 with 4 colour plates plus b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Hardback. Neat inscription dated 1930.
Contents fine. Original decorated green cloth boards in nr. fine condition. [58442]
£30.00

313.

Gerard, John. The Herbal or General History of Plants. The Complete 1633 Edition as Revised and
Enlarged by Thomas Johnson. Facs. Ed. Pub. Dover. 1975 pp.vii, 1631 plus index with b/w. illus., throughout.
4to. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58619]
£150.00
First published in 1597, Gerard’s Herbal was republished in 1633 in an edition in which Thomas Johnson revised and
enlarged the original text. Dover’s very pleasing facsimile.

314.

Gotch, J.A. The English Home. From Charles I. to George IV. Its Architecture, Decoration and Garden
Design. 1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. [1918] pp.x 410 with b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Bookplate. Minor foxing
at ends, text block becoming disbound, o/w. contents fine. Original decorated blue cloth in vg. condition.
[58625]
£15.00
With highly charming bookplate of Captain Peter Archie Denny, 1st Bn Argyll & Sutherland Highlanders.

315.

Green, R. Asiatic Primulas. A Gardeners’ Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Alpine Garden Society. 1976 pp.viii, 163
with b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Thor. vg. hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58445]
£5.00

316.

Greenoak, F. Forgotten Fruit. The English Orchard and Fruit Garden. 1st. Ed. Pub. Andre Deutsch. 1983
pp.x, 126 with colour illus. 8vo. Thor. vg. hardback in thor. vg. dw. Two postcards featuring old apple varieties
neatly mounted on ffep., and half-title. Photocopy of letter dated 1989 from Keepers Nursery with a list of fruit
varieties suggested for planting at Fulham Palace loosely inserted. [58455]
£15.00
Covers early orchards, forgotten fruits, exotic fruits grown in English gardens and much more.

317.

Grigson, Geoffrey. Gardenage. Or the Plants of Ninhursaga. 1st. Ed. Pub. Routledge & Kegan Paul. 1952 pp,
xii, 171 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58648]
£10.00
A richly fascinating work. A book about garden plants as individuals with a history which is often exotic. It is a book also
about gardening as one of the ancient crafts of civilization, about the origins of gardening in the Near East, herbalism amd the
rise of the Pleasure Garden, Vicarage Gardens and Poison Gardens. Further, it is about plant names and uses, and about
gardeners from Parkinson and Miller to Reginald Farrer.

318.

Grubb, N.H. Cherries. 1st. Ed. Pub. Crosby & Lockwood. 1949 pp.viii, 186, xviii, with 28 full-colour plates and
b/w. photos. Large 8vo. Minor foxing to prelims., and fore-edge of text block o/w. a fine hardback in vg. plus. dw.
[58138]
£20.00
Still sought after and a great companion work to Taylor’s book on Apples.

319.

Gustafson, Herb. The Art of Japanese Gardens. Designing & Making Your Own Peaceful Space. 1st. Ed.
Pub. David & Charles. 1999 pp.144 with colour photos. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58458]
£10.00
Gustafson's advice leads you, with care, through the basics behind every design and structure, and reveals the significance
behind each - fences, rocks, water, buildings, ornaments and plants.

320.

Hadfield, M. & J. Gardens of Delight. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cassell. 1964 pp. 192 with colour and b/w. illus. 8vo. A
thor. vg. hardback with gently sunned spine.
[58593]
£5.00
A history of gardening considering many aspects from plant collectors to the artist and the flower, through to garden design in
the Orient and Europe.

321.

Harvey, John. Early Nurserymen. With reprints of Documents and Lists. 1st. Ed. Pub. Philimore. 1974
pp.xiv, 276 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Minor speckling to top of text block, o/w. a fine hardback in fine dw.
[58651]
£40.00
The standard text for this subject. A detailed study of the development of the trade in seeds, plants, bulbs & trees from the
middle ages to the 19th century.

322.

Harvey, John. Mediaeval Gardens. 1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford 1981 pp.xvi, 199 with colour and b/w. photos.,
and illus. Small 4to. Pencil signature to ffep. Fine hardback in fine dw., very gently sunned on spine.
[58610]
£95.00
Still the definitive text on medieval gardens. This book demonstrates, with the aid of illustrations, that from the eleventh century
at least, plants were grown and gardens laid out for their beauty as well as for their usefulness, and that gardening was linked
to the planting of orchards and the formation of parks.

323.

Hedley, G. & Rance, A. (Eds.). Pleasure Grounds. The Gardens and Landscape of Hampshire. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Milestone Publications. 1987 pp.95 with colour and b/w. photos., and illus. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in nr. fine
dw. [58608]
£5.00
A collection of authors, each an expert in garden history or an expert on Hampshire, give detailed accounts of this fascinating
aspect of the county’s heritage.

324.

Hillier. Hillier’s Manual of Trees & Shrubs. 5th. Ed. Rep. Pub. David & Charles. 1984 pp.575 with colour
photos. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw., just gently sunned on spine. [58440]
£7.50

325.

Hobhouse, P. (Ed.). Gertrude Jekyll On Gardening. 1st. Ed. Pub. The National Trust & William Collins. 1983
pp.336 with colour plates and b/w. photos. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58640]
£15.00
Shows how details of Gertrude Jekyll’s gardens and plans from others, can be taken and usefully adapted to small areas.

326.

Hussey, Christopher. English Gardens and Landscapes 1700-1750. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1967 pp.174
with b/w. photos., and plans throughout. 4to. Signature to ffep. Nr. fine hardback in thor. vg. dw.
[58618]
£49.50
This now classic text illustrates the principal gardens and garden architecture attached to country houses during the first half
of the 18th century.

327.

Hussey, Christopher. The Picturesque. Studies in a point of view. 1st. Ed. Pub. G. P. Putnam’s Sons. 1927
pp.xi, 308 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Hardback. With Errata slip at p.228. Darkening to 2 pages, o/w. contents fine.
Original publisher’s blue cloth, gently sunned on spine, o/w. fine. [58587]
£135.00

328.

Ingram, Collingwood. Ornamental Cherries. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1948 pp.259 with 8 plates of colour
illus., 40 b/w. illustrations (including photographs), plus line drawings in text. 8vo. Hardback. Contents beautifully
clean and in fine condition. Original boards in nr. fine condition. A super copy of the standard text. Scarce.
[58835]
£175.00
A highly absorbing account and still the standard work on this subject. Collingwood ‘Cherry’ Ingram (1880-1981) was a
leading authority on Japanese flowering cherries. By 1926, he was a world authority on Japanese cherries and was asked to
address the Cherry Society in Japan on their national tree.

329.

Jacques, David. Georgian Gardens. The Reign of Nature. 1st. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 1983 pp.240 with colour
and b/w., illus., throughout. Large 8vo. Signature to ffep. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58132]
£25.00
The gardens and parks of the Georgian period are recognized as among the major British contributions to European art, yet
none of the general histories have given the prominence to this period that it deserves. This book attempts to put this right
using original research material.

330.

Keane, M.P. Japanese Garden Design. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Rep. Pub. Charles E. Tuttle. 1998 pp.xiii, 184 with
colour photos., and b/w. illus. Landscape 4to. Fine hardback in vg. plus dw. Out-of-print. [58459]
£20.00
Presents the essential concepts and processes employed by Japanese garden designers through the centuries, to promote a true
appreciation of these living works of sculpture.

331.

Lamb, E. & B. The Illustrated Reference on Cacti & Other Succulents. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Blandford.
1978-1979 Five volume set with colour and b/w. photos., throughout. 8vo. Thor. vg. hardback set in thor. vg.
dws., showing some sunning on spines. Volumes 2 and 3 signed by Brian Lamb on title page. [58542]
£50.00

332.

Langley, B. & T. The Builder’s Jewel: or, The Youth’s Instructor and Workman’s Remembrancer. Fac.
Rep. Pub. R. Donovan. 1982 pp.24 plus 99 b/w. plates. Small 8vo. Fine hardback in full calf leather binding with
raised bands and gilt lettering to spine. [58576]
£40.00
Originally published in 1741, this richly illustrated, pocket size, architectural work was developed for builders and workmen
engaged in the construction of columns, doors, windows, porticos and arcades.

333.

Lecoufle, M. Carnivorous Plants. Care and Cultivation. 1st. Ed. Pub. Blandford. 1990 pp.144 with colour
photos., throughout. 4to. From the library of Anthony Huxley with his stylish stamp. Occasional pencil mark in
margin, o/w., a fine hardback in fine dw. [58460]
£25.00

334.

Macoboy, Stirling. The Illustrated Encyclopedia of Camellias. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Timber Press. 1999
pp.304 with colour photographs throughout. Small folio. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58165]
£90.00
Highly recommended. Over 1,000 entries, each illustrated with a colour photograph, covering sasanquas, japonicas, higos,
reticulatas, hybrids and Camellia species.

335.

Marples, M. White Horses & Other Hill Figures. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life Ltd. 1949 pp.223 with b/w.
photos., and illus. 8vo. Signature to ffep. Thor. vg. hardback in vg. plus dw. Two newspaper articles, three
postcards and a guide to ‘White Horse Country’ (Oxfordshire) loosely enclosed. [58579]
£19.50
The first comprehensive account of nearly 50 of the hill figures, many of them horses, to be found in the English countryside.
Includes discussion on the age of the figures and why they were cut, as well as how they were hidden or camoflaged during the
Second World War.

336.

Massingham, B. Gertrude Jekyll. An Illustrated Life of Gertrude Jekyll 1843-1932. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Shire
Publications. 1995 pp.48 with b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Fine softback. [58584]
£4.00

337.

Mathew, Brian. The Crocus. A Revision of the Genus Crocus (Iridaceae). 1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1982
pp.127 plus 96 fine colour plates. Large 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw., showing sunning on spine. Two
copies of an article by Steve Alton entitled ‘Crocus Connections’ from Natural World, 1993, loosely inserted.
[58453]
£45.00
Recommended.

338.

Mathew, Brian. Hellebores. 1st. Ed. Pub. Alpine Garden Soc. 1989 pp.ix, 180 with colour photos., and illus.
Large 8vo. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. A number of related articles loosely inserted. [58450]
£50.00
Still considered the definitive text on hellebores.

339.

Mathew, Brian. The Smaller Bulbs. 1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1987 pp.xviii, 190 with colour photos., and
b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58447]
£12.00

340.

Mawson, Thomas H. The Art & Craft of Garden Making. 4th. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1912 pp.x, 404 with
full-page colour illus., b/w. photos., and plans throughout. Small folio. Hardback. TEG. Illustrated endpapers.
Contents fine. Original decorated binding in vg. plus condition. [58657]
£300.00
Superbly written and illustrated, Mawson’s work is still very much sought after. Four page (A4) photocopy of an article
‘Thomas H. Mawson (1861-1933) written by David Mawson loosely inserted.

341.

Maxwell, Sir. H. Scottish Gardens. Being A Representative Selection of Different Types, Old and New.
1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1908 pp.x, 251 with 32 colour plates by Mary G.W. Wilson. Large 8vo. TEG.
Period bookplate and neat pencil dedication (dated 1932) to ffep. Minor foxing, o/w. contents fine. Original
decorated boards with gilt lettering in thor. vg. condition. [58609]
£35.00

342.

Miles, T. & Rowe, D. The New Cornish Garden. 1st. Ed. Pub. Truran. 2003 pp.126 with colour photos.,
throughout. Landscape 8vo. Fine softback. Dedication signed by both authors to title page. [58592]
£17.50
A hands-on guide to over 200 exotic plants that thrive in Cornwall’s temperate climate.

343.

Miller, N. Heavenly Caves. Reflections on the Garden Grotto. 1st. Ed. Pub. George Allen & Unwin. 1982
pp.141 with b/w. photos., and illus. throughout. Small 4to. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw.
[58627]
£10.00

344.

Oliver, Patricia. Success with Citrus. 1st. Ed. Pub. Global Orange Groves. 1993 pp.254 with colour photos.
Small 4to. Fine hardback. [58456]
£9.00
With a British focus, considers Orangeries to visit, varieties to grow with instructions, problems and solutions, cooking with
citrus, a bibliography and useful telephone numbers.

345.

Robinson. William. The English Flower Garden. Design, arrangement, and plans. Followed by a
description of all the best plants for it and their culture and the positions fitted for them. 4th. Ed. Pub.
John Murray. 1895 pp.vii, 866 illustrated with engravings throughout. 8vo. Minor foxing at ends, evidence of old
spill to bottom edge, o/w. contents fine. Original decorated blue cloth boards, spine professionally relaid, all in
thor. vg. condition. [58650]
£35.00

346.

Rohde, E.S. Oxford's College Gardens. 1st. Ed. Pub. Herbert Jenkins. 1932 pp.xii, 193 with charming colour
and b/w., plates. Large 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in vg. dw. [58574]
£32.50

347.

Rothery, Guy Cadogan Ceilings and their Decorations; Chimneypieces and Ingle Nooks; Staircases and
Garden Steps. House Decoration Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. T. Werner Laurie. [nd. c 1911] First three volumes of a
five volume set, with b/w. photos. Small 8vo. Hardbacks. Signature (dated 1917 & 1918) to ffep., of all volumes.
Scattered foxing, o/w contents fine. Original decorated cloth boards in nr. fine / fine condition. [58638] £150.00
Volume 1 : Ceilings and their Decorations; Volume 2 : Chimneypieces and Ingle Nooks; Volume 3 : Staircases and Garden
Steps.

348.

Sackville-West, V. V. Sackville-Wests’s Garden Book. A Collection taken from In Your Garden; In Your
Garden Again; More for Your Garden; Even More for Your Garden, by Philippa Nicolson. 1st. Ed. Pub.
The Garden Book Club. 1968 pp.250 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58639]
£15.00

349.

Sanders, Rosie. The Apple Book 1st. Ed. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2010 pp.168 with 144 beautiful plates by the
author. Large 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. RRP £25.00. [58465]
£15.00
A new edition of this very popular book originally published as ‘The English Apple’ and still the most trusted and sought-after
book for apple identification in the UK.

350.

Sands, M. The Gardens of Hampton Court. Four Centuries of English History and Gardening. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Evans Brothers. 1950 pp.247 with colour frontis., and b/w. illus. 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in thor. vg. dw.
[58577]
£8.00

A delightful account of the development and progress of gardening against the background of the kings and queens, courtiers,
statesmen and gardeners who knew and loved Hampton Court.

351.

Saunders, Eileen. Wagtails Book of Fuchsias. Volumes I to V. 1st. Ed. Pub. E.R.M Saunders. 1972-87 Five
volume set with many colour illustrations. 4to. Hardbacks. A nr. fine set. [58169]
£120.00
A superb work. Alongside captivating illustrations sits text which helps the Fuchsia grower to select appropriate plants. Eileen
Saunders explains how the Fuchsia flowers develop through the season, thereby giving gardeners interesting things to look for.

352.

Shepheard, P. Modern Gardens. 1st. Ed. 3rd. Imp. Pub. The Architectural Press. 1958 pp.144 with b/w.
photos., and plans throughout. 4to. Signature to ffep., and front dw., flap. Fine hardback in vg. dw.
[58615]
£45.00
With descriptions of a wide variety of gardens, from the twenty-feet square garden behind a London terrace house to the
several square miles of Stockholm’s public parks. Where possible it includes plans of the gardens, details of the materials used
in construction, and names of the plants grown.

353.

Stern, F.C. Snowdrops and Snowflakes. A study of the genera Galanthus and Leucojum. 1st. Ed. Pub. The
Royal Horticultural Society. 1956 pp.[6], 128 with colour illus, b/w. photos., and fold-out map. Large 8vo. Nr.
fine hardback. Short article from The Garden, April 1982, on Galanthus woronowii loosely inserted. [58452]
£130.00
Still considered a must-have text.

354.

Stroud, Dorothy. Capability Brown. New Ed. Pub. Faber & Faber. 1975 pp.262 with b/w. photos., and illus.
Large 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58121]
£29.50
With an introduction by Christopher Hussey. This revised edition contains a great deal of additional material from documents
and other research which was not available for previous editions.

355.

Stuart, D. & Sutherland, J. Plants from the Past. Old flowers for New Gardens. 1st. Ed. Pub. Viking. 1987
pp.255 with colour photos., and b/w. illus. 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58446]
£7.50
The authors selected herbaceous plants from all periods (largely from the Middle Ages onward) for a wide range of soils and
positions.

356.

Symes, M. A Glossary of Garden History. Shire Garden History No. 6. 1st. Ed. Pub. Shire Publications.
1993 pp.144 with colour and b/w. photos., and illus., throughout. 8vo. Fine softback. [58581]
£4.00

357.

Synge, P.M. Lilies. A Revision of Elwes’ Monograph of the Genus Lilium and its Supplements. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Batsford. 1980 pp.276 with 32 fine colour plates and b/w. illus. Large 8vo. Faint speckling to fore-edge of
text block, o/w., a fine hardback in nr. fine dw., gently sunned on spine. A three-page appreciation of Jan de Graff
from the Lily Group Newsletter, March 1990 loosely inserted. [58449]
£27.50
Patrick Synge, a world authority on Lilies wrote this work; the first since Elwes’ Monograph. The book began as a revision of
Elwes’ work, but the original text has been completely rewritten to include 100 years worth of additional knowledge since the
Monographs publication.

358.

Taylor, C. The Archaeology of Gardens. Shire Archaeology No. 30. 1st. Ed. Pub. Shire Publications. 1983
pp.72 with b/w. photos., and illus., throughout. 8vo. Fine softback. [58634]
£8.00
Describes how the traditional archaeological techniques of excavation, aerial photography and field surveys can be used to
illuminate the early history of garden arrangements and construction.

359.

Turrill, W.B. The Royal Botanic Gardens Kew. Past and Present. 1st. Ed. Pub. Herbert Jenkins. 1959
pp.256 with b/w. photos. and fold-out map to rear. 8vo. Hardback. Contents fine. Mottled boards. Thor. vg. dw.
[58586]
£6.00
The classic history of Kew Gardens, from their earliest beginnings at the end of the 18th Century to its position today as one of
the world's greatest botanical gardens. This includes, of course, the Herbarium, the Jodrell Laboratory and the Department of
Economic Botany as well as the North Gallery, Library.

360.

Tyrrell-Green, E. French Church Architecture. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Sheldon Press. 1928 pp.xx, 261 with b/w.
photos., and illus., throughout. 8vo. Hardback. Bookplate to front pastedown, neat dedication and signature to ffep.
Minor foxing o/w. contents fine. Original green cloth in fine condition. Scarce. [58642]
£25.00

361.

Wallace, Dr. Notes on Lilies and their Culture. A Reliable Guide for Beginners. 2nd. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub.
New Plant & Bulb Company, Colchester. 1879 pp.[xii], 215 with b/w. woodcut illus., plus 9 pages of adverts.
8vo. Ex-lib. A thor. vg. hardback with embossed and decorated green cloth boards. [58441]
£12.00

362.

Webber, R. Percy Cane. Garden Designer. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Garden Book Club. 1976 pp.[viii], 192 with b/w.
photos., and garden plans throughout. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58653]
£15.00
A fascinating biography of highly respected British garden architect, Percy Cane.

363.

West, G.H. Gothic Architecture. In England & France. 1st. Ed. Pub. G. Bell & Sons. 1911 pp.xxxii, 349 with
b/w. photos., and illus., throughout plus fold-out ‘Table of Contemporary Works and Events in England and
France’. 8vo. With Corrigenda. Neat dedication dated 1911 to front pastedown. Nr. fine hardback in original
blind-tooled blue cloth covers with gilt lettering and decoration to spine. [58631]
£35.00
Very well illustrated with detailed drawings.

364.

Wilber, D.N. Persian Gardens & Garden Pavilions. 1st. Ed. Pub. Charles Tuttle. 1962 pp.239 with colour
and b/w. photos., and illus. Small 4to. Nr. fine hardback in lightly chipped, vg. dw. [58612]
£30.00
This work is both a comprehensive survey and an appreciation of the Persian traditions of gardens and garden pavilions.
Traces the historical development of Persian gardens, describes their basic features, surveys existing examples, and discusses
the literature and tradition behind them.

365.

Woods, M. & Warren, A.S. Glass Houses. A History of Greenhouses, Orangeries and Conservatories. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Aurum Press. 1988 pp.216 with colour and b/w. photos., and illus., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in
fine dw. [58614]
£25.00
The first book to trace fully the architectural development of the glass house.

Natural History & Zoology
366.

Allman, George James. A Monograph of the Fresh-Water Polyzoa. Including all the known species, both
British and Foreign. 1st Ed. Pub. The Ray Society, 1856 pp.viii, 119 plus 10 full-page hand-coloured plates
bearing numerous figs., and 1 further b/w. plate, each with their own descriptive page as published. Folio.
Hardback. Ex-Cheltenham Lib. Contents fine. More recently bound in half leather over marbled boards, all in fine
condition. [58939]
£100.00

367.

Allman, George James. A Monograph of the Gymnoblastic or Tubularian Hydroids. In Two Parts. 1st.
Ed. Pub. The Ray Society. 1871 Two parts bound in one volume. pp.xxii, [ii], 450, xxiii-xxiv plus 22 colour and 1
b/w. full page plates, each with their own page description as published. Folio. Hardback. Ex-lib. All to p.xvi high
quality facsimile on closely matching paper. Contents fine. More recently bound in half leather over marbled
boards, all in fine condition. [58940]
£120.00

368.

Armstrong, P. Darwin’s Desolate Islands: A Naturalist in the Falklands, 1833 and 1834. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Picton Publishing, 1992. pp.147 with b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58158]
£8.00
A detailed account, compiled from Darwin’s field notes, the Beagle’s log and manuscript charts drawn up by Captain Robert
Fitzroy, of Darwin’s two visits to the Falkland Islands.

369.

Barlow, N. Charles Darwin’s Diary of the Voyage of H.M.S. “Beagle”. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Cambridge
University Press. 1934 pp.xxx, 451 with b/w. frontis., two fold-out maps and illus., of the layout of the Beagle.
8vo. Hardback. Bookplate, dedication bookplate and letter addressed to Dr Richard Harper to ffeps, and his
occasional neat pencil marks and annotations in margins and rfep. Minor foxing, o/w., contents fine. Rebound
(1956) in green buckram and cloth boards with leather spine label, in vg. condition. [58161]
£50.00
Rebound in 1956 by Sylvia Mills-Whitham (1878-1957), artist, Royal Academician, and member of the Friday Club.

370.

Barlow, N. (Ed.). Darwin and Henslow. The Growth of an Idea. Letters 1831-1860. 1st. Ed. Pub. BenthamMoxon. 1967 pp.xii, 251 with b/w. illus., & fold-out map. 8vo. Dedication and bookplate. Neat pencil marks and
annotations in margins. Thor. vg. hardback in vg. dw. [58150]
£8.00
Darwin frequently corresponded with his close friend Henslow about the collections he was sending back to Cambridge during
the voyage of the Beagle. They had their differences. Darwin’s ideas outdistanced Henslow’s and this can be seen within later
the letters comprised herein whilst the friendship continued.

371.

Barlow, Nora. (Ed.). The Autobiography of Charles Darwin. 1809-1882. The First Complete Version.
1st. Ed. 3rd. Imp. Pub. Collins. 1958 pp.253 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Name and address to ffep. A nr. fine hardback
in vg. plus dw., with very small loss on spine. Freeman No. 1497. [58744]
£40.00
Darwin’s autobiography was first published in 1887, five years after his death. Since it was written primarily for his own
children, many passages and references to personalities were omitted for family reasons. This version, edited by his
granddaughter, Nora Barlow, is an accurate transcription from the original manuscript, with earlier omissions restored.

372.

Bridson, G.D.R. & White, J. J. (Eds). Plant, Animal & Anatomical Illustration in Art and Science. A
bibliographical guide from the 16th century to the present day. 1st. Ed. Pub. St. Paul’s Bibliographies. 1990
pp.xxxvii, 450 with b/w. illus. 4to. Hardback. Fine hardback in fine dw., with small address label to front.
[58086]
£45.00

373.

Browne, J. Charles Darwin. Volume 1 - Voyaging; Volume 2 - The Power of Place. Pub. Pimlico and
Jonathan Cape. 1996 - 2002 Two volume set with b/w. photos., illus., and maps. 8vo. Vol.1 fine softback, Vol. 2

fine hardback in fine dw. A review of The Power of Place by A.S. Byatt (Pub. Science (2003)) loosely inserted.
[58146]
£45.00
Drawing on new material 'Voyaging' considers the question of how did the young, amiable Charles Darwin grow into the
thinker that he became to be? 'The Power of Place' then considers the transformation in Darwin's life following the
unexpected announcement of the theory he and Alfred Wallace devised.

374.

Clark, A.M. Starfishes and their relations. 2nd. Ed. Pub. British Museum (Nat. Hist.). 1968 pp.119 with b/w.
photos., and illus. 8vo. Red label to spine, o/w. a nr. fine softback. [58521]
£5.00

375.

Crothers, J.H. Dog-Whelks. An Introduction to the Biology of Nucella Lapillus (L.). Pub. Field Studies.
1985 pp.291-360 with colour and b/w. photos., and figs. Large 8vo. Name to top of first page. Thor. vg. softback.
[58550]
£12.50

376.

Crothers, J.H. On variation in the shell of the Dog-Whelk, Nucella Lapillus (L.). I. Pembrokeshire. Pub.
Field Studies Vol. 4, No.1. 1975 pp.39-60 with tables and figs. Large 8vo. Name to top of first page. Nr. fine
softback. [58546]
£5.00

377.

Crump, R.G. & Emson, R.H. The Natural History, Life History and Ecology of the two British Species of
Asterina. Pub. Field Studies Vol. 5, No.5. 1983 pp.867-882 with b/w.photos., and illus. Large 8vo. Name to top
of first page. VG. plus softback. [58548]
£3.50

378.

Dance, S.P. (Ed.). The Collector’s Encyclopedia of Shells. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Zachery Kwintner Books. 1990
pp.288 with colour photos. Small 4to. Name to ffep. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58544]
£7.50

379.

Darwin, Charles. The Descent of Man. And Selection in Relation to Sex. New Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1901
pp.xix, 1031 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Hardback. Signature dated 1902. Original green cloth boards. A thor. vg. copy.
Freeman 1001. [58154]
£45.00

380.

Darwin, Charles. The Descent of Man. And Selection in Relation to Sex. New Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1901
pp.xix, 1031 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Hardback. Scattered foxing. Original green cloth boards, internal hinges tender,
spine showing some wear. Freeman 1001. [58156]
£18.00

381.

Darwin, Charles. The Movements and Habits of Climbing Plants. 2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub. John Murray. 1906
pp.ix, [i], 208 with b/w. illus. in text. 8vo. Hardback. Minor scattered foxing mainly to ends o/w. contents fine.
Original green cloth boards thor. vg. Freeman No. 852. [58236]
£45.00

382.

Darwin, Charles. On the Structure and Distribution of Coral Reefs: also Geological Observations on the
Volcanic Islands and Parts of South America visited during the Voyage of HMS Beagle. Pub. Ward,
Lock, & Co. 1890 pp.xx, 549 with b/w. maps and illus., including 3 fold-out plates, plus 6 page publisher's
catalogue. 8vo. Hardback. Armorial bookplate of Robert M. Adam (1885-1967), photographer and botanist and his
signature to title page. Subsequent owner's stamp to prelims. and fore-edge. Small closed tear to margin of last
fold-out map, o/w. contents fine. Original textured cloth boards with black and gilt borders and lettering all in thor.
vg. condition. Freeman 279. [58155]
£75.00
Each of the three works presented here are prefaced with their own critical introduction by Professor John W. Judd.

383.

Darwin, Charles. The Voyage of the Beagle. Rep. Pub. J.M. Dent & Sons. 1960 pp.xvi, 496 with b/w. illus. in
text. Small 8vo. With name and bookplate to ffep., and occasional handwritten observations in margin. A vg. plus
hardback gently sunned on spine. [58230]
£12.50
Everyman’s Library No. 104.

384.

Darwin, Charles, (Darwin, F. (Ed.)). The Expression of the Emotions in Man and Animals. (Edited by
Francis Darwin). 2nd. Ed. 12th. Thou. Pub. John Murray. 1901 pp.viii, 394 with 7 heliotype plates and b/w
illus. 8vo. Hardback. Bookplate. Neat pencil notes to rfep. Minor scattered foxing, o/w. contents fine. Original
dark green cloth boards in thor. vg. condition. [58235]
£95.00
‘This is an important member of the evolutionary set...’. (Freeman). The second edition contains notes that Charles Darwin
had not incuded in the first. The second edition is the final text with Francis Darwin adding to it his own footnotes.

385.

Darwin, Erasmus & Harris, S. (Ed). Cosmologia. A Sequence of Epic Poems in Three Parts. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Stuart Harris. 2002 pp.xiv, 172. 8vo. Nr. fine Softback. A pamphlet with details of the Erasmus Darwin Centre in
Lichfield loosely inserted. [58191]
£20.00
Desmond King-Hele contributed to Stuart Harris' edited editon of Cosmologia. Harris edited the original text and in KingHele's opinion, he 'succeeded in producing admirably in his aim of producing a readable modern text, with revised
punctuation'.

386.

De Beer, Sir Gavin. Embryos and Ancestors. 3rd. Ed. Rep. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press 1962 pp.xii, 197 with b/w.
photos., and illus. 8vo. Bookplate and inscription of Dr. Richard Harper with his neat, highly informed annotations
throughout. A thor. vg. hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58187]
£65.00
De Beer first published this work in 1930, following it with a revised edition in 1951. By 1958, he had enough material to
warrant a further revision. This, the 1962 reprint is the most comprehensive and was reprinted from corrected sheets of the
1958 third edition.

387.

Desmond, A. & Moore, J. Darwin. The Life of a Tormented Evolutionist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Warner Books. 1992
pp.xxi, 808 with b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Neat name and address to ffep. A fine hardback in nr. fine dw.
[58152]
£20.00
The authors trace the sequence of events that led Darwin, this most respectable member of the upper middle class, to formulate
a theory of our origins that would transform the way we see ourselves on this planet.

388.

Donner, Josef. Rotifers. 1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. Frederick Warne. 1966 pp.xii, 80 with b/w. photos and line
drawings. 8vo. Ex-lib. Thor. vg. hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58430]
£28.00
Part of Warne’s highly collectible Wayside and Woodland series.

389.

Duellman, W.E. (Ed.). Patterns of Distribution of Amphibians. A Global Perspective. 1st. Pub. John
Hopkins Univ. Press. 1999 pp.viii, 633 with illus. maps, tables and graphs. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw.
In-print at £72.50. [58467]
£45.00
Considers the worldwide distribution of amphibians. With chapters on each of the 9 global regions, written by internationally
recognized experts who have gathered data from the literature and from their own experience in the field.

390.

Ellis, Ted. Ted Ellis’s Year. Memories of a Remarkable Twelve Months in Nature. 1st. Ed. Pub. Eastern
Daily Press. [nd. 1987] pp.55 with b/w. line drawings. 8vo. Nr. fine softback. [57948]
£10.00
Ted Ellis, who died in 1986, contributed almost daily to the ‘In the Countryside’ section of the Eastern Daily Press from 1947
for nearly 40 years. A selection of the articles, originally published in 1947 and chosen by his widow, is published here.

391.

Emig, C.C. British and Other Phoronids. Keys and Notes for the Identification of the Species. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Academic Press. 1979 pp.57 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Ex-lib. A vg. plus softback. [58530] £4.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 13.

392.

Fichman, M. An Elusive Victorian. The Evolution of Alfred Russel Wallace. 1st. Ed.Pub. Uni. of Chicago
Press. 2004 pp.x, 382. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. As new. [58147]
£35.00
Fichman examines not only Wallace's scientific work as an evolutionary theorist and field naturalist but also his philosophical
concerns, his involvement with theism, and his commitment to land nationalisation and women's rights.

393.

Ford, B.J. Images of Science. A History of Scientific Illustration. 1st. Ed. Pub. The British Museum. 1992
pp.viii, 208 with colour and b/w. illus. throughout. 4to. Remains of label to front cover of dw. Thor. vg. hardback
in vg. plus. dw. [58117]
£25.00
Brian Ford surveys the development of scientific knowledge over the centuries, showing how the study of illustration provides a
retrospective view of the conduct of research.

394.

Foshay, E.M. John James Audubon. 1st. Ed. Pub. Harry N. Abrams. 1997 pp.159 with colour and b/w. illus.,
throughout. 4to. New hardback in new dw. [58122]
£30.00
Illustrated with full-page colour plates of Audubon's watercolors and oil paintings, this handsome volume documents the life
and personality of this impassioned observer of the natural world.

395.

Fretter, V. & Graham, A. British Prosobranch Molluscs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Ray Society. 1962 pp.xvi, 755 with
b/w. fine anatomical illus., throughout. Large 8vo. Ex-lib. Thor. vg. hardback in good dw. [58556]
£15.00

396.

Giese, A.C. & Pearse, J.S. (Eds.). Reproduction of Marine Invertebrates. Volumes 1 to 5. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Academic Press. 1974-1979 Five volumes with b/w., photos., illus., figs., and tables. 4to. Ex-lib. Thor. vg.
hardback set in thor. vg. dws., showing sunning on spines. [58558]
£95.00
Volume 1: Acoelomate and Pseudocoelomate Metazoans. Volume 2: Entoprocts and Lesser Coelomates. Volume 3: Annelids
and Echiurans. Volume 4: Molluscs: Garstropods and Cephalopods. Volume 5: Molluscs: Pelecypods and Lesser Classes.

397.

Graham, A. British Prosobranch and other Operculate Gastropod Molluscs. Keys and Notes for the
Identification of the Species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1971 pp.112 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Exlib. A vg. plus softback. [58525]
£5.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 2.

398.

Greenwood. Jeremy. The Wood-Engravings of John Nash. 1st. Ed. The Wood Lea Press, Liverpool. 1987
pp.149 with 144 engravings, 3 lithographs and 8 etchings all reproduced in full size. With frontis., of John Nash.

Folio. Fine hardback, beautifully bound (as published) in green cloth with patterned boards, just a hint of sunning
on spine. With publisher’s slipcase in fine condition. A superb copy. [58168]
£100.00
399.

Guenther, K. A Naturalist in Brazil. The Record of a Year’s Observation of her Flora, her Fauna, and her
People. 1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. Houghton Mifflin. 1931 pp.399 with b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Original illustrated
boards. A nr. fine hardback. [58128]
£20.00
An important work, well-written and illustrated, covering all aspects of the jungles of Amazonia, plants, animals, ecologies,
etc, as well as the customs and character of the peoples. ‘The Naturalist in Brazil’ is the result of an extended expedition into
Brazil during the 1920s.

400.

Hall, D. Medieval Fields. Shire Archaeology No. 28. 1st. Ed. Pub. Shire Publications. 1982 pp.56 with b/w.
photos., and field palns throughout. 8vo. Fine softback. [58633]
£12.00
A concise account, dealing with the layout and widespread occurrence of medieval fields and giving a detailed description of
the characteristic component elements.

401.

Hanbury-Tenison, R. (Ed.). The Great Explorers. 1st. Ed., Pub. Thames & Hudson. 2010 pp.304 with b/w.
photos., and illus., throughout. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58130]
£12.50
A complilation of 40 biographies of the men and women who have ventured into the unknown throughout the last 500 years.
Organised thematically, it considers the greats and their discoveries in the Oceans, The Land, Rivers, Polar Ice, Deserts, Life
on Earth and New Frontiers (Space, Deep Sea).

402.

Harris, S. Erasmus Darwin’s Enlightenment Epic. 1st. Ed. Pub. Stuart Harris. 2002 pp.97. 8vo. Fine
softback. Scarce. A pamphlet on Lichfield Personalities giving a brief biography of Erasmus Darwin loosely
inserted. [58190]
£25.00
An in-depth examination of Erasmus Darwin’s three epic poems The Economy of Vegetation, The Loves of Plants, (together
known as The Botanic Garden) and The Temple of Nature from both a literary view point and looking at the development of his
ideas on the creation and evolution of the cosmos.

403.

Hayward, P.J. and Ryland, J.S. (Eds.) The Marine Fauna of the British Isles and North-West Europe.
Volume 1 - Introduction and Protozoans to Arthropods. Volume 2 - Molluscs to Chordates. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Oxford Clarendon Press. 1990 Two volume set with b/w. illus., throughout. 4to. Small address label to ffeps.
Thor. vg. hardback set. In print at RRP £547.50. [58557]
£150.00
The most comprehensive account of the marine fauna of British and adjacent waters ever produced. Describes and illustrates
more than 2,000 species, covering all benthic habitats, from the intertidal zone to approximately 30 metres depth, and also
includes representatives of estuarine and supralittoral faunas. All species are illustrated by line drawings, with related species
grouped together to facilitate comparisons.

404.

Hingley, M. Microscopic Life in Sphagnum. Naturalists’ Handbooks 20. 1st. Ed. Pub. Richmond
Publishing. 1993 pp.64 with colour and b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine softback. RRP £17.99. [58101]
£15.00

405.

Hulton, Paul. The Work of Jacques Le Moyne de Morgues. A Hugenot Artist in France, Florida and
England. 1st. Ed. Pub. British Museum. 1977 Two volume set with colour and b/w. reproductions. Folio. Fine
hardbacks in nr. fine slipcase. A superb work. [58163]
£80.00
Jacques Le Moyne de Morgues (c.1533-1588) was a French artist. He was a member of Jean Ribault’s expedition to the New
World and his depictions of Native American life and culture, colonial life and plants are of extraordinary historical
importance.

406.

Huxley, E. Peter Scott. Painter and Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Faber and Faber. 1993 pp.xx, 361 with colour
and b/w. photos and illus. 8vo. A nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Renowned landscape and bird artist Robin
Reckitt's copy with his address label and signature on ffep. Reckitt was a friend of Peter Scott. Two related
newspaper articles loosely inserted. [58276]
£12.00

407.

Huxley, Thomas H. Man's Place in Nature. And other Anthropological Essays. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub.
Macmillan and Co. 1910 pp.xii, [iii], 328 with b/w. illus. Small 8vo. Bookplate. A thor. vg. hardback. [58188]
£10.00
This is “the most important of Huxley’s separate scientific writings” (DSB).

408.

Jackson, C.E. Sarah Stone. Natural Curiosities from the New Worlds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Merrell Holberton &
Nat. Hist. Museum. 1998 pp.159 with 59 full-colour plates and b/w., illus. 4to. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Outof-print. [58116]
£20.00
Exotic examples of birds, mammals, reptiles, shells, fossils and native artefacts sent back to England from expeditions to the
New Worlds were the fascination of the 18th-century Enlightenment. Unknown and often bizarre species were being seen by
Europeans for the first time, and the recording of such new discoveries became the work of naturalist painter Sarah Stone
(1760-1844).

409.

Jones, N.S. British Cumaceans. Arthropoda: Crustacea. Keys and Notes for the Identification of the
Species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1976 pp.66 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Ex-lib. A vg. plus softback.
[58527]
£9.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 7.

410.

Kerney, M.P. & Cameron, R.A.D. A Field Guide to the Land Snails of Britain and North-West Europe.
Illustrated by Gordon Riley. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1979 pp.288 with colour illus., b/w. figs. and dist. maps.
8vo. VG. plus hardback. [58418]
£15.00
The first comprehensive guide to the land snails and slugs of Britain and North-Western Europe. Describes and illustrates
nearly 300 species found in the area bounded by the Arctic in the North, the Alpines in the South and the Carpathians in the
East.

411.

King-Hele, D. Erasmus Darwin. 1731-1802. 1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan & Co. 1963 pp.vii, 183 with b/w.
frontis and map. 8vo. Neat pencil marks annotations to margins. VG. hardback in vg. dw. A 2-page article entitled
'Erasmus Darwin, Physician and Poet' by W.E. Snell published in the British Medical Journal, 1972, loosely
inserted. [58189]
£8.00

412.

Kirkpatrick, P.A. & Pugh, P.R. Siphonophores and Velellids. Keys and Notes for the Identification of the
Species. 1st. Ed. Pub. E.J. Brill/ Dr. W. Backhuys. 1984 pp.154 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Ex-lib. A thor.
vg. softback. [58532]
£15.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 29.

413.

Lyell, Sir Charles. Elements of Geology. The Ancient Changes of the Earth and its Inhabitants as
Illustrated by Geological Monuments. 6th. Enl. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1865 pp, xvi, 794 with 770 woodcut
illus., plus 6 page publisher’s catalogue. 8vo. Hardback. Name and address to half title. Some minor, scattered
foxing. Several leaves repaired to top-edge, o/w. contents in thor. vg. condition. Original decorated green cloth
boards, spine professionally relaid, with replacement end-papers, all in nr. fine condition. A very usable copy.
[58175]
£100.00

414.

Makings, P. A Guide to the British Coastal Mysidacea. Pub. Field Studies Vol. 4, No.4. 1977 pp.575-596
with b/w. illus. Large 8vo. Small address label to top of first page. Thor. vg. softback. Scarce. [58547]
£10.00

415.

Manuel, R.L. British Anthozoa. Keys and Notes for the Identification of the Species. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Academic Press. 1981 pp.241 with b/w. frontis., photos., and b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Ex-lib. A vg. plus
softback. [58531]
£7.50
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 18.

416.

Mauchline, J. Euphausiid, Stomatopod and Leptostracan Crustaceans. Keys and Notes for the
Identification of the Species. 1st. Ed. Pub. E.J. Brill/ Dr. W. Backhuys. 1984 pp.154 with b/w. illus.,
throughout. 8vo. Ex-lib. A nr. fine softback. [58533]
£9.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 30.

417.

Millar, R.H. British Ascidians. Tunicata: Ascidiacea. Keys and Notes for the Identification of the
Species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1970 pp.92 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Ex-lib. A vg. softback.
[58524]
£12.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 1.

418.

Miller, D.J. & Lea, R.N. Guide to the Coastal Marine Fishes of California. Fish Bulletin 157. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Dept. of Fish & Game, State of California. 1972 pp.235 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Thor. vg. softback
with gently sunned spine. [58519]
£12.00
Includes all the shallow water inshore marine fishes recorded in Californian waters between the Oregon and Mexican borders.
In all, 144 families are represented by the 554 species described.

419.

Morris, P.A. Walter Potter. And his Museum of Curious Taxidermy. Ltd. Ed. Pub. MPM Publishing. 2008
pp.112 with colour and b/w. photographs throughout. 4to. Hardback. AEG. Fine hardback bound in quarter leather
over marbled boards. As new. Subscriber’s edition, limited to 40 copies, this one un-numbered. [58172] £95.00
This edition contains an additional 3 appendixes which includes 27 colour photographs and further information on Walter
Potter.

420.

Morris, Pat and Freeman, Michael. Hutchings. The Aberystwyth Taxidermists 1860-1942. Ltd. Ed. Pub.
MPM Publishing. 2007 pp.68 with colour and b/w. photographs throughout. Large 8vo. Hardback. AEG. Fine
hardback bound in quarter leather over marbled boards. As new. Subscriber’s edition, limited to 30 copies, this
one of 5 un-numbered copies. [58171]
£95.00
This edition contains an additional 16-page section comprising 105 colour photographs of Hutchings’ work, including the
Mark Godfrey Collection, sold at Bonhams in 2007.

421.

Pfleger, Dr. V. & Chatfield, Dr. J. A Guide to Snails of Britain and Europe. 1st. Eng. Ed. Pub. Hamlyn.
1988 pp.216 with colour photos., throughout. 8vo. Name to ffep. A nr. fine hardback in vg. dw. [58551] £16.00

422.

Rainbow, P.S. An Introduction to the Biology of British Littoral Barnacles. Pub. Field Studies Vol. 6,
No.1. 1984 pp.51 with b/w. illus. Large 8vo. Neat address label to top of first page. VG. softback. [58549] £6.50

423.

Roberts, Dafydd. Sheep Ear and Body Identification Marks in Wales. Rep. Pub. Folk Life. 1982 pp.91-98
with b/w. photos., and illus. Small 4to. Some informed annotations. Fine softback. [58601]
£9.00
An article examining the history and practise of sheep earmarks and fleece identification marks in Wales.

424.

Russell, F.S. (Ed). Plymouth Marine Fauna. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Marine Biological Assoc. 1957 pp.xliii, 457 with
fold out-map. Large 8vo. Name and address label to ffep. VG. plus softback. [58520]
£10.00
Being notes on the local distribution of species occurring in the neighbourhood of Plymouth, including some other records of
species found on the south coasts of Devon and Cornwall and the adjacent offshore waters of the English Channel.

425.

Ryland, J.S. & Hayward, P.J. British Anascan Bryozoans. Cheilostomata : Anasca. Keys and Notes for
the Identification of the Species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1977 pp.188, with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo.
Neat signature to front cover and dedication to inside front cover by the authors. Thor. vg. softback. [58466]
£12.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 10.

426.

Ryland, J.S. & Hayward, P.J. British Anascan Bryozoans. Cheilostomata: Anasca. Keys and Notes for the
Identification of the Species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1977 pp.188 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Exlib. A vg. plus softback. [58529]
£5.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 10.

427.

Sankey, J.H.P. & Savory, T.H. British Harvestmen. Arachnida: Opiliones. Keys and Notes for the
Identification of the Species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1974 pp.76 with b/w. illus., and figs., throughout.
8vo. Ex-lib. A vg. plus softback. [58526]
£9.50
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 4.

428.

Shermer, M. In Darwin’s Shadow. The Life and Science of Alfred Russel Wallace. A Biographical
Study on the Psychology of History. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press. 2002 pp.xx, 422 with b/w. illus. 8vo.
Fine hardback in fine dw. RRP £22.99. [58151]
£18.50
In this book Michael Shermer, an authority on what people believe and why, examines Wallace’s life and contradictory beliefs.
A ground-breaking biography, original in both its subject and approach.

429.

Soar, C.D. and Williamson, W. The British Hydracarina. Volumes 2 and 3. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Ray Society.
1927-1929 Two volumes [of three] with colour and b/w. plates. 8vo. Ex-lib. TEG. Contents fine. Original gilt and
blind-tooled decorated boards in thor. vg. condition. [58523]
£60.00

430.

Southward, E.C. & Campbell, A.C. Echinoderms. Keys and Notes for the Identification of the Species. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Field Studies Council. 2006 pp.272 with b/w. illus., throughout. 8vo. Fine softback. [58534]
£30.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 56.

431.

Sowerby, G.B. ( Dance, S.P. (Ed.)). Sowerby’s Book of Shells. 1st. Ed. Pub. Studio Editions. 1990 pp.139
with 41 colour illus., throughout. 4to. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58545]
£10.00
Essentially a re-issue of Sowerby’s 1852 edition of ‘A Conchological Manual’ with 12 additional plates from d’Orbigny’s
‘Dictionnaire Universel d’Histoire Naturelle’ (1839-1849).

432.

Stephenson, T.A. The British Sea Anemones. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Ray Society. 1928-1935 Two volume set with
33 full-page plates, the majority in colour, and over 100 figures in text. 8vo. Ex-lib. TEG. Contents fine. Original
gilt and blind-tooled decorated boards in vg. condition. [58518]
£50.00

433.

Sterry, P. Complete British Wildlife Photoguide.
Pub. Collins.
throughout. 8vo. Nr. fine softback in protective plastic cover. [58543]

1997

pp.384 with colour photos.,
£5.00

Mammals, birds, fish, reptiles, amphibians and invertebrates you are most likely to see, as well as all the common plants.

434.

Stone, E. Ted Ellis. The People’s Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jarrold Colour. 1988 pp.159 with b/w. photos. 8vo.
Nr. fine softback. [57947]
£5.00
Biography of Ted Ellis, the East Anglian naturalist who died in 1986, and who contributed almost daily to the ‘In the
Countryside’ section of the Eastern Daily Press from 1947 for nearly 40 years.

435.

Stott, R. Darwin and the Barnacle. 1st. Ed. Pub. Faber and Faber. 2003 pp.xxv, 309 with b/w. illus. 8vo.
Fine hardback in fine dw.
[58159]
£10.00
This is the story of Charles Darwin's important study of Barnacles and its significant influence on his evolutionary conclusions.

436.

Thompson, T.E. & Brown, G.H. British Opisthobranch Molluscs. Mollusca: Gastropoda. Keys and Notes
for the Identification of the Species. 1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1976 pp.203 with colour frontis., and b/w.
illus., throughout. 8vo. Ex-lib. A vg. plus softback. [58528]
£4.00
Synopses of the British Fauna (New Series) No. 8.

437.

Tinbergen, Niko. Social Behaviour in Animals. With special reference to Vertebrates. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub.
Methuen & Co. 1956 pp.xi, 150 with b/w. photos. Small 8vo. Thor. vg. hardback in vg. dw. [58177]
£12.00

438.

Tinbergen, Niko. The Aminal in its World. Exploration of an Ethologist 1932 - 1972. 1st. Ed. Pub. George
Allen & Unwin. 1972 pp.343 with b/w. photos., illus., and figs. 8vo. Bookplate, name and address of Dr. Richard
Harper, with his neat marks and annotations in margins. A thor. vg. hardback in nr. fine dw. A review of the book
written by W.H. Thorpe for 'Nature' in 1973 is loosely inserted. [58186]
£18.00

439.

Tunnicliffe, C. F. My Country Book. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Studio. 1942 pp.95 with colour and b/w. illus. Small
4to. Neat inscription to ffep. Nr. fine hardback. [58437]
£18.00

440.

Tunnicliffe, C. F. My Country Book. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Studio. 1942 pp.95 with colour and b/w. illus. Small
4to. Nr. fine hardback in thor. vg. dw., with a little loss at top of spine. Not price clipped. [58438]
£35.00

441.

Wallace, Alfred Russel. Island Life.

Or the Phenomena and causes of Insular Faunas and Floras,
including a revision and attempted solution of the problem of Geological Climates. 3rd. Rev. Ed. Pub.
Macmillan. 1911 pp.xx, 563 with colour and b/w., maps and figs. 8vo. Neat signatures (dated 1919 and 1935) to
front pastedown and ffep. Contents fine. A little spine lean. Original green cloth boards in thor. vg. condition.
[58573]
£100.00

442.

Wallace, Alfred Russel. The Malay Archipelago. The Land of the Orang-Utan and the Bird of Paradise.
New Ed. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press. 1986 pp.xxvii, 638 with two fold-out maps, b/w. plates and illus. 8vo. Thor. vg.
hardback. [58149]
£40.00

443.

Wallace, Alfred Russel. Notes of a Journey up the Sadong River, in North-West Borneo. [with]
'Proposed Exploration of Borneo' by Lieut. C.A.C. De. Crespigny. Rep. From Proc. Royal Geographic
Society. 1856 pp.193-205, 205-209. 4to. Fine ringbound softback. [58145]
£10.00
A recently made copy of these two articles which first featured in the Proceedings of the Royal Geographic Society in 1856.

444.

Wettengl, K. (Ed.). Maria Sibylla Merian (1647 - 1717). Artist and Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hatje. 1998
pp.275 with colour and b/w. illus., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw., very gently sunned on spine.
[58119]
£45.00
The first comprehensive monograph on Maria Sibylla Merian since Elisabeth Ruckers ground breaking study, this work
focuses not only on her artistic and scientific achievements but on her role as a publisher and entrepreneur as well.

445.

Woodcock, G. Henry Walter Bates. A Naturalist of the Amazons. 1st. Ed. Pub. Faber and Faber. 1969
pp.269 with b/w. illus. and maps. 8vo. Ex-lib. Ffep., removed. VG hardback in vg. dw. [58192]
£6.00
Henry Walter Bates was an English naturalist and explorer who gave the first scientific account of mimicry in animals. He was
most famous for his expedition to the rainforests of the Amazon with Alfred Russel Wallace, starting in 1848.

New Naturalist – Main series
446.

02. Vesey-Fitzgerald, B. British Game. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1946 8vo. Fine
hardback in thor. vg. dw. Not price clipped. [58699]
£15.00

447.

03. Fitter, R.S.R. London’s Natural History. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1945 8vo. Some
scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block and end-papers, o/w. a fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Not price clipped.
[58665]
£50.00

448.

03. Fitter, R.S.R. London’s Natural History. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1945 8vo. Neat
inscription (dated 1945) to ffep. Thor. vg. hardback in thor. vg. dw. Not price clipped. [58745]
£40.00

449.

05. Gilmour, John & Walters, Max. Wild Flowers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954 8vo. Neat
inscription to ffep. Nr. fine hardback in very clean, nr. fine dw. Not price clipped. Very pleasing indeed. [58747]
£65.00

450.

06a. Darling, F.F. Natural History in the Highlands & Islands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.
1947 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in vg. plus dw. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58749]
£40.00

451.

13. North, F.J. et al. Snowdonia. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1949 8vo. Fine hardback in vg.
dw., lightly chipped in places. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58677]
£35.00

452.

20. Smith, M. The British Amphibians and Reptiles. The New Naturalist. 5th. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1973 8vo.
A nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Price clipped. [58687]
£12.00

453.

23. Harris, J.R. An Angler’s Entomology. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952 8vo. Thor. vg.
hardback in thor. vg. dw., with minor loss to top of spine. No inscriptions. Price clipped. [58429]
£45.00

454.

23. Harris, J.R. An Angler’s Entomology. The New Naturalist. 2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub. A.S. Barnes & Co. 1973
8vo. Fine hardback in vg. plus dw., one repair on rear. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. One thousand copies of
this edition were printed. [58685]
£15.00

455.

24. Hepburn, Ian. Flowers of the Coast. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1972 8vo. Minor
foxing to edges of text block, o/w. a fine hardback in fine dw., gently sunned on spine. Price clipped [58686]
£12.00

456.

24. Hepburn, Ian. Flowers of the Coast. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952 8vo. Thor. vg.
hardback in good to vg. dw. Not price clipped. [58746]
£20.00

457.

25. Steers, J.A. The Sea Coast. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in very
bright, thor. vg. dw., a little snagged on spine. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. Very pleasing. [58748] £50.00

458.

26. Wooldridge, S.W. & Goldring, F. The Weald. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. 5th. Imp. Pub. Collins. 1972
8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58693]
£20.00

459.

26. Wooldridge, S.W. & Goldring, F. The Weald. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953 8vo. Minor
spotting, o/w., a fine hardback in nr. fine dw., lightly spotted on rear. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. A very
pleasing copy. [58750]
£50.00

460.

27. Harvey, L.A. & St. Leger-Gordon, D. Dartmoor. The New Naturalist. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1977 8vo.
Fine hardback in fine dw., with one very small hole on rear cover. No inscriptions. Not price clipped.
[58692]
£15.00

461.

30. Ford, E.B. Moths. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1955 8vo. Near fine hardback in vg. dw. Not
price clipped. A most interesting provenance: a presentation copy (a Christmas gift) from John Gilmour (author of
NN.5 ‘Wild Flowers) to Peter Yeo and his wife Avril (author of NN.54 ‘The Natural History of Pollination’ and
co-author of NN.83 ‘The Natural of Pollination’). [58678]
£95.00

462.

32. Edlin, H.L. Trees, Woods and Man. The New Naturalist. 3rd. Rev. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1978 8vo. A
nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Not price clipped. [58688]
£20.00

463.

34. Hardy, A. The Open Sea : It’s Natural History. Part I : The World of Plankton. The New Naturalist.
1st. Rev. Rep. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1963 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in fine dw. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. Very
pleasing. [58690]
£30.00

464.

34. Hardy, A. The Open Sea : It’s Natural History. Part I : The World of Plankton. The New Naturalist.
1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1956 8vo. Neat inscription to ffep. Fine hardback in very bright, nr. fine dw. Not price
clipped. Very pleasing indeed. [58753]
£100.00

465.

36. Williams, C.B. Insect Migration. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1958 8vo. Labels to ffep.,
covering inscription, o/w., a fine hardback in fine facsimile dw. Not price clipped. [58434]
£25.00

466.

37. Hardy, Sir A. The Open Sea : It’s Natural History. Part II : Fish and Fisheries. The New Naturalist.
1st. Ed. Rev. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1976 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. No inscriptions. Price clipped. [58691]
£35.00

467.

37. Hardy, Sir A. The Open Sea : It’s Natural History. Part II : Fish & Fisheries. The New Naturalist.
1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1959 8vo. Neat inscription to ffep. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Not price clipped. A
very pleasing copy indeed. [58754]
£95.00

468.

38. Bristowe, W.S. The World of Spiders. The New Naturalist. 1st. Rev. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1976 8vo. A
fine hardback in thor. vg. dw., gently sunned on spine. No inscriptions. Price clipped. [58695]
£22.50

469.

40. Free, J.B. & Butler, C.G. Bumblebees. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1959 8vo. Fine hardback
in fine dw., with hint of darkening to spine. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. A super copy. [57707] £200.00

470.

44. Edwards, K.C. The Peak District. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1962 8vo. Fine hardback in
fine dw., with a hint of sunning to spine. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. Very pleasing indeed.
[58752]
£90.00

471.

46. Ellis, E.A. The Broads. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1965 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in vg. dw.,
carefully reinforced with tape in places. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58680]
£30.00

472.

47. Condry, W.M. The Snowdonia National Park. The New Naturalist. 2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1976
8vo. Small label to ffep. Nr. fine hardback in thor. vg. dw. Price-clipped. [58694]
£15.00

473.

48. Moore, I. Grass and Grasslands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1966 8vo. Fine hardback in
nr. fine dw. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58682]
£75.00

474.

48. Moore, I. Grass and Grasslands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1966 8vo. Fine hardback in
nr. fine dw. No inscriptions. Price clipped. [58751]
£65.00

475.

51. Murton, R.K. Man and Birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1973 8vo. Nr. fine
hardback in fine dw. No inscriptions. Price clipped. [58698]
£20.00

476.

58. Pollard, E. et al. Hedges. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1979 8vo. Minor speckling to top
of text block o/w. a fine hardback in fine dw. No inscriptions. Price clipped. [58696]
£30.00

477.

59. Brian, M.V. Ants. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1977 8vo. A fine hardback in fine dw., very
gently sunned on spine. Price-clipped. [58715]
£65.00

478.

62. Perrins, C.M. British Tits. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1979 8vo. A fine hardback. in thor.
vg. dw. Not price clipped. [58683]
£28.00

479.

64. Berry, R.J. and Johnstone, J.L. The Natural History of Shetland. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub.
Collins. 1986 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. Not price clipped. [58709]
£40.00

480.

70. Berry, R.J. The Natural History of Orkney. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. 1st. Iss. Pub. Collins. 1985
8vo. Fine hardback in fine dustwrapper. Not price clipped. A superb copy. [55771]
£1,200.00

481.

71. Simms, E. British Warblers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. 1st. Iss. Pub. Collins. 1985 8vo. Fine hardback
in fine dw., with minor ripple to publisher’s duraseal cover. No fading. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. A
superb copy. [57712]
£1,100.00
A first edition first state copy of which only 725 copies were printed. Collins were unable to fulfil orders for the hardback
edition, so bound up an additional 500 copies from existing paperback stock. These rebound books are called second state
copies. First state copies can be distinguised principally from the second state books since they are about a quarter of an inch
taller.

482.

74. Page, C.N. Ferns. The New Naturalist.
dustwrapper. Not price clipped. [56612]

483.

74. Page, C.N. Ferns. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. [1988] 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw.
Not price clipped. Print-on-demand edition, now out-of-print and scarce in its own right. [58658]
£85.00

484.

75. Maitland, P.S. and Campbell, R.N. Freshwater Fishes. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins.
[1992] 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. Not price clipped. Print-on-demand edition, now out-of-print and scarce in
its own right. [58659]
£95.00

485.

76. Boyd, J.M. & Boyd, I.L. The Hebrides. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. [1990] 8vo. Fine
hardback in fine dw. Not price clipped. Print-on-demand edition, now out-of-print and scarce in its own right.
[58660]
£85.00

486.

79. Chapman, P. Caves and Cave Life. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1993 8vo. Fine hardback in
fine dw. As new. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. A superb copy. [57676]
£275.00

487.

79. Chapman, P. Caves and Cave Life. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1993 8vo. Fine hardback in
fine dw., very gently sunned on spine. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58675]
£195.00

1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1988

8vo. Fine hardback in fine
£550.00

488.

81. Majerus, Michael E.N. Ladybirds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1994 8vo. Fine hardback in
fine dw. As new. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. A superb copy. [57678]
£450.00

489.

81. Majerus, Michael E.N. Ladybirds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. [1994] 8vo. Fine
hardback in fine dw. Not price clipped. Print-on-demand edition, now out-of-print and scarce in its own right.
[58661]
£85.00

490.

82a. Marren, P. The New Naturalists. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1995 8vo. Fine hardback in
fine dw. As new. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [57680]
£125.00
Published to celebrate the 50th Anniversary of the series.

491.

82b. Marren, P. The New Naturalists. The New Naturalist. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2005 8vo. Fine hardback
in fine dw., very gently sunned on spine. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58703]
£35.00
A fascinating read and very useful indeed for collectors of the series.

492.

85. Ingram, D. and Robertson, N. Plant Disease. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1999 8vo. Very
minor creasing to top corner of 22 leaves, o/w., a fine hardback in fine dw., gently sunned on spine. No
inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58700]
£30.00

493.

86. Gilbert, O. Lichens. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2000 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw., with
hint of sunning to spine. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58681]
£77.50

494.

87. Beebee, T, & Griffiths, R. Amphibians and Reptiles. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2000
8vo. New hardback in new dw. Out-of-print. [58708]
£70.00

495.

89. Moss, B. The Broads. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2001 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw.,
gently sunned on spine. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58704]
£35.00

496.

90. Majerus, M. Moths. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2002 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw., with
just a hint of sunning to spine. Out-of-print. Not price clipped. [58684]
£50.00

497.

91. Marren, P. Nature Conservation. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2002 8vo. New hardback in
new dw. Out-of-print. [58697]
£60.00

498.

92. Ratcliffe, D. Lakeland. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2002 8vo. New hardback in new dw.
Out-of-print. [58702]
£65.00

499.

94. Hayward, P.J. Seashore. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2004 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw.,
with a hint of sunning to spine. Out-of-print. Not price clipped. [58663]
£35.00

500.

96. Spooner, B. and Roberts, P. Fungi. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2005 8vo. Fine hardback in
nr. fine dw., gently rubbed on spine and rear. Not price clipped. Out-of-print. [58711]
£30.00

501.

97. Porley, R. & Hodgetts, N. Mosses and Liverworts. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. 1st. Issue Pub. Collins.
2005 8vo. New hardback in new dw. Genuine 1st edition. Out-of-print. [58705]
£35.00
This, the first edition first issue is more than half a centimetre taller than the first edition, second issue.

502.

98. Benton, T. Bumblebees. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2006 8vo. Fine hardback in nr. fine
dw. Not price clipped. [58679]
£50.00

503.

99. Mullard, J. Gower. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2006 8vo. New hardback in new dw. Out-ofprint. [58710]
£50.00

504.

100. Rackham, Oliver. Woodlands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2006 8vo. New hardback in
new dw. Out-of-print. With patterned end-papers featuring the NN monogram introduced to celebrate the 100th
New Naturalist. [58707]
£60.00

505.

101. Ratcliffe, D. Galloway and the Borders. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2007 8vo. New
hardback in new dw. Out-of-print. [58712]
£42.50

506.

102. Buczacki, S. Garden Natural History. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2007 8vo. New
hardback in new dw. Out-of-print. RRP £45.00. [58714]
£20.00

507.

103. Parslow, R. The Isles of Scilly. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2007 8vo. New hardback in
new dw. Out-of-print. [58713]
£40.00

508.

104. Bircham, P. A History of Ornithology. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2007 8vo. New
hardback in new dw. [58701]
£32.50

509.

105. Peterken, G. Wye Valley. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008 8vo. New hardback in new dw.
Out-of-print. RRP £45.00. [58674]
£40.00

510.

106. Corbet, P. & Brooks, S. Dragonflies. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008 8vo. New
hardback in new dw. Out-of-print. RRP. £45.00 [58662]
£25.00

511.

107. Watson, A. & Moss, R. Grouse. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008 8vo. New hardback in
new dw. Out-of-print. [58706]
£32.50

512.

108. Friend, P. Southern England. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008 8vo. New hardback in
new dw., with hint of sunning to spine. Out-of-print. RRP £50.00. [58676]
£30.00

513.

123. Cabot, D. and Nisbet, I. Terns. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2013 8vo. New hardback in
new dw. RRP £55.00. [58664]
£37.50
A superb monograph. Drawing on a wealth of new information and research, the authors focus on migrations, food and
feeding ecology as well as breeding biology and behaviour.

514.

130. Lee, John. Yorkshire Dales. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2015 8vo. Fine hardback in fine
dw. RRP £60.00. [58666]
£45.00

515.

138. Cabot, David and Goodwillie, Roger. The Burren. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2018 8vo.
New hardback in new dw. RRP £65.00. [58595]
£55.00
An excellent work. The Burren is one of those rare and magical places where geology, glacial history, botany, zoology and
millennia of cultural history have converged creating a unique landscape of extraordinary natural history interest. It is without
equal to any other area in Ireland or Britain.

516.

139. Coulson, Prof. John C. Gulls. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2019 8vo. New hardback in new
dw. RRP £65.00. [55944]
£48.75
The gull is a familiar sight by the seaside, and one of the most recognisable bird species, but most people know surprisingly
little about the lives and habits of these seafaring birds. John C. Coulson remedies this with a comprehensive overview of the
gull.

517.

140. Toms, Mike. Garden Birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2019 8vo. New hardback in new
dw. RRP £60.00. [58596]
£45.00
This timely addition to the New Naturalist Library examines the ways in which birds use gardens, revealing the many new
discoveries that are being made and explaining why individual species of bird use gardens in the ways that they do.

518.

141. Mullard, Jonathan. Pembrokeshire. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2020 8vo. New hardback
in new dw. RRP £65.00. [58144]
£48.75
A comprehensive book about the wildlife, landscapes and history of Pembrokeshire. Jonathan Mullard explores how the
landscape has evolved under man’s influence and observes the effects on its native species and habitats. He also provides a
detailed examination of the geology of the region.

519.

142. Newton, Ian. Uplands and Birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2020 8vo. New hardback in
new dw. RRP £65.00. [58297]
£48.75
The uplands of Britain are unique landscapes created by grazing animals, primarily livestock. The soils and blanket bogs of the
uplands are also the largest stores of carbon in the UK, and 70% of the country’s drinking water comes from the uplands. It’s
a significant region, not least to the multitudes of bird species that hunt, forage and nest there.

520.

142. Newton, Ian. Uplands and Birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2020 8vo. Hardback. New
copy of the leatherbound, limited edition with dustwrapper and slipcase. Limited to 50 copies, each signed and
numbered by the author. The dustwrapper is signed by Robert Gillmor. RRP £250.00. [58912]
£225.00

New Naturalists – Monographs
521.

05. Nethersole-Thompson, D. The Greenshank. The New Naturalist Monograph. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951
8vo. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. with very small loss at top of spine. Not price clipped. [55425]
£100.00

522.

08. Wragge Morley, Derek. Ants. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953 8vo. Thor.
vg. hardback in vg. dw., with some loss to top edge. No inscriptions. Not price clipped. [58433]
£50.00

523.

13. Thompson, H.V. and Worden, A.N. The Rabbit. The New Naturalist Monograph. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.
1956 8vo. Nr fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Not price clipped. A very pleasing copy indeed. [55807]
£100.00

524.

17. Prime, C.T. Lords and Ladies. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1960 8vo. Fine
hardback in nr. fine dw., gently darkened on spine and lightly spotted on rear. No inscriptions. Not price clipped.
[57576]
£125.00

525.

18. Yonge, C.M. Oysters. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1960 8vo. Fine hardback
in thor. vg. dw., lightly spotted on rear. Signature. Price clipped. [57577]
£90.00

526.

21. Frost, W.E. & Brown, M.E. The Trout. The New Naturalist Monographs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1967
8vo. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw., gently darkened on spine and lightly spotted on rear. No inscriptions. Not price
clipped. [57580]
£40.00

Ornithology
527.

Abbott, C.G. The Home-Life of The Osprey. 1st. Ed. Pub. Witherby & Co. 1911 pp.54 plus 32 pages of
mounted b/w. photographic plates. Small 4to. Thor. vg. hardback. [58253]
£30.00

528.

Alvarenga, H. Toucans of the Americas. 1st. Ed. Pub. M. Pontual. 2004 pp.120 with superb full-page
colour illus. plates throughout. Large 4to. Bookplate. Bilingual in English and Portuguese. Fine hardback in
illustrated boards. Out-of-print. [58288]
£75.00
This large-format ornithologists’ guide introduces all 44 species of Toucans native to the Americas, with descriptive passages
for each entry and detailed, scientifically-accurate illustrations by highly renowned nature artist Eduardo Brettas.

529.

Arnold, E.C. A Bird Collector’s Medley. 1st. Ed. Pub. West, Newman & Co. 1907 pp.[ix], 144 with 12 colour
and 8 collotype plates plus b/w. photos. Small 4to. TEG. Original green cloth boards gilt lettered and decorated.
Thor. vg. copy. [58257]
£95.00

530.

Atkinson, Rev. J.C. British Birds’ Eggs And Nests; Popularly Described. New Rev. Ed. Pub. George
Routledge & Sons. [c. 1898] pp.vii, 245 plus 12 colour plates plus fold out Synoptical Table of British-Breeding
Birds nests and eggs (with one closed tear) in pocket at rear. Small 8vo. Hardback. Neat dedication to ffep.
Contents fine. Original blue decorated boards nr. fine. A very pleasing copy. [58209]
£40.00
Mullens and Swann (1917) wrote ‘the most popular book on the subject for beginners for half a century’.

531.

Bannerman, D. & Lodge, G. The Birds of the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1953-63 Twelve
volume hardback set. 4to. Hardbacks. Internal hinges in volume 1 neatly strengthened. Nr. fine hardbacks in vg. to
nr. fine dws. Volume five (devoted to diurnal birds of prey) has a fine original watercolour of a bird of prey signed
by Kenneth J. Wood (1936 - 1992) to the ffep, with the following inscription ‘To the man who loves ducks! From
the man who loves hawks! With all his thanks!’. [58945]
£275.00
A wonderful reference work with fine illustrations by George Lodge. Wildlife artist Kenneth J. Wood was Honorary Secretary
of the Society of Wildlife Artists from 1983 until his untimely death in 1992. He was a keen falconer and very well known for
his detailed paintings of birds.

532.

Bannerman, David A. & W. Mary. Birds of Cyprus. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oliver and Boyd. 1958 pp.lxix, 384 with 31
plates of which 29 in colour by D.M. Reid-Henry and Roland Green. With folding map to rear. 4to. A thor. vg.
hardback in vg. dw. [35815]
£75.00

533.

Batten, H.M. Inland Birds. Northern Observations by a Sportsman. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hutchinson & Co. 1923
pp.288 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Hardback. Original green cloth boards with gilt lettering on spine. Nr. fine copy.
[58222]
£20.00
Charmingly written. Henry Mortimer Batten was a well-known lecturer and broadcaster on natural history and stories about
wild animals and birds for the BBC from its earliest days. He published a number of books including works for children.

534.

Bechstein, J.M. Cage and Chamber-Birds. Their Natural History, Habits, Food, Diseases, Management,
and Modes of Capture. Pub. George Bell & Sons. 1907 pp.xvi, 500 with 38 superb hand-coloured plates, many
b/w. illus., and 32-page publisher's catalogue. Small 8vo. Hardback. Charming bookplate of Country Life. Some
sections uncut. Contents fine. Original green cloth boards with gilt lettering and decoration to spine, all in fine
condition. A super copy. [58211]
£95.00
Translated from the German with considerable additions on Structure, Migration, and Economy compiled from various
sources by H. G. Adams. Incorporating the whole of Sweet’s British Warblers.

535.

Betts, M. Birds of Skokholm. 1st. Ed. Pub. BioLine. 1992 pp.74 with b/w. illus. 8vo. Bookplate. Fine softback.
Scarce. [58272]
£8.00

536.

Bickerton, W. The Home-Life of the Terns or Sea Swallows. 1st. Ed. Pub. Witherby & Co. 1912 pp.88 plus
32 pages of mounted b/w. photographic plates. Small 4to. Thor. vg. hardback. [58255]
£10.00

537.

Blyth, E. & Tegetmeier, W.B. The Natural History of the Cranes. 1st. Ed. Pub. Horace Cox. 1881 pp. halftitle, viii, 92 with 6 superb plates (tinted lithographed frontis., 1 hand-coloured, 2 b/w. double-page and 2 b/w.)
plus illus. in text. 8vo. Hardback. Very minor spotting at ends, o/w., contents fine. Original blue boards in nr. fine
condition. [58251]
£200.00
Originally written by Blyth and greatly enlarged by W.B. Tegetmeier.

538.

Boraston, J.M. British Birds & Their Eggs. With a new Method of Identification. 1st. Ed. Pub. W & R
Chambers Ltd. 1909 pp.ix, 301 with 136 colour plates. 8vo. Hardback. With neat handwritten School
presentation inscription (“for purity of speech and kindliness of manner”), dated 1910, to ffep. Contents fine.
Original decorated blue cloth boards with gilt lettering in nr. fine condition. A very pleasing copy of the scarce 1st
edition. [58217]
£50.00
Includes illustrations of the eggs of all British-breeding birds, drawn and coloured from the shell.

539.

Bowler, J. & Hunter, J. Birds of Tiree and Coll. 1st. Ed. Pub. Paircwood Publishing. 2007 pp.208 with colour
photos., and b/w. illus. 8vo. Bookplate. Fine softback. RRP £18.00. [58277]
£15.00
A user-friendly account of the status of all 271 bird species recorded on the islands of Tiree and Coll in the Scottish Inner
Hebrides. Also included are where and when to watch sections, plus details of other wildlife.

540.

Bucknell, N. et al. The Birds of Berkshire. Atlas and Avifauna. 2nd. Ed. Pub. The Birds of Berkshire Atlas
Group. 2013 pp.520 with colour photos., and dist maps throughout. 4to. Bookplate. Fine hardback in fine dw. As
new. [58284]
£35.00
A complete and up-to-date account of the county's birds, covering all 330 species recorded. Includes maps showing the
distribution and abundance of breeding species and winter visitors.

541.

Cardona, D.B. & Esteban, D.R. Field Guide to the Birds of the Strait of Gibraltar. "Los Alcornocales"
Natural Park and "La Janda". 1st. Ed. Pub. Orni Tour s.l. 2002 pp.382 with colour illus., and dist. maps
throughout. 8vo. Dedication in pencil to title page. Bilingual in English and Spanish. Fine softback. Scarce.
[57949]
£38.00
Covers the Strait of Gibraltar, Los Alcornocales Natural Park and La Junda. A total of 380 species and sub-species are
described and illustrated including resident, breeding or wintering species, migrants and occasional species.

542.

Chislett, R. & Ainsworth, G. H. Birds on the Spurn Peninsula. 1st. Ed. Pub. James Whitaker (Peregrine
Books). 1996 pp.xlv, 216, with colour frontis., b/w. plates, charts, tables and fold out map. 8vo. Fine hardback in
fine dw. As new. With original pre-publication flyer loosely inserted. [57867]
£40.00
Published in part in 1958, the rest of the work was discovered in handwritten manuscript form in 1992, twenty eight years after
Ralph Chislett's death. This is the first publication of the work as the author intended it. Part 1 is reproduced in facsimile form,
and Part 2 is printed in a matching format.

543.

Christidis, L. and Boles, W.E. Systematics and Taxonomy of Australian Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. CSIRO. 2008
pp.viii, 277. Large 8vo. Bookplate. Fine hardback. Out-of-print. [58262]
£55.00
Presenting an up-to-date classification, this book deals with all the species of birds that have been recorded from the
Australian mainland, Tasmania, island territories and surrounding waters. Also includes accepted vagrants, recently extinct
native species, and established introduced species.

544.

Clarke, William Eagle. Studies in Bird Migration. 1st. Ed. Pub. Gurney and Jackson. 1912 Two volume set
with b/w. photos., charts, one of which fold-out. 8vo. Hardbacks. TEG. Scattered foxing to fore-edge of text
blocks, o/w. contents fine. The name Alice Balfour (possibly the Scottish entomologist, naturalist, and early
pioneer in the science of genetics (1850 to 1936)) written neatly in ink to cover of Vol. 1. Original green cloth
boards with gilt lettering to spine all in nr. fine condition. A handwritten letter (March 1920) from Eagle Clarke
loosely enclosed. A very pleasing set indeed. [58228]
£150.00
The signed letter (dated 1920) is addressed to Wollaston. We believe this to be A.F.R. Wollaston, author of the 'Life of Alfred
Newton' published in 1921. Newton himself was a prolific ornithologist and author. For example, he was a companion of John
Wolley in Lapland and edited Wolley's 'Ootheca Wolleyana'. Clarke explains in his letter that he is sending examples of works
by Newton to Wollaston and mentions that he uses their content in his own works. It's highly likely that Wollaston used the
information for his book. Clarke concludes the letter by saying how pleased he is that 'you are so far advanced with the work: I
am deeply interested in it and am looking forward to its appearance'.

545.

Cook, M. The Birds of Moray and Nairn. 1st. Ed. Pub. Mercat Press. 1992 pp.xiv, 263 with b/w. photos.,
illus. and figs. 8vo. Bookplate. Fine softback. [58273]
£8.00
Includes accounts of the occurrence and distribution of the 267 wild species recorded in the area.

546.

Coverley, Henry Waldo. Bird Notes Portugal. Copy of unpublished manuscript. [Post 1940] pp.[i], 3, 189
typed manuscript plus 10 page Bibliography and Index. 4to. Hardback. A little sellotape residue and spotting to

end-papers, o/w. contents fine. Green cloth boards, lettered in gilt to spine in fine condition. With what appears to
be the manuscript’s original half-title mounted as a half-title in this volume. [57877]
£150.00
This manuscript is based almost entirely on Coverley’s own ornithological and largely oological observations made in the
1930s and early 1940s. A considered study of the distribution and nesting habits of around 180 passerines and non-passerines.
Coverley was clearly concerned with what was happening to the Portuguese avaifauna. He observed the persecution of birds of
prey, loss of habitat etc. He was a friend of William C. Tait and corresponded with Ronald Lockley both of whom (amongst
other key figures of the time) are referenced within this work.

547.

Crichton, A.W. A Naturalist’s Ramble to the Orcades. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Van Voorst. 1866 pp.iv, 132 with
sepia lithographed frontis., plus 8 page publisher’s catalogue. Small 8vo. Hardback. Bookplate removed. Minor
spotting at ends, o/w. contents fine. Original gilt decorated bevelled edged boards nr. fine. Signature of Lindfield
Borrer, dated 1867 (possibly the youngest son of British Botanist William Borrer) to ffep. [58241]
£165.00
An account of a summer ornithological ramble made by Arthur William Crichton to the Orkney Islands between May and June
1860.

548.

Cunningham, P. The Birds of the Outer Hebrides. A Guide to their Status and Distribution. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Melven Press. 1983 pp.xiii, 241 with line drawings by Roger Lee and maps to endpapers. Small 8vo. Fine
hardback with gently sunned spine. [58484]
£17.50

549.

D’Arcy, G. Ireland’s Lost Birds. Special Ed. Pub. Four Courts Press. 1999 pp.175 with b/w. illus.,
throughout. Large landscape 8vo. Hardback bound in red Classic Avon Buckram. Fine hardback in fine slipcase.
As new. Signed by author to title page. Subscriber's copy No. 17 of 76 numbered copies. [58258]
£100.00

550.

Day, J.C. & Hodgson, M.S. (Eds.). The Atlas of Wintering Birds in Northumbria. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Northumberland & Tyneside Bird Club. 2003 pp.468 with colour photos and b/w. illus. and dist. maps
throughout, plus transparent overlay. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58482]
£50.00
Includes details of all species found in the Northumberland and Tyneside Bird Club's recording area during the three winter
periods of 1996/7 to 1998/99 inclusive.

551.

del Hoyo, Josep., et al. Handbook of the Birds of the World. Volumes 1 to 16 plus Special Volume. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Lynx Edicions. 1992-2013 Seventeen volume complete set. With colour photographs and illustrations
throughout. Large 4to. Fine hardbacks with dws., (the dustwrappers of Vols. 1 to 12 show some sunning,
otherwise they are fine). A superb work. [59009]
£1,100.00
A monumental work taking over 20 years to complete. The publishers, Lynx, committed to cover in detail and illustrate every
species of bird in the world. The Special Volume contains species new to science since the publication of their respective
volumes, and a comprehensive global index for the set.

552.

Dixon, C. Among the Birds in Northern Shires. 1st. Ed. Pub. Blackie & Son. 1900 pp.303 with colour
frontis., and b/w. illus. by Charles Whymper. 8vo Hardback. TEG. Minor foxing to first and last few pages, o/w.
contents fine. Original red cloth boards with gilt lettering in vg. plus condition. [58210]
£15.00
In his introduction, Dixon said his book ‘must be regarded as a popular introduction to the bird-life of our northern shires’.
Considers birds in Yorkshire, North Derbyshire, Lincolnshire, Northumbria, Lancashire, parts of the Lowlands and the
Highlands of Scotland.

553.

Dixon, C. Open-Air Studies in Bird Life. Sketches of British Birds in their Haunts. 1st. Ed. Pub. Charles
Griffin & Co. 1903 pp.xii, 280 with colour frontis., b/w. plates and illus., in text. 8vo. Hardback. Bookplate.
Minor foxing to verso of frontis., and title page, o/w. contents fine. Original red cloth boards with gilt lettering and
decoration in nr. fine condition. [58219]
£40.00

554.

Dowsett, R. et al. The Birds of Zambia. An Atlas and Handbook. 1st. Ed. Pub. Tauraco Press. 2008 pp.i,
606 with colour photos and dist. maps. Large 8vo. Bookplate. Nr. fine softback. [58259]
£25.00
Presents detailed accounts of the more than 750 species known (among which there are 100 migrants from the northern
hemisphere) in Zambia. The maps present a clear picture of distribution and the text gives details of ecology, status,
movements, breeding seasons, taxonomy and conservation concerns.

555.

Dwight Jr., J. The Ipswich Sparrow, (Ammodramus Princeps Maynard) and its Summer Home. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Nuttall Ornithological Club. 1895 pp.56 with coloured frontis. 4to. Hardback. Contents fine. Original red
cloth boards in nr. fine condition. Bookplate of Bryan Sage (distinguished Naturalist) to front pastedown and
signature of John F. Dolan (longtime member of Massachussetts State Legislature and conservation advocate) to
ffep. [58275]
£60.00
A description and account of the habits of this grassland sparrow which was considered a separate species. Also describes the
habitat of Sable Island off the coast of Nova Scotia where this sparrow lived year-round.

556.

Elkins, N. et al. The Fife Bird Atlas. 1st. Ed. Pub. Woodlands Studio. 2003 pp.364 with b/w. illus., and dist.
maps throughout. 4to. Nr. fine hardback. A superb copy. Out-of-print. [58477]
£50.00
Detailed text and breeding distribution maps for each breeding species.

557.

Eriksen, H. & Eriksen, J. Birdlife in Oman. 1st. Ed. Pub. Al Roya Publishing. 1999 pp.iv, 99 with colour
photos., throughout. Landscape 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. Signed by authors to title page. Out-of-print.
[58471]
£25.00
Provides an informative text covering all 9 regions of Oman, describing and illustrating with over 150 stunning colour
photographs the most interesting and spectacular birds characteristic of each area.

558.

Finn, F. Eggs and Nests of British Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hutchinson. 1910 pp.xvi, 231 with 20 colour plates
and b/w. illus. Small 8vo. Hardback. Signature in pencil to front paste down, o/w. contents fine. Original blue
cloth boards nr. fine, very gently darkened on spine. [58213]
£40.00

559.

Forshaw, J.M. & Shephard, M. Grassfinches in Australia. 1st. Ed. Pub CSIRO Publishing. 2012 pp.xvi, 318
with superb, full and half-page, colour illus. by Anthony Pridham throughout. Large 4to. Bookplate. Gently
bumped front bottom corner, o/w. a fine hardback in fine dw. Out-of-print. A stunning work. [58287] £195.00
In Grassfinches in Australia, Joseph Forshaw, Mark Shephard and Anthony Pridham have summarised current knowledge of
each species, and provided a visual appreciation of the birds in their natural habitats and in aviculture. The combination of
superb artwork and scientifically accurate text makes this the standard reference work on Australian grassfinches.

560.

Frith, C.B. & Beehler, B.M. The Birds of Paradise. Paradisaeidae. Bird Families Of The World. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Oxford Uni. Press 1998 pp.xxx, 613 with 15 colour plates, b/w. photos, illus., dist. maps and tables. Large
8vo. Some spotting to top of text block and to first and last few pages, o/w. a fine hardback in fine dw. [57951]
£70.00

561.

Frith, Clifford B. The Woodhen. A Flightless Island Bird Defying Extinction. 1st. Ed. Pub. CISRO. 2013
pp.xiv, 225 with colour and b/w. photos., and illus. Large 8vo. Bookplate. Fine hardback. Out-of-print. [58263]
£30.00
Tells the fascinating success story of saving the flightless Woodhen of Lord Howe Island. This unique large rail was at the very
brink of extinction with just 15 individuals found in 1980, before radical steps were taken to conserve it.

562.

Frith, H.J. (Ed.). Birds in the Australian High Country. 1st. Ed. Pub. A.H. & A.W. Reed. 1969 pp.481 with
colour plates and b/w. photos. Small 4to. Bookplate. Speckling to top of text block, o/w. a fine hardback in nr. fine
dw. [58266]
£30.00
Covers those birds that are found from the Blue Mountains west of Sydney, down the Great Dividing Range to the edge of
Melbourne.

563.

Frost, R. & Shaw, S. ( Eds.). The Birds of Derbyshire. 1st. ed. Pub. Liverpool Uni. Press. 2013 pp.xi, 376
with colour photos, b/w. illus and dist. maps. 4to. Bookplate. Fine hardback in fine dw. As new. Out-of-print.
[58282]
£60.00
The result of almost 20 years of endeavour by the Derbyshire Ornithological Society, this work contains 319 accounts of
species that have been reliably recorded in the county. Amongst these are 135 breeders for which distribution maps are given.

564.

Fuller, E. (Ed). Kiwis. A Monograph of the Family Apterygfidae. 1st. Ed. Pub. Swan-Hill Press. 1991 pp.187
with 24 colour plates and 15 b/w. drawings by Raymond Ching plus historical paintings, photos., and maps. Large
4to. Bookplate. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58285]
£55.00
This is a definitive work on a family of birds at once so familiar and yet little known. The book is founded on an enormous
amount of research and field trips, and describes in detail the way of life, habitats and visual characteristics of Kiwis as well as
offering a history of the bird’s discovery, its importance to the Maori and its place as a symbol and object of great affection in
the hearts of New Zealanders.

565.

Gillmor, Robert. Birds, Blocks & Stamps. Post & Go Birds of Britain. 1st. Ed. Pub. Two Rivers Press. 2012
pp.55 with colour illus., throughout. Landscape 8vo. Fine softback. [58426]
£18.50
The author's account of the process by which his lino-cuts, featuring British birds, were transformed into sets of pictorial
stamps for Post & Go machines, commissioned by the Royal Mail.

566.

Gordon, Seton. Sea-Gulls in London. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cassell & Co. 1935 pp.88 with excellent b/w. photos
throughout. Small 4to. Fine hardback in neatly repaired thor. vg. dw. A very pleasing copy. [58246]
£27.50

567.

Gould, J. and Rutgers, A. Birds of Europe. Volumes I & II. Illustrations by John Gould. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Methuen. 1966 Two volume set with 160 colour-plates from lithographs by John Gould. Small 4to. Thor. vg.
hardbacks in thor. vg. dws. Volume 2 from the library of the naturalist Eric Hardy into which he has both tipped in
and loosely inserted a number of related John Gould articles and images. [58280]
£27.50

568.

Grant, P.J. Gulls. A Guide to Identification. 2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub. T. & A.D. Poyser. 1989 pp.352 with 544 b/w.
plates, numerous line drawings & figs. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. Latest edition. [58425]
£14.00

569.

Grant, P.R. Ecology and Evolution of Darwin’s Finches. 1st. Ed. Pub. Princeton Uni. Press. 1986 pp.xiv,
458 with colour and b/w. photos., maps and figs. Large 8vo. Bookplate. Nr. fine softback. [58260]
£15.00
Based on extensive research, Grant shows how interspecific competition and natural selection act strongly enough on
contemporary populations to produce observable and measurable evolutionary change.

570.

Guthrie-Smith, H. Birds of the Water, Wood & Waste. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Whitcombe & Tombs. 1927 pp.viii, 207
with b/w. photo. plates. 8vo. Contents fine. Original gilt lettered and decorated boards in fine condition.
[58218]
£20.00
Excellent period photographs of nests and eggs. Well respected William Herbert Guthrie-Smith (1861-1940) was a New
Zealand farmer, author and conservationist.

571.

Hale, W.G. Sacred Ibis. The Ornithology of Canon Henry Baker Tristram. 1st. Ed. Pub. Sacristy Press.
2016 pp.xx, 322 with colour photos and b/w. illus. 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw.
[50767]
£55.00
This book follows Tristram’s epic adventures and love for birds - from his boyhood on the moors of Northumberland to his time
as a Residentiary Canon of Durham Cathedral. He was the first scientist to support Charles Darwin in print.

572.

Halliday, W. The Book of Migratory Birds. Met with on Holy Island and the Northumbrian Coast, to

which is added descriptive accounts of Wild Fowling on the Mud Flats, with notes on the General
History of this district. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Ouseley. [1912] pp.258 with b/w. photographic plates. 8vo.
Hardback. Charming bookplate and neat dedication, dated 1911. ‘1909’ neatly written at foot of title-page. Very
minor spotting, o/w. contents fine. Original green cloth boards with gilt lettering and decoration in nr. fine
condition. [58220]
£75.00
Mullens and Swann date this work to 1912. They wrote ‘Mr. Halliday.....of Holy Island, Northumberland, is described as being
a close student of natual history for many years, and articles from his pen have appeared in the Field, Scottish Field, Tatler,
Fry’s Magazine, and the Shooting Times.’.

573.

Harris, T. Shrikes of Southern Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. Struik Winchester. 1988 pp.224 with colour and b/w.,
illus by Graeme Arnott. 4to. Bookplate. Fine hardback in fine dw. In fine publisher's slipcase. [58296]
£60.00
Tony Harris' authoritative text is accompanied by 34 magnificent full-page colour plates, plus further colour sketches,
anatomical and pencil drawings.

574.

Harrison, J. A Field Guide to The Birds of Sri Lanka. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press. 1999 pp.xiii, 219
with 48 colour plates. 8vo. Fine hardback. [58757]
£50.00
The first fully comprehensive, modern field guide to this ornithologically fascinating country. All of Sri Lanka's official avian
species are described in the text and depicted in a collection of stunning colour plates painted by Tim Worfolk, one of Britain's
leading bird artists.

575.

Harrison, J. Handbook of Birds of the Malvern District. 1st. Ed. Pub. Univ. London Press. 1941 pp.55
interleaved with plain pages for notes as published. Small 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in vg. plus dw. [58483] £35.00

576.

Hartert, E. et al. A Hand-list of British Birds. With an Account of the Distribution of each Species in the
British Isles and Abroad. 1st. Ed. Pub. Witherby. 1912 pp.xii, 237. 8vo. Hardback. Contents fine. Original
ribbed cloth boards with gilt lettering to spine, in nr. fine condition. A very pleasing copy. [58215]
£25.00
A detailed hand-list which gives a useful account of the distribution at home and abroad of all the birds entitled to a place on
the British list, as well as giving each bird its correct scientific name in conformity with the Rules of the International
Commission on Zoological Nomenclature.

577.

Harting, J.E. A Handbook of British Birds. Showing The Distribution of the Resident and Migratory
Species in the British Islands with an Index to the Records of the Rarer Visitants. New Rev. Ed. Pub. John
C. Nimmo. 1901 pp.xxxi, 520 with 35 full-colour plates. 8vo. Hardback. TEG. Signature to ffep. Minor spotting to
fore-edge of text-block. Some sections uncut, one section opened a little clumsily. O/w. contents fine. Original
green cloth boards with gilt lettering to spine and emblem on front cover thor. vg./ nr. fine condition. [58221]
£100.00
Preferred edition. Fine coloured plates illustrating heads and feet reproduced from Prof. Schlegel’s ‘Vogel van Nederlands’.

578.

Hawkins, F. et al. Birds of Madagascar and the Indian Ocean Islands. Seychelles, Comoros, Mauritius,
Reunion and Rodrigues. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2015 pp.336 with 124 full-colour plates plus dist. maps. 8vo.
Bookplate. Fine softback. RRP £29.99. [58244]
£22.50
Every resident and migrant species is covered in full detail with a colour distribution map for each species. Vagrants are also
treated in detail, but without maps.

579.

Horsfield, H. Knight. Side Lights on Birds. An Introduction to the Study of British Bird Life. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Heath Cranton. [nd. c.1920] pp.224 with colour frontis., b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Hardback. Neat initials
dated 1923 to ffep. Foxing to fore edge of text block, o/w., contents fine. Original green cloth binding with
lettering and decoration in gilt, all in fine condition. [58214]
£15.00

Charmingly written. Illustrated by plates after Joseph Wolf and Archibald Thorburn and photographs from nature.

580.

Howard, H.E. Territory in Bird Life. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1920 pp.xiii, 308 with b/w. illus., plus 2
page publisher’s catalogue. 8vo. Hardback. Contents fine. Original blue cloth boards in fine condition.
[58216]
£60.00
With illustrations by G.E. Lodge & H. Gronvold.

581.

Howell, S.N.G. Molt in North American Birds. Peterson Reference Guides. 1st. Ed. Pub. Houghton Mifflin
Harcourt. 2010 pp.xi, 267 with colour photos., throughout. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw.
[58646]
£75.00
Here, for the first time, molt is presented for the nonscientist. With more than 270 photographs, this book helps make the
subject accessible. Each family of birds has its own account with the molting strategy or strategies of the family described and
related to aspects of life history.

582.

Hume, R. Birds by Character. The Fieldguide to Jizz Identification. 1st. Ed. Pub. Papermac. 1990 pp.176
with colour illus., throughout. 8vo. Bookplate. Faint marks to top of text block, o/w., a fine softback. [58242]
£15.00
This guide allows the reader to identity birds by considering their behaviour as well as colour and form. Covering all British
breeding birds and passage birds plus a selection of rarities and vagrants. A different approach to birding and a very
interesting one at that.

583.

Huntley, B. et al. A Climatic Atlas of European Breeding Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Lynx Edicions. 2007 pp.521
with dist. maps throughout. Large 4to. Nr. fine hardback. RRP £55.00. [58428]
£40.00
A comprehensive exploration of the relationship between the distributions of birds breeding in Europe and the present climate.
Detailed results are given for 431 species and brief accounts are also included for a further 48 native and 16 introduced
species.

584.

Irwin, M.P.S. The Birds of Zimbabwe. 1st. Ed. Pub. Quest Publishing. 1981 pp.[xiv], xvi, 464 with 24 colour
plates plus b/w. photos., and maps. 8vo. Fine hardback in full green leather binding with raised bands and gilt
lettering to spine. No. 41 of a limited edition of 140 signed copies. List of subscribers. Signed on title page by both
the author and illustrator, Peter Fogarty. In nr. fine matching leather-bound publisher’s slipcase. A super copy.
[58271]
£150.00
Not intended as a field guide, this work instead sets out to examine the overall ecology of the birds of Zimbabwe, considering
distribution, habitat, seasonal movements and migrations as well as the way the environment is partitioned between species
and their near relatives.

585.

Jones, Peter Hope & Whalley, Paul. Birds of Anglesey. Adar Mon. 1st. Ed. Pub. Menter Mon. 2004 pp.596
with colour photos. and b/w. illus. Tall 4to. Bilingual in English and Welsh. Fine hardback in fine dw. Out-ofprint. [58473]
£85.00
A superb production.

586.

Joynt, G. et al. (Eds.). The Breeding Birds of Cleveland. A Tetrad Atlas 1999-2006. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Teesmouth Bird Club. 2008 pp.428 with colour photos., and dist maps throughout. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw.
Out-of-print. [58489]
£20.00

587.

Kearton, R. The Adventures of Cock Robin. And his Mate. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Cassell & Co. 1911 pp.xvi,
240 with b/w. photos., throughout. 8vo. Hardback. Signature. Original gilt decorated green boards. A vg. copy.
[58274]
£14.00
The charming tale of a robin’s adventures as relayed by the robin himself.

588.

Kemp, A. The Owls of Southern Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. Struik Winchester. 1987 pp.184 with colour and b/w.,
illus by Simon Calburn. 4to. Bookplate. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. & publisher's slipcase. [58295] £25.00
A superbly illustrated monograph on the 12 owl species that inhabit the southern African subregion.

589.

Kemp, A.C. The biography of Claude Gibney Finch-Davies 1875-1920. Observer, student and highly
skilled illustrator of Southern African birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Transvaal Museum. 1976 pp.[96] with colour and
b/w. reproductions of illustrations by Finch-Davies. Folio. Hardback. Gently bumped on top front corner, o/w. a
fine hardback. From a limited edition of 100 copies especially bound for collectors, this being No. 76. [58933]
£150.00

590.

Lack, David. The Life of the Robin. 4th. Rev. Ed. Pub. Witherby. 1965 pp.240 with b/w. illus., by Robert
Gillmor. 8vo. Thor. vg. hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58652]
£30.00
David Lack added information as it came to light for each new edition of ‘The Life of the Robin’. This fourth edition also
contains an entirely fresh set of illustrations prepared by Robert Gillmor.

591.

Lack, P. & Ferguson, D. The Birds of Buckinghamshire. Pub. Buckinghamshire Bird Club. 1993 pp.344
with b/w. photos., illus., and dist. maps throughout. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58485]
£8.00

592.

Limbert, M. The Uses and Curation of Birds’ Egg Collections: An Examination and Bibliography. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2003 pp.xiv, 97 with colour frontis. 8vo. A fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Only 250
copies printed. With original pre-publication flyer loosely inserted. [57883]
£145.00

593.

Lippens, L. & Wille, H. Les Oiseaux du Zaire. 1st. Ed. Pub. Editions Lannoo. 1976 pp.509 with colour
photos., and dist. maps throughout. Large 4to. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. A superb copy. [58474]
£100.00

594.

Lodge, R.B. The Birds and Their Story. A Book for Young Folk. Pub. Charles H. Kelly. [nd. c.1905]
pp.288 with 8 coloured plates and b/w. photos., throughout. 8vo. AEG. Decorative end papers. Minor spotting, a
little darkening to half-title and last page of index o/w. contents fine. Original, gilt decorated green cloth boards in
nr. fine condition. A superb copy. [58212]
£40.00
R.B. Lodge ‘devoted his attention chiefly to photography of bird life’ (Mullens and Swann) with this book containing excellent
examples of his work.

595.

Lord, J. & Munns, D.J. (Eds.). Atlas of Breeding Birds of the West Midlands. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1970
pp.276 with b/w. illus. & dist. maps throughout. 8vo. Nr. fine hardback in nr. fine dw. [58470]
£8.00
Compiled using data from field surveys undertaken during 1966, 1967 and 1968.

596.

Lovenskiold, Herman L. Avifauna Svalbardensis. With a Discussion on the Geographical Distribution of
the Birds in Spitsbergen and Adjacent Islands. 1st. Ed. Pub. Norsk Polarinstitutt. 1963 pp.460 with colour
and b/w. photos., fold-out map and tables, plus dist. maps. Large 8vo. TEG., nr. fine. Contents in fine condition.
Bound in navy-blue half morocco over cloth boards by Bayntun-Riviere, with additional maps as endpapers, spine
gently sunned, o/w., in fine condition. A unique copy of this important work. [58270]
£195.00

597.

Lydon, A.F. British Birds’ Eggs. 1st. Ed. Pub. SPCK, London. 1910 pp.62 plus 20 colour plates illustrating the
eggs of all indigenous British birds. Large 8vo. Hardback. Very minor amount of spotting, o/w., contents fine.
Original gilt lettered and illus. red cloth boards in thor. vg. condition. Scarce. [58268]
£70.00

598.

McCarthy, E.M. Handbook of Avian Hybrids of the World. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press. 2006 pp.xiv,
583 with b/w. maps and figs. Large 8vo. Bookplate. VG. hardback. Out-of-print. [58261]
£70.00
This is the most comprehensive source of information on hybridization in birds.

599.

MacPherson, H.B. The Home-Life of a Golden Eagle. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Witherby & Co. 1911 pp.45 plus 32
pages of mounted b/w. photographic plates. Small 4to. VG. hardback. [58254]
£22.50

600.

Main, I. et al. (Eds.). Birds of the Cotswolds. A new breeding atlas. 1st. Ed. Pub. Liverpool Uni. Press. 2009
pp.xiii, 234 with colour photos., and dist. maps throughout. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. RRP £25.00.
[58488]
£20.00

601.

Morrison, S. Rare Birds in Dorset.
hardback in fine dw. [58486]

602.

Naranjo, L.G. et al. Hummingbirds of Colombia. Photography by Luis A. Mazariegos H. 1st. Ed. Pub.Luis
A. Mazariegos H. 2000 pp.256 with superb colour photos., throughout. Large 4to. Bookplate. Fine hardback in
dw. snagged on rear, o/w. fine. Out-of-print [58289]
£90.00

1st. Ed. Pub. Morrison. 1997 pp.192 with b/w. text figs. 8vo. Fine
£19.50

A triumph of the nature photographers' art, with virtually every page displaying hummingbird life in striking detail. Over 110
species are illustrated, plus many subspecies. Although about Colombian hummingbirds, this work depicts over 60% of the
Ecuadorian species, close to 70% of those found in Venezuela and 50% of Panamanian species.

603.

Nethersole-Thompson, D. & M. Greenshanks. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1979 pp.275 with colour illus., and b/w.
photos., and figs. 8vo. Thor. vg hardback in thor. vg. dw., neatly taped to the book. [58422]
£13.50

604.

Nethersole-Thompson, Desmond. In Search of Breeding Birds. Early Essays reprinted from the Oologists
Record. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1992 pp.iii, 118. 8vo. A fine hardback in fine dw. As new.
[57865]
£120.00

605.

Noble, Sir George. Birds of Jesmond Dene. 1st. Ed. Pub. Eyre & Spottiswoode, [nd. c. 1930] pp.xv, 25 with
colour plates, map and b/w., photos. Large 8vo. TEG. Dated dedication from author to ffep. Original green cloth
boards. A fine copy. [58252]
£125.00
Jesmond Dene was Sir George Noble’s townhouse near Newcastle. Both Kipling and Baden Powell were guests.

606.

Norman, D. (Ed.). Birds in Cheshire and Wirral. A breeding and wintering atlas. 1st. Ed. Pub. Liverpool
Uni. Press. 2008 pp.xi, 676 with colour photos and dist. maps throughout. 4to. A fine hardback in fine dw. Outof-print. [58468]
£35.00
This work presents the results of a comprehensive survey, completed in 2007, of every bird species breeding in the county, and
their distribution in winter. A fascinating altas interspersed with illustrations by acclaimed local artists and photographers.

607.

Omond, J. How To Know The Orkney Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. The Orcadian. 1925 pp.59 with b/w. illus. 4to.
Hardback. One neat repair to margin of one-leaf, minor spotting o/w. contents fine. Original softback (with covers)
bound into ochre coloured boards, with gilt lettering to front in nr. fine condition. [58250]
£50.00
Containing a list of all the birds recorded as residents, summer visitors, winter visitors, birds of passage, occasional visitors
and rare visitors to the Orkney Isles up to and including the year 1924 with a full description of the more familiar birds, their
nest and eggs, with illustrations.

608.

Orton, D.A. The Merlins of the Welsh Marches. 1st. Ed. Pub. David & Charles. 1980 pp.168 with b/w
photos. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58248]
£8.00
Covering four seasons, from 1971 to 1974, spent on the border of what is now Powys and the adjacent English counties, this
book is a record of the author’s careful observations and a tribute to his genuine affection for the smallest of Britain’s falcons.

609.

Penhallurick, R.D. The Birds of Cornwall and the Isles of Scilly. 1st. Ed. Pub. Headland Publications. 1978
pp.xx, 477 with b/w. photos., maps and figs. Large 8vo. A fine hardback in original publisher’s blue imitation
leather boards. [58269]
£25.00
A very detailed account with general chapters on local topography, landscape, habitat etc, as well as details of the birds
themselves.

610.

Potapov, R. & Sale, R. Grouse of the World. 1st. Ed. Pub. New Holland. 2013 pp.408 with colour photos., and
illus. Large 8vo. Bookplate. Fine hardback in fine dw. RRP £29.99. [58267]
£20.00
This is the first comprehensive guide to the grouse family, and it includes many drawings, photographs and maps. Explores
grouse evolution and examines each of the 19 species in detail.

611.

Potts, G.R. The Partridge. Pesticides, Predation and Conservation. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1986 pp.xiii,
274 with colour photos., and text figs. throughout. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw., gently sunned on spine.
Dedication by author to ffep. Related newspaper article featuring Dr. Potts (Daily Telegraph, 1987) loosely
inserted. [58279]
£35.00

612.

Schorger, A.W. The Passenger Pigeon. Its Natural History and Extinction. 1st. Ed. Pub. Uni. of Oklahoma
Press. 1973 pp.xiii, 424 with colour frontis., and b/w. photos., and illus. 8vo. Bookplate. Fine hardback in nr. fine
dw. [58247]
£40.00
The classic study of the extinction of the passenger pigeon.

613.

Sharpe, C. et al. Manx Bird Atlas. An Atlas of Breeding and Wintering Birds on the Isle of Man, April
1998 to March 2003. 1st. Ed. Pub. Liverpool Uni. Press. 2007 pp.389 with b/w. illus. and dist. maps
throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. Out-of-print. [58469]
£30.00
Mapping patterns of bird abundance on the Isle of Man during both breeding and wintering seasons, this authoritative atlas
reflects the findings of the first structured survey of the Island’s birdlife. It demonstrates the variety of birdlife sustained by the
range of habitats occurring on the island.

614.

Sinclair, I. & Davidson, I. Southern African Birds. A Photographic Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Struik. 1995 pp.304
with 1,150 colour photos., and dist. maps. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58478]
£22.50
A major step forward through the use of colour photographs, not only to illustrate nearly every bird, but also to show a wide
variety of plumages and postures, including many in flight. A superb work.

615.

Smith, K.W. et al. The Birds of Hertfordshire. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hertfordshire Nat. Hist. Soc. 2015 pp.293 with
colour photos., and dist maps throughout. 4to. Fine hardback. Signed by all four authors. Bookplate of Bryan Sage
(distinguished Naturalist) to front pastedown and letter to him from Ken Smith acknowledging his importance as a
great source of reference in producing this work, carefully tipped on to ffep. A superb association copy. [58283]
£60.00
Written by Hertfordshire Bird Club experts Ken Smith, Chris Dee, Jack Fearnside and Mike Ilett with invited chapters by Tom
Gladwin and Graham White.

616.

Spencer Davis, L. & Renner, M. Penguins. 1st. Ed. Pub. Yale Uni. Press. 2003 pp.212 with colour, b/w. photos.
and illus. 8vo. A nr. fine hardback in fine dw. [58423]
£10.00
Considers the natural history of penguins and includes aspects of penguin evolution, biology, ecology and socio-biology, as
well as conservation issues. A highly readable account.

617.

Sterry, P. Collins Complete Guide to British Birds. A Photographic Guide to Every Common Species.
1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2004 pp.288 with over 850 colour photographs. 8vo. New softback. [58602]
£16.99

Highly recommended.

618.

Steyn, P. Nesting Birds. The Breeding Habits of Southern African Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Fernwood Press.
1996 pp.240 with colour photos., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw.
[58472]
£15.00
A fascinating text, supported with close-up, high quality photographs. Focusses on South African birds and their nesting
behaviour.

619.

Stoddart, A. & Joyner, S. The Birds of Blakeney Point. 1st. Ed. Pub. Wren Publishing. 2005 pp.239 with
colour photos., and b/w. illus. 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. illustrated by Robert Gillmor. [58487]
£30.00
Brings together an account of Blakeney Point's long history of birds. Also includes a description of its topography and wider
natural history, an account of migration and the influence of weather through the year, and an overview of its breeding birds.

620.

Stout, G.D., Matthiessen, P., et al. The Shorebirds of North America. 1st. Ed. Pub. Viking Press. 1967
pp.270 with fine colour plates throughout. Tall 4to. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. A superb copy. [58475] £90.00
With superb paintings by Robert Verity Clem and species accounts by Ralph S. Palmer.

621.

Summers-Smith, J. Denis. The Sparrows. A study of the Genus Passer. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1988 pp.342
with colour and b/w. illus. 8vo. Bookplate. Thor. vg. hardback in nr. fine dw. [58265]
£32.50
Summers-Smith’s authoritative monograph on sparrows. The dustwrapper, colour plates and illustrations within the text by
Robert Gillmor.

622.

Svensson, L. Collins Bird Guide. The Most Complete Guide to the Birds of Britain and Europe. 2nd.
Rev. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2009 pp.448 with colour plates and distribution maps throughout. 8vo. Bookplate. Fine
hardback in fine dw. RRP £29.99. [58245]
£20.00
Highly recommended. Covering Britain and Europe, the book provides all the information needed to identify any species at any
time of year, with detailed text on size, habitat, range, identification and voice.

623.

Swann, H. Kirke. A Synoptical List of the Accipitres (Diurnal Birds of Prey). Comprising Species and
Subspecies described up to 1919, with their Characters and Distribution. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Wheldon & Co.
1919-1920 pp.vi, 164. 8vo. Hardback. Originally published in four parts, the original part front-covers bound in at
rear. With addenda and corrigenda. Contents fine. Contemporary blue cloth boards with gilt lettering showing
sunning on all sides o/w., fine. Scarce. [58223]
£225.00
A fascinating, detailed work. Swann drew on many sources to complete this work, one of which was Bowdler-Sharpe's
personal, annotated, copy of his 'Catalogue of the Accipitres in the Collection of the British Museum' (1874).

624.

Swann, H. Kirke. Two Ornithologists on the Lower Danube. Being a Record of a Journey to the
Dobrogea and the Danube Delta with a Systematic List of the Birds Observed. 1st. Ed. Pub. Wheldon &
Wesley. 1925 pp.[x], 67 with b/w. photos. 8vo. Hardback. Contents fine. Original blue cloth boards with gilt
lettering to spine in nr. fine condition, gently sunned on spine. [58224]
£35.00
The record of a journey to Romania undertaken with Captain J. H. McNeile, the diarist and renowned egg collector.

625.

Tate, P. A Century of Bird Books. 1st. Ed. Pub. Witherby. 1979 pp.256 with b/w. illus. throughout. 8vo. Fine
hardback in fine dw. [58278]
£10.00
The first book to undertake a survey of the books on birds published in Britain during the last hundred years.

626.

Taylor, Moss. Guardian Spirit of the East Bank. A Celebration of the Life of R.A. Richardson. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Wren. 2002 pp.232 with colour and b/w. illus. 4to. Bookplate. Fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Signed by Moss
Taylor on title page. [58293]
£25.00
Richard Richardson settled in Cley, North Norfolk in the 1950s where he established the Cley Bird Observatory and perfected
his skills at bird illustration. More than just a biography, this book includes a large number of Richard’s beautiful illustrations,
as well as extracts from his birding and wartime diaries.

627.

Trodd, P. and Kramer, D. The Birds of Bedfordshire. 1st. Ed. Pub. Castlemead. 1991 pp.xiv, 349 with 8
colour photos., and b/w. illus. 8vo. One gathering bound in upside down, o/w. a fine hardback in fine dw.
[58479]
£8.00

628.

van de Kam, J. et al. Shorebirds. An illustrated behavioural ecology. Updated English Edition Pub. KNNV.
2004 pp.368 with colour photos., throughout. 4to. Bookplate. Fine hardback. RRP £48.99. [58294]
£38.00
The migration, feeding and breeding of shorebirds are explained in a comprehensive but simple and visually stunning form.
The core of the book is based on studies of shorebirds and other waterbirds that migrate along the East Atlantic Flyway. The
emphasis is on those using the Dutch, German and Danish Wadden Sea, but examples from the rest of the world are also
included.

629.

Vaurie, Charles. Tibet and its Birds. 1st. Ltd. Ed. Pub. H.F. & G. Witherby. 1972 pp.xv, 407 with colour
plates, b/w. photos. and map. Large 8vo. TEG. Contents fine, no inscriptions. This copy from the specially bound

edition, signed by the author, and limited to 65 copies of which this is No. 3. Bound in half-leather over red cloth
boards by Sangorski and Sutcliffe, with raised bands to spine, all in nr fine condition. [58174]
£295.00
A superb work dedicated to Frank Ludlow. Divided into two parts, the first is of general interest, the second presents the data.
In his acknowledgements Vaurie first thanks Ludlow whose unrivalled experience and knowledge in southern Tibet he openly
shared with the author.

630.

Walker, B. Field Guide to the Birds of Machu Picchu Historical Sanctuary, Peru. 2nd. Ed. Pub.
PROFONANPE 2002 pp.[xi], 217 with 31 full-colour plates. 8vo. Bookplate. Fine softback. Out-of-print.
[58243]
£22.50
Comprehensive field guide to the birds of Peru's most famous protected area. Full colour maps and annotated checklists of
species are also included. Thirty one colour plates illustrate over 420 species and detailed text covers all birds recorded in the
area.

631.

Wheatley, J.J. Birds of Surrey. 1st. Ed. Pub. Surrey Bird Club. 2007 pp.696 with colour photos. and b/w. illus.
and dist. maps. 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58480]
£25.00
In this work, Wheatley reveals an attractive county of compact and contrasting landscapes governed by abrupt variations in
the underlying geology with a corresponding and impressive diversity of birdlife.

632.

Whinnom, K. A Glossary of Spanish Bird-Names. 1st. Ed. Pub. Tamesis Books. 1966 pp.157. Large 8vo.
Fine softback in fine dw. [58490]
£30.00

633.

Whitaker, J. Catalogue of the Franklin Egg Collection. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2010 pp.vii, 264
with colour plates throughout. Large 8vo. Hardback. A fine copy bound in quarter calf, with slipcase. As new.
Limited edition of 80 copies of which this is No. 13. Comes with the original pre-publication flyer and a small
note from (and signed by) Jim Whitaker. [58173]
£425.00
George Herbert Massey Franklin was the nephew of George Herbert Lings and his great uncle was Herbert Massey. Both
these men were very well respected oologists and George went on to follow in their footsteps. He was a member of the British
Oological Association (now the Jourdain Society) and some of his work proved to be of considerable scientific value,
including his specimens of Peregrine Falcon Eggs. In the early 1990s, George decided that given his age (approaching 90)
that his collection would be better looked after by someone else and offered it up to Jim Whitaker. Jim took on the collection
and helped to conserve it with the long term intention of passing it on to a Museum. In 1995, Jim’s house was raided by West
Yorkshire Police and the RSPB who confiscated the collection despite being legally held by Jim. A lengthy and costly court
case ensued after which Jim was given back most of the collection.

634.

Whitaker, J. (Ed.). The Diary of C.S. and D.H. Meares. 1910-1948. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2005
pp.xi, 257 with colour and b/w. photos. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. As new. Limited edition of 100
copies. With original pre-publication flyer loosely inserted. Compliments slip from Jim Whitaker also loosely
inserted. [57879]
£275.00
This contents of this book are a precise copy of the manuscript oological diary of Cecil Stanley Meares and his younger
brother Douglas Hadley Meares. Apart from visits to Scotland for golden eagle and dotterel, East Anglia for crossbill and
terns, Gloucestershire for marsh warbler, Wales for raven and a few other trips, the main thrust of their collecting appears to
have been for woodlark, Dartford warbler, grasshopper warbler, peregrine falcon and hobby, plus a few other local
specialities.

635.

White, S. et al. (Eds.). The Birds of Lancashire and North Merseyside. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hobby Publications.
2008 pp.xxx, 406 with colour and b/w. photos., and dist. maps. Small 4to. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58476]
£32.50
All 348 native and naturalised bird species recorded in Lancashire and North Merseyside up to the end of 2005 are included.
Additional chapters detail the main habitats, key birdwatching sites and history of ornithology in the county.

636.

Wilson, A. & Slack, R. Rare & Scarce Birds in Yorkshire. 1st. Ed. Pub. Wilson & Slack. 1996 pp.395 with
b/w. illus. and dist. maps throughout. Large 8vo. Fine hardback in fine dw. Signed by Andrew Wilson to ffep. Outof-print. Scarce. [58491]
£85.00

637.

Winkler, D.W. et al. Bird Families of the World. An Invitation to the Spectacular Diversity of Birds. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Lynx Edicions. 2015 pp.599 with around 750 colour photos., and 2,236 colour illus. and 243 dist. maps.
Large 4to. Bookplate. Fine hardback in fine dw. [58290]
£70.00
Based on the latest systematic research and summarizing what is known about the life history and biology of each group, this
volume is the best single-volume entry to avian diversity available.

638.

Witherby, H.F. (Ed)., et al. A Practical Handbook of British Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Witherby & Co. 1920-1924
Two volumes in three parts with colour and b/w. plates plus line drawings throughout. 8vo. TEG. One signature.
Very minor foxing to end-papers, o/w., contents fine. Original cloth boards in nr. fine condition. A superb set.
[58227]
£200.00
Volume 1 considers Passeres, Volume 2, Part 1: Cypseli -Tubinares and Volume 2, Part 2: Pygopodes - Galli.

639.

Wyllie, I. The Cuckoo. 1st. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 1981 pp.176 with colour and b/w. photos. 8vo. Thor. vg.
hardback in thor. vg. dw. [58291]
£10.00

Special Offers and New Books – all subject areas
640.

Abraham, F. et al. (Eds.). The Flora of Sussex. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pisces Publications. 2018 pp.viii, 428 with
colour photos. and dist. maps. Folio. New hdbk. [54134]
£45.00
This comprehensive Flora has been compiled to update, expand and revise the ‘Sussex Plant Atlas’ published in 1980 and is
the first major account of the county's flora since Wolley-Dod's work of 1937. Around 2,750 taxa are described, many
accompanied by distribution maps.

641.

Akroyd, Carry and McEwen, John. A Sparrow’s Life’s as Sweet as Ours. In praise of Birds and Seasons.
1st. Ed. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2019 pp.144 with colour illustrations throughout. 4to. New hardback in new dw.
[58969]
£20.00
‘A Sparrow's Life's as Sweet as Ours’ is a compilation of articles first published as Bird of the Month columns in The Oldie
magazine. In this sumptuous new art book, renowned wildlife artist Carry Akroyd presents a sequence of screenprints of birds
full of variety and colour that illustrate British birds in all four seasons of the year.

642.

Bowley, Alan. The Great Fen. A Journey Through Time 1st. Ed. Pub. Pisces Publications. 2020 pp.x, 194
with colour photos., and maps throughout. Large 8vo. New hardback. [57751]
£27.50
Explores how the Cambridgeshire fenland has evolved through population growth, war, drainage and cultivation to the
landscape of today. By tracing stories of people and wildlife it shows how we can learn from the past.

643.

Brock, P.D. A Comprehensive Guide to Insects of Britain and Ireland. 2nd. Rev. Exp. Ed. Pub. Pisces
Publications. 2019 pp.iv, 540 with 2,900 colour photos., and 2,100 dist. maps. 8vo. New softback.
[57282]
£28.95
Highly recommended new edition. With its wide species coverage and emphasis on both popular and somewhat neglected
insect orders, this book will be of interest to naturalists throughout Britain, Ireland and Europe.

644.

Cooper, P.M. The Bauer Brothers. Images of Nature. 1st. Ed. Pub. Natural History Museum, London. 2015
pp.112 with colour illus., throughout. Small 4to. New softback. RRP £13.00 [58976]
£11.75
Examines the contrasting lives of Franz (1758-1840), for 50 years the resident artist at Kew Gardens, and Ferdinand (17601826) who led a life of travel and adventure as a natural history artist. Illustrated with images from the superb archive of
Bauer drawings at the Natural History Museum Library, many of which have never been published before.

645.

Cross, Tony & Davis, Peter. The Red Kite in Wales.
photographs and maps. 8vo. New softback. [52300]

Pub. Subbuteo Books. 2005

pp.48 with colour
£5.00

The success story of the conservation of the Red Kite in Wales has been told many times in the media and still stands as one of
the most successful conservation initiatives ever undertaken. Whilst touching briefly on this success story, this title is an
informative guide to the natural history of the Red Kite in Wales.

646.

De Juana, E. &. Garcia, E. The Birds of the Iberian Peninsula. 1st. Ed. Pub. Christopher Helm, Bloomsbury.
2015 pp.688 with 64 colour photos, 216 b/w. illus. and dist. maps. Royal 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw. RRP
£60.00. [58604]
£30.00
Covers every species recorded in mainland Spain, the Balearic Islands, Portugal, Gibraltar and Andorra, including the many
vagrants.

647.

Duff, Andrew, G. Beetles of Britain and Ireland. Volume 3. Geotrupidae to Scraptiidae. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Duff. 2020 pp.670 with 473 colour photographs, keys plus b/w. line drawings. 4to. A new hardback in new dw.
[58225]
£109.00
Volume three covers a large number of families which exhibit a wide range of morphologies and ways of life. Considers the
familiar dor beetles, stag beetles, dung beetles and chafers, jewel beetles, click beetles, glow-worms, soldier beetles, chequered
beetles, ladybirds, darkling beetles, false blister beetles, oil beetles and cardinal beetles.

648.

Duff, Andrew G. Beetles of Britain and Ireland. Vols. 1, 3 and 4. 1st. Ed. Pub. Duff. 2012 - 2020 Three
volumes with colour photographs, keys plus b/w. line drawings. 4to. New hardbacks in new dws. Volume 2 is not
yet published. [59033]
£305.00
A superb work. Volume 1 : Sphaeriusidae to Silphidae; Volume 3 : Geotrupidae to Scraptiidae; Volume 4. Cerambycidae to
Curculionidae.

649.

Duncan, I. et al. (Eds.). The Nature of the Malverns. An Ancient Landscape Steeped in Wildlife. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Pisces. 2018 pp.viii, 264 with colour photographs throughout. 4to. New hardback. [54608]
£34.50
This is the first ever book to cover all aspects of the natural history of the Malvern Hills. Stretching 14 km north to south, one
of the defining features of the area is the surprising number of habitats - a combination of hills, commons, woods and urban
areas.

650.

Fort, T. The Book of Eels. Their Lives, Secrets and Myths. 1st. Upd. Pbk. Ed. Pub. William Collins. 2020
pp.352. 8vo. New softback. RRP £9.99 [58977]
£9.00
A combination of social comment, biography and natural history, this work is an account of Fort's obsession with the eel, his
journeying to discover the eel in all its habitats, and the people he meets in his pursuit.

651.

Frohne, D, & Pfander, H.J. Poisonous Plants. A Handbook for Doctors, Pharmacists, Toxicologists,
Biologists and Veterinarians. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Manson Publishing. 2005 pp.viii, 469 with colour and b/w.
photos., throughout. 4to. Fine hardback. RRP £57.99. Latest edition. [58143]
£50.00
Widely praised for its extensive coverage, ease of use and superb illustrations. This book comprehensively identifies potentially
dangerous plants, their level of toxicity, symptoms of poisoning and suggested treatment.

652.

Gillmor, Robert. Cutting Away. The Linocuts of Robert Gillmor. Wildlife Art Series. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub.
Langford Press. 2011 pp.178 with illustrations throughout. Royal 4to. New hdbk., in new dw. Title Number 10 in
the series. Out-of-print. [58605]
£45.00
In this book, after describing his working methods, Robert writes of the inspiration behind the 90 prints illustrated. These often
evoke memories which allow him to wander into autobiographical anecdotes, thoughts about the artistic process and any other
ideas that a particular print provokes.

653.

Goodman, Jordan. Planting the World. Joseph Banks and his Collectors: An Adventurous History of
Botany. 1st. Ed. Pub. William Collins. 2020 pp.xxxix, 520 with colour illus. Large 8vo. New hardback in new
dw. RRP £25.00 [58980]
£23.50
Based on original sources, Goodman gives a momentous history of how the discoveries made by Banks and his collectors
advanced scientific understanding around the world.

654.

Harrap, S. Harrap’s Wild Flowers. A Field Guide to the Wild Flowers of Britain & Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Bloomsbury Wildlife. 2013 pp.413 with colour photos., and dist. maps throughout. 8vo. New softback. RRP
£18.99. [57280]
£17.99
With superb photography throughout and succinct, no-nonsense text, Harrap's Wild Flowers will help you identify almost any
wild flower that you may encounter in Britain and Ireland.

655.

Hart, Ian. Antarctic Magistrate. A life through the lens of a camera. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pequena. 2009 pp.303
with many photographs. 8vo. A new hdbk. in new dw. [45362]
£25.00
This volume is a celebration of the life of Edward Beveridge Binnie, (born on the Falkland Islands in 1884) the eighth child of
immigrant Scottish parents. The book traces his rise from humble beginnings through Falkland Islands Government service to
becoming the first Antarctic Magistrate.

656.

Hart, Ian. Austral Enterprises. A History of shore, bay-based and pelagic whaling and sealing in the

Southern Ocean encompassing the Southern Whaling & Sealing Company, The Kerguelen Sealing &
Whaling Company and their associated enterprises at South Georgia, the Antarctic peninsula, the South
Indian Ocean and South Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pequena. 2020 pp.xx, 380 with b/w. photographs and
illustrations throughout. 4to. New hardback in new dw. First published in September 2020. Print run of just 400
copies. Signed by author. [58836]
£30.00
There have been very few attempts to document British involvement in the whaling and sealing industry. This book describes,
in detail, some of the major companies that undertook this trade and the profound effect this had on the whale and seal
populations in the southern hemisphere.

657.

Hart, Ian. Whaling in the Falkland Islands Dependencies 1904-1931. A History of shore and bay-based
whaling in the Antarctic. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pequena. 2006 pp.xvi, 363 with many illus. 8vo. New hdbk. with new
dw. [41995]
£30.00
A fascinating account of the whaling industry in the Falkland Islands Dependencies. The sequence of events which led to the
extension of British sovereignty in the Antarctic and the legislation & policing imposed by the Falkland Islands Government to
control the burgeoning whaling industry are also discussed.

658.

Hart, Ian & Edmundson, William. A History of Whaling in Brazil. From royal fish to Japanese delicacy.
1st. Ed. Pub. Pequena. 2017 pp.xxii, 234 with b/w. photos. 8vo. A new softback. [55141]
£20.00
This is the first book to describe comprehensively the history of whaling in Brazil, starting with traditional whaling as a
Portuguese crown monopoly and culminating with the introduction of modern ships, equipped with harpoon guns in the
twentieth century - an initiative led by a British company (Duder and Brother) in Brazil.

659.

Hooker, Joseph Dalton. Joseph Hooker’s Rhododendrons of Sikkim-Himalaya. 1st. Ed. Fac. Pub. Kew
Publishing. 2017 pp.ix,14 plus 30 colour plates with accompanying text. Small folio. New hardback. RRP £25.00
[57095]
£23.50
Joseph Hooker’s plant hunting trip to Sikkim-Himalaya between 1848 and 1851 resulted in a much celebrated collection of
Rhododendrons. Walter Hood Fitch was chosen to bring Hooker’s line drawings of these wonderful plants to life through the
production of colour lithographs for inclusion in Hooker’s ‘Rhododendrons of Sikkim Himalaya’ (published 1849-1851). This

superb facsimile edition is reproduced from an original held at Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. All three parts of the original
book are brought together, with all 30 plates beautifully reproduced alongside Hooker's original descriptions.

660.

Hulbert-Powell, C. The Walnut Tree. Tales of Growing and Uses. 1st. Ed. Pub. Unicorn Press. 2019 pp.192
with colour photos., throughout. Large 8vo. New hardback in new dw. RRP 29.99 [58975]
£27.50
The first definitive guide to growing and harvesting walnut trees. The advice offered in this book will be invaluable to anyone
planning to plant a walnut grove, or who just wants to know about the history, folklore, and uses of the walnut tree and its fruit.

661.

Jones, L. Foxes Unearthed. A Story of Love and Loathing in Modern Britain. 1st. Ed. Pub. Elliott &
Thompson. 2016 pp.282. 8vo. New hardback in new dw. RRP £14.99 [58978]
£13.49
Foe some the fox is a beautiful, intelligent creature; for others, a ravager of henhouses. Lucy Jones probes these conflicted
attitudes, and examines her own family history of foxhunting. She investigates the animal’s behaviour and reputation for
cunning, charts attempts to exterminate it from Tudor ‘Vermin Acts’ onwards, and traces the fox through folklore and
literature from Aesop’s fables to Roald Dahl’s ‘Fantastic Mr Fox’.

662.

Knowles, J. et al. The Illustrated College Herbal. Plants from the ‘Pharmacopoea Londinensis’ of 1618.
1st. Ed. Pub. Oakeley Books. 2018 pp.221 beautifully illustrated with full-page colour and b/w. illus. Royal 4to.
New hardback. Out-of-print. Last few copies. [54521]
£30.00
Printed to celebrate the 500th anniversary of the Medicinal Garden of the Royal College of Physicians of London. With present
day watercolours and 16th century woodcuts illustrating the medicinal plants of the world’s first national pharmacopoeia,
alongside their contemporary uses.

663.

Konig, C. and Weick, F. Owls of the World. Helm Identification Guide. 2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub. Helm. 2015
pp.528 with 72 colour plates of colour illus., plus b/w. illus and dist. maps throughout. A new hardback in new
dw., gently sunned on spine. RRP £65.00. Out-of-print. [41666]
£50.00
This is the most comprehensive book ever published on Owls of the World.

664.

Lewington, Richard. Pocket Guide to the Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. 2nd. Ed. Pub. B.W.P.
2015 pp.160 with colour illus. and dist. maps. 8vo. A new softback. Recommended.
[58896]
£10.99
Includes up-to-date information on all our resident and migrant species of butterfly, together with a selection of day-flying
moths.

665.

McKeever, W. Emperors of the Deep. The Ocean’s Most Mysterious, Misunderstood and Important
Guardians. 1st. Ed. Pub. William Collins. 2019 pp.vi, 311 with colour photos. Large 8vo. New hardback in new
dw. RRP £20.00 [58981]
£18.00
Draws upon the latest scientific research to examine four shark species in detail – mako, tiger, hammerhead and great white.
An eye-opening tour of shark habitats ranges from the coral reefs of the Central Pacific where great whites congregate every
autumn, to the frigid waters of the North Atlantic, home to 400-year-old Greenland sharks, the world's longest-lived
vertebrates.

666.

Macpherson, P. The Flora of Lanarkshire. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pisces Publications. 2016 pp.viii, 392 with 24 plates
of colour photos., and dist. maps throughout. 4to. New hardback in new dw. [54609]
£38.50
The first comprehensive Flora of the Vice-County of Lanarkshire and includes a detailed insight into past and present species.

667.

Newton, Ian. Bird Migration. 1st. Pbk. Ed. Pub. William Collins. 2020 pp.vii, 646 with b/w. maps and figs.
8vo. New softback. RRP £12.99 [58973]
£11.69
First published as the title ‘Bird Migration’ in the New Naturalist series, this superb work provides an in-depth study of the
different types of bird movements along with their main migration patterns. Explores evolution and change in migratory
behaviours as well as geographical and ecological patterns.

668.

Nishida, Toshisada. Chimpanzees of the Lakeshore. Natural History and Culture at Mahale. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Cambridge. 2012 pp.xix, 320 with colour photos. 8vo. A new hdbk. RRP £84.99. [50912]
£35.00
A rich and easily accessible study of the natural history of chimps living on the eastern shore of Lake Tanganyika.

669.

Oates, Matthew. His Imperial Majesty. A Natural History of the Purple Emperor. 1st. Ed. Pub. Bloomsbury.
2020 pp.416 with 8 pages of colour photographs and b/w. illus. 8vo. New hardback in new dw. RRP £20.00.
[58326]
£18.00
The author has spent 50 years trying to unravel the Emperor's secrets. Many mysteries remain unsolved, but enough are
revealed in this book to enable experts and non-experts alike to go out in search of a butterfly that thrills and enthrals all who
encounter it. A joyous - often rapturous - account, written in plain English, as a labour of love.

670.

Preston, C.D. & Hill, M.O. Cambridgeshire’s Mosses & Liverworts. A Dynamic Flora. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pisces.
2019 pp.vi, 326 with colour photos., figs., and dist. maps. Large 8vo. New softback. [57285]
£27.50
Describes the current bryophyte flora of the vice-county, based on surveys undertaken between 2000 and 2018. Detailed
accounts of the 341 species recorded from the county since 1660 are given and changes in its bryoflora are analysed.

671.

Preston, C.D. & Hill, M.O. Cambridgeshire’s Mosses & Liverworts. A Dynamic Flora. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pisces.
2019 pp.vi, 326 with colour photos., figs., and dist. maps. Large 8vo. A new softback, gently knocked at top of
spine. RRP £27.50. [58432]
£22.50
Describes the current bryophyte flora of the vice-county, based on surveys undertaken between 2000 and 2018. Detailed
accounts of the 341 species recorded from the county since 1660 are given and changes in its bryoflora are analysed.

672.

Riddington, R. (Ed.). Birds of the UK Overseas Territories. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2020 pp.336 with colour
photos., throughout. Large 8vo. New hardback in new dw. RRP £60.00. [58974]
£54.00
Based on a series of articles in the journal British Birds, this book highlights the importance of the UK's fourteen Overseas
Territories (dispersed mostly across the Atlantic, Antarctic and Pacific Oceans), which are home to a quarter of the world's
penguins and a third of the word's breeding albatrosses.

673.

Roy, Helen and Brown, Peter. Field Guide to the Ladybirds of Great Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Bloomsbury. 2018 pp.160 with 130 colour illus., 102 colour photos., and 47 distribution maps. New softback.
RRP £25.00. [55358]
£22.50
An easy-to-use identification guide for all 47 resident conspicuous and inconspicuous species. Superbly illustrated by Richard
Lewington.

674.

Shah, S. The Next Great Migration. The Story of Movement on a Changing Planet. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Bloomsbury. 2020 pp.387 with b/w. maps. Large 8vo. New softback. [58979]
£14.99
This work examines our centuries-long assumptions about the migration of animals, plants and people through science,
history, and reporting. ‘The Next Great Migration’ makes the case for a future in which migration is not a source of fear, but of
hope and predicts its lifesaving power in the face of climate change.

675.

Simpson, T. et al (Eds.). Moths of the West Midlands. Birmingham & the Black Country, Herefordshire,
Shropshire, Staffordshire and Worcestershire. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pisces. 2020 pp.vi, 234 with over 1,000 colour
photographs. Large 8vo. New softback. [58517]
£23.50
The first-ever book on the moths of the West Midlands covering all of the macro moths (over 600 species) and many of the
micro moths regularly recorded in Birmingham and the Black Country, Herefordshire, Shropshire, Staffordshire and
Worcestershire.

676.

Smetacek, P. A Naturalist’s Guide to the Butterflies of India, Pakistan, Nepal, Bhutan, Bangladesh and
Sri Lanka. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. John Beaufoy. 2018 pp.176 with colour photos., throughout. Small 8vo. New
softback. [58972]
£9.99
This highly visual guide includes multiple images to clarify identification, for instance picturing the Painted Sawtooth in the
listing for the Common Jezebel for comparison purposes.

677.

Smith, D.A.S. African Queens and their Kin. A Darwinian Odyssey. Pub. Brambleby Books. 2014 pp.812
with colour photos, microscopic images and text figs. 4to. A new hdbk. RRP £90.00. [47566]
£42.50
Using the African Queen, Danaus chrysippus, as a model species, David Smith takes us on a fascinating tour of its life history,
ecology, genetics, behaviour, including mimicry, and migration patterns. Prof. Hugh Loxdale MBE (past president of the Royal
Entomological Society) said of the book ‘A masterpiece of scholarship, an awesome and enlightening read’.

678.

Veitch, J.H. Hortus Veitchii. A History of the Rise and Progress of the Nurseries of Messrs. James

Veitch and Sons, Together with an Account of The Botanical Collectors and Hybridists Employed by
Them and a List of the Most Remarkable of Their Introductions. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Caradoc Doy. 2006 pp.
648 with 50 b/w. plates. 8vo. New hardback in new dw. A numbered copy from the limited edition of 1,000
copies. RRP £95.00. [58970]
£40.00
A most fascinating work. Hortus Veitchii begins with a biographical introduction to the Veitch family and their interests.
Around a fifth of the work is dedicated to accounts of 27 of the leading plant collectors and hybridists whom the Veitch’s
employed, including William Lobb, Thomas Lobb and E.H. Wilson. The book then focusses on the vast number of plants these
men brought back and worked on; not just by listing them, but through an enticing mixture of detailed background text and
photographs.

679.

Waring, P. and Townsend, M. Field Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland. 3rd. Ed. Pub.
Bloomsbury Wildlife. 2017 pp.464 with colour illus. by Richard Lewington, colour photos., and dist. maps. 8vo.
New softback. RRP £35.00. [58971]
£31.50
This, the third edition of the ‘Field Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland’ has been fully revised, updated and
restructured, bringing it in line with the latest thinking in taxonomy. Moths are illustrated in their natural resting postures, and
there are also paintings of different forms, underwings and other details to help with identification.

680.

Watson, Jeff. The Golden Eagle. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2010 pp.448 with colour photos. and b/w. illus. Royal
8vo. A new hdbk. in new. dw. Second and latest edition. RRP £60.00. [51487]
£54.00

681.

Westwood, Brett. et al. (Eds.). The Nature of Wyre. A wildlife-rich forest in the heart of Britain. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Pisces. 2015 pp.viii, 312 with superb colour photographs throughout. 4to. A new hdbk. [51056]
£37.50

The Wyre Forest, on the borders of Shropshire and Worcestershire, is one of Britain's most important ancient woodlands and
home to a stunning array of wildlife.

682.

White. S. and Ross, D. Jurassic Skye. Dinosaurs & other fossils of the Isle of Skye. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pisces.
2020 pp.x, 62 with colour photography. Large 8vo. New softback. [58516]
£12.50
Skye has revealed a fascinating range of fossils, not only of dinosaurs, but also ichthyosaurs, plesiosaurs, turtles, crocodiles,
mammals and even plants. The first book to describe this wealth of material, illustrated throughout with photographs of fossils
as well as their finders.

683.

Willmot, A. &. Moyes, N. The Flora of Derbyshire. Pub. Pisces. 2015 pp.vi, 458 with colour photographs
and distribution maps throughout. 4to. A new hdbk. RRP £38.50. [48536]
£35.00
This is the first new Flora to be published for Derbyshire since 1969. An excellent work.

684.

Wright, I. & Wright, J. (Eds.). Shotover. The Life of an Oxfordshire Hill. 1st. Ed. Pub. Pisces Publications.
2018 pp.xii, 260 with colour photos., throughout. Large 8vo. New hardback. [57283]
£27.50
Summarises two decades of recording and research across Shotover's rich variety of habitats. The work of Shotover Wildlife
could serve as a model for other wildlife groups to put on record our biodiversity in the 21st century to guide us towards
safeguarding its future for generations to come.

Collins’ New Naturalist Series
We offer a subscription service for all forthcoming titles in Collins’ New Naturalist series.
Hardbacks, signed copies and softbacks available at 25% off the RRP. We can also
supply copies of the leatherbound limited edition. Promptly dispatched and carefully
wrapped. Please ask for details.
Next titles : Ponds, Pools and Puddles (scheduled for Feb 2021)
Peak District (scheduled for Apr 2021)
Ecology (scheduled for Jun 2021)
(all dates subject to change)
We’re taking pre-publication orders. RRP £65.00 (for hardbacks) Our price £48.75.

British Wildlife Collection
We also offer a subscription service for all forthcoming titles in the British Wildlife Collection.
We’re now taking orders for the next titles:
No. 9 ‘Heathlands’, (Mar 2021) will celebrate the diversity and natural history of this distinct
and vulnerable cultural landscape. RRP £35.00 (hardback) Our price £31.50.
No. 10 ‘Butterflies’, (Apr 2021) will be a unique take on butterfly behaviour and ecology. RRP
£35.00 (for hardbacks) Our price £31.50.

Thinking of selling your collection of books?
We are always interested in purchasing large or small collections in our specialist subject areas.
Whether it’s a handful or thousands of books, we’re happy to chat about them, and come up with a
mutually agreeable plan. We keep things as simple as possible.
++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++

Monday to Friday 9.30am to 5.00pm & Saturday 9.00am to Noon
Visitors always welcome – easy parking available
++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++

Tel: +44 (0) 1497 820 471 Email: ardenbooks@btinternet.com Web: www.ardenbooks.co.uk

